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‘ ’— Mr. Long - Enc. v
1 - Mr. Foster - Enc. f
1 - Mr. Mintz - Enc. ‘
2 - Mr. Coulson - Enc.
, The Assistant Attorney General 1 - Mr. Heller - Enc.
/ _ Criminal Division August. 10, 1978
/ Attention: @M. Robert Keuch
/
Director, FBI
(j’ g IIGUSE SELEG.L CO‘EIITTEE O ASSASSIPATIGHS
In accordance with Attorney General Order
116-56, this memorandum advises that Special Agent
Thomas H. Veaver of the Jefferson City, liissouri,
L Resident Agency, Kansas City Division was inter-
viewed on July 28, 1978. A memorandun setting forth
Hr. Weaver's account of this interview is enclosed .
for your information. |
Enelosur .
inclosure L
\"'//
AN

.~ («A‘v* LY "if""“r)

..mikﬁ\l_._,.mmﬁ RE.C%IX’;)? JQ //" ' 9 ‘,-3 0 ..--—//4/5

“J el
\ \‘ { -
A . -
g APPROVED Adm. Serv Legal Coun, j¥; P}"/
g e p——— & Y A TN
Assoc. Dir Blrects Crim. lnv. _ Plan, &insp. 7
rector R
- Dep. AD Adm. 1 Assoc. DI Ident, Rec Mgnt. -~
Dep. AD Inv. ”{ Bo OCAD . M Intell, ———— Tec'h..Servs.
Asst. Dirs v ; j. . . D\‘»p. A ‘——  Laborglor—— Tralr'ungiz_’ _
Adm. Servs. v . L -Bop A Inv, e e Yo Public Affs, Off,
Crim. lnv. - . am—
et W‘B I {11849 A {
el —RH : Ldr i ERRSAY ‘ “f !
aboratory )y Vi Fiat ~
Legal Coun, (10) ¢ . <, \}VL
Plon. & Insp. . o D . \.5 \\) \ \ :
Rec. Mgnt. b W( s \ o j \*U O \ t} |
Tech. Servs. , 2/ w&&’ A - : N \J
AN AN - A
ublic Az, Off. = R s ?m [/ , \;‘ / ¥ v\ s
eleghorie Rm, = - YW AN i “\ & b
. . s A A ~ oyt ! FB1/D0J
irector’s Sec’y — MAIL ROOM s / u‘k\\
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“ ‘EDERAL, GOVERM!EM
Assistant Attorney General September 5, 1978
Criminal Division .
Attention: Mr. Robert L. Keuch 1 - Mr. Mintz
Dircector, FBI Attn: Mr. Heller

1l - Mr. Bailey
1l -~ Mr. Foster
HOUSE SELECT COITLIITTEE Ol ASSASSINATIONS
U. S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES (HSCA)

(i;/ Reference is made to the letter to the Attorney

- General from G. Robert Blakey, Chief Counsel and Director,
HSCA, dated July 26, 1978, which, in connection with the HSCA's
investigatlion into the assassination of Hartin Luther King, Jr.,
requested certain information from flles of FBI Headquarters.

Enclosed are an original and one copy of a memo-
randum in responsce to referenced letter. It is requested that
you furnlsh a copy of the enclosed memorandum to the HSCA.

Enclosures (2) \
62-117290 — )

giﬁ&é’éﬁ" (6) (

NOTE: HSCA request of 7/26/78 concerned a racial matters
conference held at FBI Headquarters 2/29/68-3/1/68 and
3/4/68-3/5/68 involving Agents from approximately U5 field
divisions. Counterintelligence activity against King was
one topic discussed.

£

/ U
N (131
3 - sy
3
J_______‘ REG,% ( + ) . s

Assoc, Dir. MAILED 7 o L //47

Dep. AD Adm. {_ f " . R A S

Dep. AD lnv. Lo - [ ) . o
Asst. Dirs 1 78 - L oot . )

o - SEP 9 ) | baos s SEP 6 173

Ident. — e ’: - . s

ln:::l. — FBl — 2\-&5 , el Jda I AR oo o

Laboratory

Legal Coun.

Plan. & lasp.

Rec}.lMgnI. ~

Tech. § . . > . A }m

T R @
Public Affs. Off. . - PR ' *:“J N
Telepho?é'RmT T . l‘ Tb :

, ] / . L e B '
Director’s Sec’y —  MAIL ROOM HNB/ wl IéJF/La)TU\ L ‘*Jg‘évc& R "~ M. =
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1 - Mr. Mintz v
Attn: HMr. Heller

1l - Mr. Bailey
1 - Mr. Foster

September 5, 1978

HOUSE SELECT COIIIITTEE O ASSASSINATIONS
U. S. HOUSE OF REPBESENTATIVES (HSCA)

Reference 1s made to letter to the Attorney
General fron G. Robert Blakey, Chief Counsel and Dircctor,
H3CA, dated July 26, 1978, whieh, in connection with the
HSCA's investlpgabion Into the assassination of Martin ILuther
King, Jr., rcquested information concerning a raelal nmakters
conference held at TBI Headquarters (FBIHQ) in early 1968.

Thiz letter is to confirm that material in responsc
to referenced USCA letter has been processed and is available
for HSCA access at FBIHQ. Uhere information is not provided,
1t is elbher not retrievable or is not being furnished pursuant
to the Nemorandum of Understanding.

62—117290
sra S5 (6)

ORIGINAL AND ONE SENT TO THE ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL,
CRIMINAL DIVISION, ATTENTION: MR. ROBERT L. KEUCH.

NOTE: See Director, FBI, letter to the Assistant Attorney
General, Criminal Division, Attention: Mr. Robert L. Keuch,
dated September 5, 1978, captioned as above.

Assoc. Dir.
Dep. AD Adm. ____
Dep. AD lav.
Asst. Dir.:
Adm. Servs.
Crim: lnv.
Ident, -
Intell. %Q\%%ok s
Laboratory e - J—
Legal Coun. o
Plan. & Insp. - I m S }2_/
Rec. Mgnt. L ES\}%\%@ . nﬁu
Tech. Servs.
Training vt )
Public Afs. Off, ___ P / A Ty T, ) -
Telephone Rm. QMLLD N - L \)‘ / / / L /,
Director's Sec'y ——  MAIL ROOM [] Tt Fe1/00J
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CHRISTOPHER 2, DOCD, CONN, HAROLD . SAWYER, MICH.
© 7 " HAROLD K. FORD, TENN. _ R
| #LOYD I, FITHIAN, IND,
-OBERT W. EDGAR, PA,

1&0 C.A.
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Select Qtummittze on Yggassinations

.. $Houge of Repregentatibves

2331 HOUSK OFFICE BUILDING, ANNEX 2 -
‘WASHINGTON, D.C. 20513

~July 26, 1978

1, 172

dqég/

The Honorable Griffin B. Bell
Attorney General of the United States
U.S. Department of Justice
Washington, D.C. 20530

Attention: ~“Mr. Robert L. Keuch
Deputy Assistant Attorney General
Criminal Division, Room 2113

Dear Mr. Attorney General:

In connection with the investigation by this Committee
into the circumstances surrounding the death of Dr. Martin
Luther King, Jr.,.it is requested that the Federal Bureau of
Investigation assist this Committee by providing us with
certain material.

The attached memorandum refers to a racial conference
which was held at FBI Headquarters in early 1968. Counter-
intelligence proposals directed at Martin Luther King were
apparently disucssed at that conference.

The House Select Committee on Assassinations reguests
that we be provided with all documents in existence per-
taining to such conference and any action taken as a result
thereof. Your response should also include any documents
relating to the scheduling of the conference.

Your earliest attention to this matter would be greatly

appreciated.
Sincerely,
. Robert Blakey a
SR ?hief Counsel and Director
GRB:kmy :hr. ’
Enclosures:as |

Vs
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SK&, JACKSON (157-9097)

_ SECTION CHIEF GEQRGE C. HOURE - ST
. RACIAL INTELLICESCE, SO3 . STm
- VASHINGTON SPRING PROJECT  yyy-rypominrioN CONTATNEDN, . ..
& e HEZELY I8 UNCLLGZIRIED. e '
~ ) . DATZ.SNAR\R\ BYR r

-y . At 5 P4, 3/11/68, GEORGE C, MOORE, Section Chief, - .
- Racial Intelligence, Division 5, SOG, advised ASAC EIMER F,
LINZERG and Supervisor JAMES O, INGRAM AS follows: '
T S He adviseﬁ that the followig x;rbpcsa’l was Jsént.‘.' to

- . -
T RS e m ettt e e d T g M - e s e a—— -~
-

= g-:;': r ."l‘he racizl cbnferer;ce at the S0 diécdéaed the )
( - . Washington Spriag Project headed by MARTIN LUTHER KING and

.- ~ ¥ecommwepded that the facts about the Project be brought to

{ the attention of possible participants through a rumor cazpaign, ~

“..° We would use our Informants, withont their koowledge, to spread

. -7+ the story about lack of funds and organization, Fears of -

.. .economic reprisal and personal safety should dissuzde ‘potential
-7 perticipants, We would point out also that the Project Is -

© ;. Birictly for MARTIN LUTHER KING's benefit which is actually

. . the case. He thinks he can regain lost prestige by this :

| --.* .Gemonstration. Some suggested xurors would consist of: s

“ .. %he p,m:ticip#n& would be told that their newmes
- .-would be taken in Washington and welfare checks from the
- Government discontinued, ’ : - )

Semm.

AN

O

e Possible threats of violence and bodily harm to the -
' -\ participants would be spread, -Also information showing that\' '
. ‘the Washington Negro Comnunity is incensed and furious with . ™\
- .. . mespect to-this march on Washington by outzide Negroes, o~
~ . - . . . < .. )
IR - .- The above are a few of the type of yumors that can be
- . vsed and yoo ghould tie in any rumor of this nature to your local

e - o

| poblem,  Alse think of other counterintellicence methods and

% "\ -.Sﬁﬁitﬁle?boﬁc“zif;‘ﬁi:oval from the Bureau prior to,utilization.
: : TR AN R A e
-2 < 157-9097 U NS R L Doy

.- .. (AR L 2 m
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FD-36 (Rev. 3-24-1TT) ‘ . ‘»
FBI ‘ T - -

Date 9/5/78
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TRANSMIT VIA: PRECEDENCE: CLAS SIFICATION: !
(1 Teletype (] Immediate [] TOP SECRET }
] Facsimile [] Priority [J SECRET :
B —Airtel [ Routine [ CONFIDENTIAL |
[OEFTO |

[ CLEAR !

|

I

]

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (62-117290)
] ATTENTION: CONGRESSIONAL INQUIRY UNIT,
(:J- RECORDS MANAGEMENT DIVISION

FROM : AC, MEMPHIS (66-~2197) (P)
SUBJECT: HOUSE SELECT COMMITTEE ON ASSASSINATIONS (HSCA)

Re Bureau teletype to Memphis dated 8/30/78. /1’/ ;
AL
Enclosed under separate cover to the Bureau are /
3 items containing Xerox copies of serials from Memphis
files 157-109 and 157-1022 regarding the Student Non-Violent
Coordinating Committee (SNCC).

The enclosed items represent retrievable information
maintained by the Memphis Office regarding SNCC for the

period 1/1/68 -~ 5/31/68,
REC34 (o-71727 /474

L? g\&b\—aﬂhw o SEP 7 1978

- Burea :

@ 1 -G: Package) (Encs. :;3) ' %»w‘\?

1 - Memphis |D0cS L} S. REVe:.

BFJ :mrp
(4) . CONFIDENTIAL AND SECRET
(\‘\;J/ INFORMATION ATTACHED
e ﬁ
Jy\ ‘\lf“’ ? "Begrre

‘.TT Tnf—vw‘ *I"tf\1]‘ C'“"”‘T ED
7 ’ ..-&'( .LL) La.ﬂ\)...mnub) .ﬂ:‘.l.LD \“\\
v L“.n.. S\>% \% LE PR
¢
A,r_)_pr,ov df" Transmitted Per
% (Number) (Time) FBi/DOJ
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P 224 2557 _ALG. 78 oo,
o ¢ .3
R LONDON (887228 " ! 1
‘ z NN o
T0 DIRECT R fs2- 117250  rrlbAUETP ée?s-zz J ';m’”’l‘i:ﬁé {
VED o
BT FEDLRAL BUREAU {5 W
‘ . QF INVESTIGATION ol -
COMMURICATIONS SECT T
WCLAS E F T 0 LA
4 Diregtor',, i:c"y‘;

<z vy,

MURK IN.
RE LONDON AIRTEL TO D IRECTUR DATED 6/28/78, AND COMMUNICATIUNS

IN BUREAU FILE 62-117290, RE HOUSE SELECT COMMITTEE ON ASSASSINATIONS |

HSCA). ‘ : : r
AS FBIHQ IS AWARE HSCA STAFF MEMBERS EDWARD M. EVANS, PROF.

G{ARLES ROGOVIN AND ROBIN L INDLEY WERE RECENTLY IN LONDON FOk Two
WEEK PERIOD CONDUCTING INTERVIEWS IN MURKIN CASE.

REL ONA IRTEL FURNISHED RESULTS OF INTERVIEW WITH ALEXANDER EIST,
(AMBRIDGESHIRE, ENGLAND. WHEN STAFF MEMBERS IN ENGLAND THEY ALSO
INTERV IEWED E IST. BE_Q'Z&:_W (, >/ ENE ‘f”%//fﬁ -

ON &/21/78, EIST APPEARED AT AMERICAN EMBASSY, LONDON, SEEKING
ADVICE AS TO METHOD OF BRINGING SLANDER SUIT AGAINST MARK tAN%,E;
COUNSEL FOR RAY. EUROPEAN AND BRITISH NEWSPAFERS HAVE GI\E« é?ééﬁt_r“mﬂ —
PAGE COVERAGE TO INFORMAT ION FURNISHED BY EIST TO HSCA Am}gAuéé; SEP 6 Cin
ALLEGATIONS OF LANE THAT EIST HAD BEEN IMPLICATED IN CORKUPTIUeANI—— == °

JFK Act 6 (4)

JEWEL ROBBERIES WHEN HE WAS OFFICER WITH

5
PO ‘ N
'p\\:‘i."‘ &&‘l . "‘_‘,\] f' PRI

gt ‘ .,
)y ot - / . S . - L
I‘\ 3. \ )“’}“'tlt-’ 1’, Lot ot - |/\
Wt g, < ot /e Q"’
S N R
Ay AR . ['YTS G

X - o :

L T eovmanie u7d | @%?’

AU Lednl LTED @\‘/gfcf/ c 0

B e TN 17 gﬁ}m"m
‘ ("‘ . - - Lo . ”
lﬂ;—!ﬁ]% Deugﬁalldqg% Qéﬁ'l 0 Page 8
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PAGE TWO ‘ b

EISI ADV-ISED HE HAS BEEN BESELGED-BY C3S, BBC AND BRITISH NEW SPAPERS

SINGK THE ALLEGATIONS APPEARED.

EIST ALSO CONCERNED ABOUT WHET HER HE WILL BE CALLED BEFORE
COMMITTEE DURING HEARINGS AND IF HE WOULD HAVE COUNSEL AVAILABLE
TO COUNTER ANY CHARACTER ALLEGAT IONS MADE AGAINST HIM. EIST

SUGGESTS HAVING HIGHT RANKING | JEK Act © (4] | PRESENT

TO COUNTER ALLEGAT IONS., ADD IT IONALLY EIST ADVISED HE HAS BEEN IN
CONTACT WITH A FORMER LONDON " DAILY MAIL" CRIME REPORTER, OWEN
SUMMERS , WHO RECALLS FRIOR CONVERSAT IONS WITH EIST DURING TIME
EIST WAS INVOLVED IN RAY INVEST IGAT IUN. EIST REQUESTED HIS CONCEKN
BE RELAYED TO MR. EDWARD M. EVANS, HSCA.

IN ADDITION, AMER ICAN EMBASSY, LONDON, IN RECEIPT OF BILL FOR
$269.09 U, S. DATED 8/16/78, FROM HARRY COUNSELL AND CU., COURT
KREP ORTERS, 61 CAREY STREET, LONDON, FOR STENOGRAPHIC FEE INCURRED
BY STAFF MEMBERS, HSCA.

o S Sewms e ke i o

“"TLEGAL LIAISON AND

CONGRESSIONAL AFFAIRS UNIT, LEGAL AFFAIRS DIVISION, REQUESTED TO
CONTACT EVANS AMD ADVISE OF EIST'S CONCERNS AND INFORM EVANS OF
OUTSTANDING CHARGE S.

BT
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N LOUIS STOKES, OHIO, CHAIR] " p l é c L d
RICHARDSON PREYER, N.C. SAMUE| IVINE, OHIO /l (4
WALTER E. FAUNTROY, D.C. STEWARTPEC KINNEY, CONN. /IW

YVONNE BRATHWAITE BURKE, CALIF. ,CHARLES THONE, NEBR,

¥ 3
CHRISTOPHER J. DODD, CONN. HAROLD S. SAWYER, MICH, rcrm————————"" q .y z — R {
~
. _—

YD 3. P, INDy Select Committee o Aggassinations

ROBERT W. EDGAR, PA.

) ’ ik omm—— - .
(202) 2254524 US, Touge of Vepresentatives—
- . 3331 HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING, ANNEX 2
WASHINGTON, D.C, 20515

FEDERAL GOVERNMERT

.

The Honorable Griffin B. Bell
Attorney General of the United States
Department of Justice . '
Washington, D.C. 20530

September 8, 1978

Attention: Mr. Robert I.. Keuch ' ) _ﬁ!
Deputy Assistant Attorney General
Criminal Division, Room 2113

Dear Mr. Attorney General:

In connection with the investigation by this Committee
into the circumstances surrounding the death of Dr. Martin
Luther King, Jr. the assistance of the Federal Bureau of
Investigation is requested in regard to the following matters:

1) Prepare for delivery Identification Division Records

and all BUFILE material on:

a) Charles Parris, dob 3/07/31
FBI Number 46-45-6A

b) Charles Parris, dob 5/07/48
Jefferson County Louisiana Police Department #26333

2) Prepare for access all available references and files,
BUFILE and Field Office, on a St. Louis Organization —
named the Veiled Prophet.

3) Make delivery (on a loan basis) the original Piedmont
Laundry Slip which is believed to be in the possession

of the Atlanta Fij ]7%7Office. [ o )1 T T8 — //é/ ‘

4) Make access avallableago any rosters of agents for the
St. Louis Field Office for the years 1967“31968 and 1974.
\
As time is of the utmost importance your premptcattention
to this matter is greatly appreglated

Yours'#éﬁx truly, éQéff;éfgﬁéxgt)

?L f%ﬁk,» e ,h,’rc;// G.‘Robert'Blakey
GRB:ghh Chief Counsel and Director
Xc: Ron Heller /

1625955,3 1%3110:%39? et Pl;}}reau of Investigation |
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TRANSMIT VIA: PRECEDENCE: CLAS SIFICATION: !

mj Teletype ] Immediate [] TOP SECRET :

[ Facsimile [ Priority [ SECRET :

[ Airtel ] Routine [ CONFIDENTIAL ;

(JEFTO !

[} CLEAR !

|

AIRTEL Date _ 8/11/78 :

T@/ DIRECTOR, FBI (62-117290)

F&\ LEGAT, LONDON (62-604) (RUC)

HOUSE SELECT COMMITTEE ON
~ASSASSINATIONS (HSCA) !i?

o
Enclosed herewith are four copie f an LHM

dated 8/11/78, prepared by RICHARD S. CLARK, Legal Attache,
London, England.

It is noted that the visitors, Professor
CHARLES H. ROGOVIN, Special Counsel, EDWARD M. EVANS, Chief
Investigator and ROBIN D. LINDLEY, Staff Counsel, on several %f/
occasions expressed sincere appreciation for the cooperation .
afforded them by the American Embassy and British authorities.
Basically, they accomplished their interviews througrr act 6 (4

Jrk act 6 (4) | or independently. It is noted that they inter-

\1 “7 )Sf‘* . X 13 ‘ ’
'"‘9 AR JNT -0 g .
@ Bureau (4 encls)“ ,g : g’ S /e //é&

viewed ALEC EIST and previously had requested background infor-
mation on this interview from Legat personnel.

EVANS returned the weekend of 8/5/78 to the
United States and ROGOVIN and LINDLEY had reservations to return
on 8/12/78. ,Q

(1 - Foreign Liaison Unit) S

M““ﬁi

15§ Peti 97810 rase 11

1 - London N / i
. RSC: REC-1 .
S KOG a B3 -A-B-G‘Z?«"QIB }
b ‘f C ) P LS R ’.‘l ¢ s!‘cﬁ = e
‘\r’ fi PR '».LA 3} t e OFTE T e
t\,
T ALY, THTOTTATTAN OO TS
v ‘{' ,:.LL‘# .LLJ U&‘(\J.x.-- ».aw-&. .L.LJD Q\ ‘ g‘i l:n," - !:,‘thé?t‘. Y"";\ya
Vo LalE O\3\3 m&g‘&/— e
[ » -
,a._n’ i -
‘ '?! . ¥
Approved: Transmitted i Per
(Number) (Time)
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UNTTEE STATES DE?XRTNHNVT OF JUSTICE - --- -

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20535

In Reply, Please Refer to

File No.
August 11, 1978

HOUSE SELECT COMMITTEE ON
ASSASSINATIONS (HSCA)

On the morning of July 31, 1978, representatives
of the HSCA questioned Legal Attache RICHARD S. CLARK, London,
England, concerning his knowledge of the investigation con-
cerning JAMES EARL RAY in Mexico.C.

Questions were in general terms as to the
nature of our work in this matter in Mexico. Legat CLARK
explained that he was an Assistant Legal Attache in Mexico
at that time, and that while he undoubtedly did some work
in the investigation, he could not recall any specific
assignments or trips without reviewing the resulting reports. &

Legat CLARK explained the police structure
in Mexico (and the United Kingdom) in general terms, and
identified some of the personalities who might have been
involved in the investigation. c_
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| ATICRS s ek doa :
Fol JACHSOw (82-544) Hew X gﬁ?gmﬁ’ /{///
-4—Rec, Mgnt. 4
TO DIRDCTOR (62-117298) LACDIATE e R B
' Training
§ Public Affs, Off.

ATTEWT IO CO.GRESSIO.AL INQUIRY UHIT, RECORDS HMAWAGEMENT

.. DIVISION

Tije]ED IATE
BT
UNCLAS

Q ;
MOUSE BELECT COMUITTEZ

0d AUGUST 138, 197
ROUTE 1, POST OFFICZ B
TELZPHOHE NUWIBER 875~3
IAFORIIATIOM:

0. AUGUST 17,

AE JACKSON TELEPHONE CALL TO FBEI HQ, AUGUST

1975,

lméﬁf%]gczu Id:az&'}'éll] Page 13 ‘

Telephone Rm., —
Director's Sec'y "

0. ASSA3SINATIONS (HS5CA).
1975,

,
13,

8, l:l5 Ao;"].’ MRQ ;..’.,ILLIA:‘] Vo GLADEQ’J,
0x 285H3, 0CZAN SPRINGS, WISSISSIPPI,

513, TELEPHOJICALLY CONTACTZD

THE JACKSOuw FBI OFFICZ AND FURUISHED THE FOLLOVING

COUTACT<) BY BILL WILSO4, WHITE JALE, 46 Y }EQD§2AGE,
EsIPLOYZZ OF GLADE, WHO REQUESTED TO ~I%f‘{jl37‘:!f'l‘ﬂ “GL ADEN

JLL THECTYATICH FC“TAINED

- Sln
& cona u.Lk .A..J PSRV T ..« PR,
Iljx: 1 O\ “;m Bﬁﬁ:\\i\kﬁx&\@u

11245 P.iles GLADEN WAS TELEPHONICALLY

/162K

G SEP 27 1978
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PAGE TWO Ji 52-544 UiiCL AS

AID WIFE., GLADEN AD WIFE 2T WILSOW AT A CalD aAND GIFT
SHOP OWWED BY GLADEN Id OCEad SPRINGS, WISSISSIPPI,

' WIL 30w ADVI3ED ilR. AW rS. GLADEN ABOUT HOW HE
KILLED ¢iARTIN LUTHER KIiwG. FOR AN HOUR WILSOW PROVIDED
DETAILS COwCERJIING THE PLAN TO KILL KING.

GLADEN ADVISED THAT HE RENTED PART OF HIS SHOP TO
WILSOw IH JULY, 1978, TO OPERATE A WATCH REPAIR SERVICE.
WILSOJ4 TOLD THZ GLADEWNS K WAS SORRY FOR THE EXPANSES
HE CAUSED THEM I« SETTING UP HIS WATCH REPAIR BUSIHESS
BUT HE HAD TO GET THIS OFF OF HIS CHEST. HE STATED
THAT THE SHERIFF FROM (EMPHIS, TEWHESSEE, WAS THE UdLY
PERSO# HE WOULD SWRREWDER TO AW THAT (IEMPHIS,
TENWESSLE, SHERIFF WAS TO EET HIl AT THE HOLIDAY INW,
BILOXI, #lISSISSIPPI, «ORNING OF aUGUST 15, 1978.

GLADEW ADVISED THAT WILSOW IS A VERY INTELLIGENT
AN AYD ALTHOUGH HE WAS DRINKIWNG AT THE TIulE THE MEETING
TOOK PLACE, HE THIWNKS WILSOd IS SERIOUS ABOUT THE {uUxDER
OF KINWG,

LH1 FOLLOWS,

BASED O DESCIIPTIVE DATA AVAILABLE, THE WaMZ BILL

HW 55032 DocId:32959740 Page 14
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RECORDS MANAGEMENT DIVISION  8/48/78-

Attached (teietipe fro% SAC, Jackson advised of infor’
tmﬁ recewed telephonically from a Mr, William V. Gladen, Ocean

{Sprmgs, Mississippi, who reported that an acquaintance, Bill Wilson, W fﬁ, ;"" Bﬁ’

had informed him on 8/17/78 that he had killed Martin Luther King,
Gladen advised that Wilson was drinking at the time he furnished
this information, however, he believes Wilson is a very intelligent
person and thinks he is serious about the murder of King,

SAC, Memphis, at approximately 10 am, today, advised that
he had been telephonically contacted by Shelby County Sheriff Barksdale,
who advised that he had received two telephone calls from a Burgess
Audie Wilson who claimed that he had been "the trigger man' in the
assassination of Dr. King, that his daughter had driven the white
mustang and that he would only surrender to Sheriff Barksdale on
Sunday, 8/20/78, at 9:30 am, at the Holiday Inn in Biloxi, Mississippi.
A subsequent call from SAC, Memphis at 11:35 am this date advised
that Sheriff Barksdale had received additional instructions to the effect
that Wilson was expecting his arrival in Gulfport, Mississippi, on this
date and would meet him at the Holiday Inn at Guliport.

Contact has been maintained Wiﬂ%ﬂAG Robert Keuch who requested
that this information be provided to the House Select Committee on
Assassinations immediately, This was done. Mr. Keuch further
requested that any media inquiries received...by.any_oifices of the FBI
be referred to the Department of Justice. Since it was antlclpat" 3d"that
Sheriff Barksdale T might ifiquiré 48 to-FBI and USDJ desires in this
matter, AAG Keuch conferred.with DeputyAAG Turner, Civil Rights
Division, USDJ. Subsequent to the first advisement given Mr. Keuch
in this matter, his office received a telephone call from Sheriff
Barksdale. Mr. Keuch advised that it was the determination of the
Justice Department that Sheriff Barksdale should be contacted by
the FBI and requested, if he so desires, to meet with Wilson and request
Wilson to provide a statement to the FBI or if Wilson was not willing to
do this, to request Wilson to provide a statement to Sheriff Barksdale.
"Mr. Keuch also requested that the FBI, in the meantime, seek to identify
the daughter and a father-in-law of Wilson who resides in Memphis,
Tennessee, in the event that these persons needed to be contacted in
the future, Mr. Keuch advised that he would personally contact the SAC,
Memphis Division, and ask him to relay these requests to Sheriff
Barksdale since Sheriff Barksdale had tried to contact Mr. Keuch.
personally, Subsequently, SAC Trimbach telephonically advised FBIHQ
of the request of Mr. Keuch's call and confirmed Mr. Keuch's request.

Based upon information furnished, a search of Bureau indices
discloses no information identifiable with Burgess Audie Wilson, however,
SAC, Memphis advised that information received from Sheriff Barksdale
mdlcates that Wilson is known under FBI #3879 421 E, having last been
jarrested 3/1/7 6, on a theft charge. The ident record is being located
1and Memphis w111 sutel. ,

DJC:mjl _
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¢ Assoc. Dir.
UN 'TED STATES GOYERNMENT UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTIC |~ pan. AD Adm: =
[ { d FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION Dep. AD lnv.
Asst. Dir.:
[7 {moran um ;dm. Servs.
. Crim. Inv.
TO : Mr. Bassett DATE: 8-17-78 Hmﬁ
Intell.
' 1 - Mr. Basset | Leboratory —
FROM : D,|Ryan 1l - Mr. Balley N
1 - Mr. Ryan :L“c“.',f‘g sl
J ' 1 - Mr. Foster Tech. Servs.
SUBJECT: HOUSE SELECT COMMITTEE ON ASSASSINATION 1 - Mr. Buschi: Training
U.|S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES (HSCA) Public Affs. Off. _
' Telephone Rm. _—
CJ - Director’s Sec'y
PURPOSE: To provide copy of opening statement by Jame: FB1/00.

Raj; at the public hearings of the HSCA on 8- 16 78.

DETAILS: On 8-16-78, after the recess of the Committee hearings
that date, G. Robert Blakey, Chief Counsel and Director, HSCA,
mage avallable the attached copy of an opening statement which
Wa§ prepared by James Earl Ray and read by him during the public
hearing of 8-16-78. It is noted that when Mr. Ray made

b the statement, he made some revisions to it. Mr. Blakey

adyised that the Number 5 imprinted on the various pages is

! not significant and only an internal control number used by the
| Committee.

REGOMMENDATION: None. For information. ;o
Enclosure ‘o
Adm, Sery, tegalCoun, & —_
& Flen APPROVED: —_— v
i, Inv, Plan, & Insp. AL
QC’ RCB: pfm (6) i Crim Rec, Mgnt. v
Director ____ . dent._______ Tech. Servs” i
h s }:\)sés;?c:&g';r\'dm ntell - Tralning
‘. A Dep. AD Inv. ——— Labora ory public A8, €

d\ﬂ&
Qe X1z

S LR (o )y L6
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. . 5 SIP 1 1978
CALL INT‘OI‘I’.",TLO’*T CONTAINED e *1 et e e ez
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3 8/18/78
;{. . x
. Susequent to the above, Memphis ddvised
that due to the potential civil unrest (pdlice strike)
Sheriff Barksdale was unable to proceed to Guifport,

Mississippi, and further did not feel he should leave
the city of Memphis -at this time.

Contact was made with AAG Keuch who advised g,
that the FBI should endeavor to locate and interview «.f
Wilson., Instructions have gone forth to this effect ¢
to Memphis who will coordinate with Jackson.

You will be advised of developments.

See San Antonio airtel dated 7/12/72, attached,
re interview of Wilson in 1972 regardmg t g
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HOUSE SELECT COMMITTEE ON ASSASSINATIONS
UNITES STATES HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

v

Mr, Gladen advised that in July 1978, he had
rented Mr. Wilson part of his shop to establish a watch
repair service.

Mr. Gladen described Wilson as a white male,
46 years of age. He stated that Wilson is a very intelli=-
gent man and although he was drinking at the time of above
?geting he thinks Wilson is serious about the murder of
ing.
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F FD-36 (Rev. 7-27-761"
| - " ~ FEBI «

I

I

| |

TRAN§MI'J}\V,CIA: " PRECEDENCE: CLASSIFICATION: . :

; [ Teletype [ Immediate (] TOP SECRET :
; [J Facsinmile ] Priority (] SECRET :
[X] Airtel ] Routine [ CONFIDENTIAL :
. [EFTO :

[ CLEAR !

I

1

]

Date _ 8/21/78

| TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (62-117290)

| ATTN: CONGRESSIONAL INQUIRY UNIT

| ¢ RECORDS MANAGEMENT DIVISION
FROM: SAC, JACKSON (62=544)

SUBJECT: _}%USLSELEG:J;“GOMMH@EE,
“"ON ASSASSINATIONS (HSCA)

Re Jackson teletype to Bureau, 8/18/78, captioned
as above, concerning BILL WILSON,

Enclosed herewith for the Bureau and Memphis are
four and two copies, respectively, of an LHM dated 8/21/78,
captioned "House Select Committee on Assassinations, United
States House of Representatives, o

»

For the Bureau's information, page one, paragraph

one, line one of referenced teletype should read WILLIAM D,
GLADEN,
| /y .- RECH o o
b ilas - 1 ge - fleak B
y@' ”6%\3“-’ s s RSE §
‘ ) P r‘?’&\» “\(_le = }< ‘
\bt' g‘- B -~ LI
CZP- Bureau (Enc. 38 AU~ 20 13T
- Memphis (Enc. 2) (Info)
1 -/Jackson {I' e T T
JAW/njb S P
(4) - - AT A TATY ’ @4"
SLL T oD

- _L;K Ly LA‘V‘”—-.LLJL

T ) ) ﬁ ) 3
! T 7 ES__& N\ ELQG\ gafaam Ve ‘71, R TS Fuod ®
. L.‘..LJ.: 5\\%5&\3 \o - qf ——%‘1‘6[ ’ -Z Yy m‘\n"(‘ }j\;‘a,"}% FRAYR

4:“‘!(‘4,»;55‘ l-:;*f‘mx:’ $2 V/A
: 6 /1‘(;' t .1

\ Approve(é 68)/52{};;%1978 Transmitted - , . Pc;ar -
\ o= =

(Number) (Time)

GPO : 1977 O - 225-539
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File No.

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF jUSTICE

"~

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
Jackson, Mississippi

In Reply, Please Refer to Augus £t 21 , 1978

HOUSE SELECT COMMITTEE ON ASSASSINATIONS
UNITED STATES HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

On August 18, 1978, 1:15 A,M., Mr, William D.
Gladen, Route 1, Post Office Box 205H3, Ocean Springs,
Mississippi, telephone number 875=3518, telephonically
contacted the Jackson Office, Federal Bureau of Investi-
gation. He advised that on August 17, 1978, ome of his
employees, Bill Wilson, telephonically requested that he
and Mrs. Gladen meet with him. Thereafter, he and Mrs.
Gladen met Wilson at their card and gift shop located in
Ocean Springs.

Mr. Wilson told them he had killed Martin Luther
King. He talked for ome hour concerning the details of
the plan to kill King and stated the sheriff, Memphis,
Tennessee is the only person to whom he will surrender.
Also, he said he is to meet the sheriff at the Holiday Inn,
Biloxi, Mississippi, the morning of August 18, 1978.

Mr. Wilson further advised Mr. and Mrs. Gladen
he is sorry for the expense he caused them in setting up his
watch repair business but he had to get this off his chest.

()

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions
of the FBI., It is the property of the FBI and is leaned to
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed
outside your agency.

T" TN""*\‘:"*“—-/‘-T rr\‘s-m:‘ Tng Eﬁ%@;‘;&éwn@i}
VP WS ( 7 by S S
T\ NS\ T LY - 119296
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Assoc. Dir.

- Dep. AD Adm.
N - Dep. AD Inv. &
N UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT . UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE Asst. Dir.: :
. FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION éd'“ Sle"’s- 1
fim. Iny »

Memorandum | R

Intell.

Laboratory
Legal Coun.
TO : Mr. BassetW DATE: 8—16—78 Pl:n. glns%

Rec. Mgnt.

1 - Mr. Bassett Tech. Servs.
. 1 - Mr. Ryan Training
FROM : D. Ryan 1 - Mr. Bailey 'I;::,:;;:f:sé:"‘—
@ l - MI’. ’

Foster Director’s Sec'y —

L 1l - Mr. Busching
SUBJECT: HOUSE SELECT COMMITTEE ON ASSASSINATIONS

U. S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES (HSCA)

PURPOSE: To provide results of research concerning
Reverend Ralph David Abernathy's statement before the HSCA's
public hearings on August 14, 1978, that, to this date, the FBI

has not interviewed him concernlng the death of Martin Luthen_nx\
King, Jr.

/

DETAILS: Public source material reveals that Reverend Ralph
David Abernathy made a statement at the public hearings of the
HSCA on August 14, 1978, that to this date, the FBI has not inter-
viewed him concerning the death of Martin Luther King, Jr.

v‘ﬁ—)

Jg

Indices search regarding Abernathy was conducted
regarding main Bureau MURKIN file 44-38861 for references other
than newspaper clippings with negative results. However, a
search of logical areas of the flle revealed the attached serials
of file 44-38861 setting forth interviews of Abernathy regarding

the assassination of Dr ing 2322 Pzéiéé //a §v2§;§Fttached)
Serial 2322 indic ‘%ed &%C&a y was inter

evening of April 4, 1968, at 10:55 p.m. at the Memphis Police
Department concerning the assassination of Martin Luther

King, Jr., that evening. Serial 5531 concerns an interview of
Abernathy on January 30, 1969, at Atlanta, Georgla, concerning
his published allegation that a conspiracy exlsted with regard
to the assassination of Dr. King. These are two interviews of
Abernathy regarding the assassination retrievable in files to .
this date.

RECOMMENDATION: None. For information. o FEB 26 1979

— A

gat Coun.
E VED: Adm. Sarv, Leg g e __
9 ?‘%\'Q%““ APPROI Crim. Inv. i::{?cn Mg?]i‘fﬁ@/ 0 é

Dlrector______,__ a4t Tach. Sarvs.
Aesoc. Dir. Intoll. Training
Dep. AD Adg Laboratory Public Affs, Off, et

Enclosures (2) Dep. AD Inv.
3’. %CB p 6 ) JI_! I},FCF smmrae AnTITA INT‘D
& ' : R ‘_;_1 Ib Lu. § \‘\ CL/ q ”~
‘[z LR AR\ R

‘ '/ﬁBuy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan FB1/D0J
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FEDERAMUREAU OF lN\‘&ﬂGAﬂON

X m'olrrmorna" I OFFICK OF ORIGIN DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD ° 4
MEMPHIS MEMPHIS 4/17/88 April 4-16, 1968
- YITLE OF CASE REPORT MADE BY mw

.; UNSUB; aka B8 E C. S

. #A  Eric Starvo Galt, ‘ CHARAAgg OECA:E TER Jns, v

3@/ Harvey Lowmeyer,

, John Willard; O
DR. MARTIN LUTHER KIKG, JR, -~
VICTIN ’ CIVIL RIGHTS

/ A =P - 11 TNRODMATION CONTATNID 3

ool I8 UnCLilol

Y D
S ST W
ADX INISTRPATIVE DATA: Df&lwa

In view of the large volume of correspondence in this case,
no attempt has been made to reference any particular communi-
cation.

Because of the ur'gency of this matter, leads tor .
~ other offices are being set out by telephone or teletype,
and it would serve no purpose to set out leadwor other ot:ticel

E in this report. | % - )
, 2 iis rero ’
. RS The information included in th:la report hal been .
S carefully reviewed, and negative 1nterviews have been eliminated
| &) wherever it was believed possible to do-‘go without giving the . , _Q
O~ appearance that less than a complete and thorqugh investigation' e
INp! wag conducted. 5 i' -
A copy of this report has not ‘been détiznated for )
" arrmoven f/\QMMW . DO NOT WRITE N SPACTS BELOW
eormum:@ - \
: 52 Sl $yr BPMCl-a3ab:
3 - ' © ' ‘
: 3 - s 18 APR 29 1358 RELQZZ_'
- ws
3 - New Orleans , © . e X 109
1l - 8t. Louis =] -
.5 - Memphis (44-1987) o - m W.{\
2 JAA .
;zc %m; i’/rn e whk-U ) - A - N\ /
_ /ta - g’/%’; VER PAGE s /1 }j 20
. J -
* - -
Y (9%- & é JCe ﬂ%%é /'“ sec /%f/’/f 4
eI b /ﬁ // 7 '2 éﬁ‘%
PROPERTY OF FBl.~~This report is loaned to you by the FBI, and neither it norV Its contents are to be distributed outside to which loaned.
Cp b\ ' Wv
70 MAY 24 ¢y Sy Bl
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* ME 44-1987

the USA, Western District of Tennessee, Memphis, Tennessee,
but extra copies are being maintained in the Memphis Office
and will be made available to the USA when so directed by
the Bureau. .

LEAD:

THE MEMPHIS OFFICE:

AT MEMPHIS, TENNESSEE:

¥Will continue efforts to identify the Unknown
Subject. ’

-~

COVER PAGE
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Synopek:
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Lopy to1
Report of: SA JOE C, HESTER . Ofice: MEMPHIS
Date: 4/17/68 .
File Nomber: ME 44-1987
Tidde: UNKNOWN SUBJECT,
also known as
Eric Starvo Galt,
Harvey Lowmeyer,
i John Willard;

K9 d¢
3 o).
U D STATES; DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

DR, MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. ~ VICTIN

Character: CIVIL RIGHTS .

At about 6:00 PM on 4/4/68, while standing on second
floor balcony outside room 306 of the Lorraine Motel, 406
Mulberry Street, Memphis, Tennessee, victim was struck in
right side of face by a single bullet. Autopsy report indi-
cated that "the severing of the spinal cord at this level
and to this extent was a wound that was fatal very shortly.
after its occurrence." This investigation, predicated y
upon a specific request from the Attorney General of the
U.8,, disclosed fatal shot wag fired from the bathroom of “

a rooming house located at 422} 8. Main Street, Memphis, .

which bathroom was located at the rear of the rooming

house, and which had a window overlooking the Lorraine Motel.
(Crime scene diagram included in details.) On afternoon of
“4/4/68, Unknown Subject rented room 5-B at 4223 S. Main
.8treet and paid one weeks rent. After hearing rifle shot

at about 6:00 PM on 4/4/68, other tenants in rooming house
‘observed Unknown Bubject flee from rooming house carrying a
large package which was subsequently abandoned by him on
sidewalk in front of Canipe Amusement Company, 424 8. Main
Street, from which place he was observed to flee in a white
Mustang. Found abandoned in front of 424 8. Main Street

was 30-06 Remington model 760 rifle, serial number 461476,

a small plastic suitcase containing nukérous articles,
undershorts, a tee shirt, binoculars, and a brown and green -
bedspread in which all of these items were partially wrapped,
Investigation at motels in the vicinity of Memphis, Tennessee,
to locate an individual driving a white Mustang, disclosed

This document contalns seither recommendations mor coaclusions of any kind. It Is the property of the FEI, and is a loan to yoer egency;

# and/or s centents eee not to be distributed eviside your sgency. s—reme-1 OF0
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N ME 44-1987

that ERIC 8, GALT, 2608 Highland Avenue, Birmingham,

Alabama, had spent the night of 4/3/68, at the Rebel Motel,

3466 Lamar Avenue, Memphis, Tennessee, and was driving

& Mustang with Alabama license 1-38983, Investigation

disclosed binoculars abandoned by Unknown Subject were .
purchased afternoon of 4/4/68, from RALPH M, CARPENTER, .
salesman, York Arms Company, Memphis, Gilletteshaving i
] kit abandoned by Unknown Subject determined to have been

‘ purchased Oliver Rexall Drug Store, Whitehaven, Tennessee,
Autopsy findings set out, IN VIEW OF THE CRIME FOR WHICH UNSUB
BRING SOUGHT, HE SHOULD BE TONSIDEEED ARMED AND DANGEROUB,

e

o N
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. FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
Reverend RALPH ] ) ABERNATHY, 690 La Verne Drive, N, W.,
Atlanta _Georgia, was Antéerviewed ut the Memphis Police Department
ﬁ p.m., April 4, 1968. Reverend ABERNATHY was advised of

:23 Agent's identity und of the nature of the matter under 1nvectiga-
on,

]

~ Date April 8, 1968

Reverend ABERNATHY, who described himself as Vice President
at Large and Treasurer of the Southern Christian Leadership .
Conference, stated he was Dr., MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.'s closest
associate and stated that he and Dr. KING always shared a room
whenever they travelled together. He stated that at about 10:30 a.m.
on April 3, 1868, he and Dr. KIKG registered at the Lorraine Motel,
Mephis, Tennessee. .

Reverend ABERNATHY stated that on April 4, 1968, he and Dr,
KING did not leave the motel and spent most of the day in their
room, #306, which is located on the second floor of the motel.
He stated that he and Dr. KING had been gone from their room for
approximately one hour or less when they returned to the room at
about 5:30 p.m. He said they got dressed as they were going to
dinner at the home of Reverend BILLY KYLE and that at almost exactly
6 p.m, they started to leave the room. Reverend ABERNATHY stopped
for a moment and Dr. KING walked out onto the balcony just outside )
the door to his room., Reverend ABERNATHY was still inside the 7
motel room but could heer Dr. KING discussing the dinner engagement -
with other associates who Reverend ABERNATHY believes were standing -°
in the parking area of the motel undernesth and to the front of the
balcony on which Dr. KING was standing. .

Ny
.

Reverend ABERNATHY stated he heard what sounded like a fire-
cracker and then heard the screamz of persons to whom Dr. KING had
been talking. Reverend ABERNATHY went then to the balcony and dis-
covered Dr. KING lying there wounded in the right side of the face
and neck. He said he believed Dr. KING attempted to speak to him
but was unable to do so., Reverend ABERNATHY said he instructed
someone to call an ambulance and then accompanied Dr. KING in the
ambulance to the hospital where Dr. KING subsequently died.

48

on _4/4/68 ot Memphis, Tennegsee File # Memphis 44-1987

by SA JOE C, HESTER: bn Date dictated _4/8/68

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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ME #44-1897

Reverend ABERNATHY stated that judging from the sound .
o2 the noise it appeared that the shot came from directly in
front of the door and not from any great distance, Be stated
he did not observe anything that would indicate who fired the
shot. Reverend ABERRATHY also stated that while they were in
the motel room Dr. KING did not, to his knowledge, receive any
telephone calls of a threatening nature or calls from persons
who would not identify themselves. Reverend ABERNATHY said
Dr. KING had not feared that any particular persons might
harm him and Reverend ABERNATHY was unable to suggest any
sugpects or to provide any other information which might
assist in identifying Dr. KING's killer. . '

49
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Re Atlanta teletype to Bureau and Memphis dated
1/30/69, and Bureau telephone call to Atlanta, 1/30/69.

Enclosed for the Bureau are five (5) copies of LEM and
-to Memphis are two (2) copies of LHM captioned "ASSASSINATION OF
DR, MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR., AT MEMPHIS, TENNESSEE, APRIL 4, 1968
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UNIT STATES DEPARTMENT OFQSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

I Y.Phx
;;fzf Refer o Atlanta, Georgia

January 31, 1969

ASSASSINATION OF

DR, MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR,
AT MEMPHIS, TENNESSEE
APRIL 4, 1968

The January 29, 1969, edition of "The Washington Post"
newspaper contained an article which quoted Rev. Ralph David
Abernathy, President of the SBouthern Christian Leadership
Conference, as indicating in a news conference that a conspiracy

: exists with regard to the assassiantion of Dr., Martin Luther
» King, Jr. .

f : On January 30, 1969, Rev, Abernathy was interviewed
. by a Special Agent of the FBI at Atlanta, Georgia, and the
results are set forth on the following page:
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This document contains neither recommendations nor
conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is
loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not to be dis-
tributed outside your agency.
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Bev. RALPE BAVID ABKRNATHY, Presideat of .the Southern
fh.rutnn Isadership Conference, 330 Aubura Avenue, X, E,, |
tlanta, @esrgia, telephonically advissd with regards te his .
statemsnt to the press, which was guoted in "The Washimgton
Post™ newspaper, Washingtor, B. €., on Jamuary 29, 1969, that
what ke told the press was t he believed Ain view of %h.
assassiantions ef President JOHX ¥, KRMNEDY, ROBERT ¥. KENNEDY,
NEDGAR XVERS and NARTIN LETHER XING, JR., there would be an
indication to him that there may be a conspiracy among the
forces of evil to do awmay with any young militant who-stands
for rightecusness. Rev. ABEENATHY advised that he has nmo
specific information or other svidence that a comnspiracy sxists ,
with respect to the specific assassination of Br. KING. Ne ‘
advised that the statement made to the press on January 39,
1968, in which he referred to a donspiracy cencerned the
- assassination of all ef the above-meatiorned permons. In yepgard

. . o those assassinations he made it clear he has mo evidence

indicating & sonspiracy and it is enly Ahis belief or fear en
his part that such a eonspiracy doos exist; Ne stated hs has
a0 idea vhat individuals er forces weuld be Anvolved in such &
oonspiracy. Lo T U "

Bev. ABEXNATHY advised that seversil months ago Ray.
JANES LAYSOX, fiinister of the Centenary Methodist Ghurch at
Slemphis, Tennesseo, told kim. Rev. ABRKRNATHY, that it was Rev,
LAWEON'S waderstanding that the day before the sssassimation -
of Br. KING, two Negro firemen, who had been assigned to the = ' ...
fire station scross the strest from the motsl whers Pr. KING - .
- was killed, wers moved to another fire station. According to
- Rev. LAWSOK that move left the fire station unmanned and they
were moved to a station which was already fully manned and v
equipped. Also according to Rev. KLAWAON, & Negro policeman,
‘who worked the beat which imcluded the motel where Pr. KING was
killed, was moved o2f of that beat ‘t h's Z.&.y Pr. KING was i
killed, April 4, 1968, dut prior to the killing. T e

1]
-

. P 2 g . # ‘
On_31/80/69 o Atlanta @eorgia  rie# Atlants 44-2386

bY._'nWW _m; Date dictated ml/”

This document contoins nelther recommendations nor conclusions of the FBL 1t Is the property of the FBI ond s looned to your ogency;
it ond its conlents are not to be distributed outside your agency.

LX‘HH 55032 DocId: 32989740 Page 31 {




§ e,
. .
-
N ~
#
\
A
An
¢
'
+
Al
Y
)
t

332032 DoclId:32989740

Page 32

t
".

g .

5
R A i I e SNl

ol el San sl

rh




— HW 53032

S?LBCT, COMITTEZ ON £S::5 1N, 7PIONS
U.S., HOUSE OF R¥PRYS:NT.-PIVES
WASHINGTOH, D.C. 20515,

e
b2

)
{st
1)

|
\ -
B iay i

b

m!:-

AT

FREF

DU M

X

« .
Bl el

"TL TH™AD%eam

Ao AN ATTON onupa
TR T o CONTATNED
. DATE S\ R\ BR

DocId:32989740 Page 33

BAY V. TENNESSEZ, CR. INDICTHIN
NUMBZR 16645, SHELBY COUNTY,TY.
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~
THE STATEHEAT X 2M ABOUT 70 GIVE THIS COIZZIRTEER IS ESSENTITALLY
THE SAME TESTIKOHY I VOULD EAVE GIVER THE TRIAL COURT I HEMP4XS,
TEMNESSEE, IR 1969 IF THAT COURT WOULD EAVE HAD THE FORTITUDE %0

HAVE ORDERED A PUHLIC TRIAL INTO THE MURDER OF DR. HARTIN LUTRER

8 gﬂmm%m THE ATTORIEY

SEOOT MARTIN LUTHER KING jr. JUST4S I AM NOW TELLING THIS CONMITTEE,

/
AND IF I WOULD HAVE HAD A LAWYER TO REPRESENT ME, I COULD HAVE OFFERED
¢ [ 4

Id

. . CONCLUSIVE PROCF IX SGPPORT OF THE DENISL. ’

-

I KNOW SEVERAL LARGE PUELISHING HOUSES WQRKING WITH THE F.B.I. #~

HAVE OFFERED UP VARIED MOTIVATIONAL ALLEGATIORS--WHICH ARE REmﬁb',:
TO BELOW-- TO SUPPORT THE GOVEREMENT'S CASE AGAINST ME, BUT IT WAS
ROT I WHO POSTED MARTIN LUTHER KING HOTE ;-fweezsmne HE KILL HIMSELF,
RATHER IT WAS THE F.B.I.j NORNWAS IT THJ WITHESS WHO CELEERATED UPOK
HEARING OF H;\xz\p;nnm, THAT TO WAS méf.n.l ~~ AND IT WAS ALSO KOT

1 WEO IN THE 1930}’15’?‘11@9,@%51.1&"5 WITH SYPEILIS GERYS FOR EXPER-
YMENTAL PURPOSES THEN DECLINED TO TREAT THEM, THAT WAS THE ACTION

OF A GOVERRMENT BODY WITH THE ACQUIESCEXCE OF THE DOMINAET PRESS.

IN RESPECT'S TO THE GUILTY PLEA I MADE IN THE KING CASE, IT IS
KOT A DIFFICULT MATTER FOR AR ATTORMEY TO MANEUVER HIS CLIEXT IKTO
A GUILTY PLEA TO A CRIMIFAL IRDICITHEGT, ESPECIALLY WBEN THE ATTORIEY

-y ewn

HAS THE ACTIVE COOPERATION OF THE JUDGE & PROSECUTOR, ARD I AM SURE

H¥ 55032 ﬁ\%ﬁ%@?ﬂ@aﬂh@a&ﬂ%




| EVERY MEMBER OF THIS COMMITTEE WITH LEGAL TRALMIUG KTOUS TS,

‘ BUT THE PUELIC DOSEX'®, TEEY THIXK OF GUILTY PLPAS AS THEY USED

T0 THINK OF THE F.B.Y., THAT THE PLEAS AHE MADE I HEAVE, YURTEER,
EVERY JUDGE WHO EAS LAYED HANDS OF THIS CASE KIOVS 'rén PLEA WAS

PROCURED BY FRAUD‘ '--',, KBE# A TRIAL SZOULD KAVE BEER

ORDEBED. EUT THE;

BUT HAYBE I SHOULDEBE IN JAILs: IQUGH BEOT FOR SHOOTIRG AXYORE
RATHER BEIKG FOOLIBH ~LEGAL SHAKE PIT, EVER IF
THE OFFER WAS ~| PEID IT OB, OHCED I

HAD REACHED CANADA IH 1967. .
I BELIEVE WEAT EVER THIS COMMITTEE'S ULTIMATE FINRINGS ARE TX
THIS MATTER IT WILL EAVE PERFORMED A VALUAELE v
AL, IN UNMASKING THE UNITED STATES JUDICIAL SYS a,j OPERATIOR, ‘TN
LEAGUE WITH DOMINANT PUELISHING COMPANTES, T RAXI ROADING INNOCEST:
DEFERDANTS TN CONTROVERSAL CRIMINAL CASES I RYSOW, THEW CORTRIB- _.
UTING 70 THE §AVAGING OF THE DEFENDANTS SOLITARY conm:nmﬁr,

EC?., AFTER THE “bmunms ARE IMPRISGUED. ALL OF THIS BERELY

BECAUSE THE DEFENDARTS BTSISTED OR PROVISIORS GUARARTEED THEX UNDER
THEE FEDERAL COHSTITUTIOIF AND LACKED THE POLITICAL INFLUEUCE TO CLAYH
IT. THAT IS, FOR CLASS OR OTHER REASOHS THEY WERE OUT OF FAVOR WITH
THE DOMIEANT PRESS. IR THIS RESPECT, THE SYODICATED COLUMZIST, CARL
ROWEX, HAS WRITTER TO THE EFFECT TJAT “IF ANY GROUP IN TEE UXITER

‘ STATES DOES EOT BHAVE INFIPEGCE WITH THE DOMINAGT PRESS THEY CAX
EXPECT 70 BE GROUHD UNDER,

P. 2
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FINALLY, IT WOULD APPEAR THA? THE LAST ACT PERFORMED BY TiB
INTELLIGEICE ACGENCIES/PUELISHING IPIRES VHER A PUELIC FIGIRB -
IS KURDERED, AWD THE ALLEGED HURDERER IS DECIDED UFOH, 1s FOR IBE

COXSTRUCTION OF A "PSYCHOLOGICAL PROFILEY FOR THE EDIFICATIOH OF
THE JUDICIARY,

- IN TEE INSTARR THE "PSYCIOLOGICAL PROFILE" AS PROMOTED

2

1... A RARCOTIC ADD ,C'T.oo.ooioloo-»o.o»»o-ooo y

11 " L] ” "
Ve
n " L1 " ]

P e

2. A HARCOTIG PEDDLmoo.0...0....0..0;-0..

3+ A SEX DEVIATE, TYPE UREXPLATIWED. .. e0se

4o MATHLINED DRUGS..ssc00000000000s00csse X./UP.T. WIRESERVICE

ASE, JAWUARY.25,1578.
5. WENT INSANE, 1963-64 period...eoesoses ® W W om o ow
1) 1 ” '" 1"

6. CONSTANTLY READ GIRLIE HAGAZINES...e.. "

7. SEN& OBSCENE LETTER TO POST OFFICE, ‘
‘96 68 Pariod.cecccccvscccccccocssnce -

” " L] n "

8. PLAGUED TWO VOMEN WITE LATE NIGHT
TmJEPH.ONE,‘C\ﬁLLS’ 196-7“68 PariOdfov e
CA 7

¢osecssssosone " " " ] 1} 2 |

9. INVOLVED IN DRUG ¥BE

LASTLY, CHEATED FELLOW PRISONERS IH
CROOKED CARD GAMES...ecsssscccees ™ W ®m 0 u n

IN REGARD TO THE ABOVE MENTIONED "PSYCHOLOGICAL PRPOFILEY, I WILL
ACCEPT THE "PROFILE" A§ 74E TYPE PERSON WHO WOULD SEOOT MARTIN LUTHER
KING jr., FURTHER, AS I DID I¥ A LETTER TO ATTORAEY QENERLL, GRIFFIE
BELL (EXH. B), IF ANY ONE OF THE AFOREYENTIOHED ACCUSATIONS CAN HE
SUBSTANTIATED BY THE RECORD: PRISON RECORDS; MILITARY RECORDS;




EMPLOYHENT RECORDS, OR AWY RESPOMSIELE OFFICIA.; CQD‘V:_‘RSABT o
WITH SATD RECORDS, TAFH I WILL APPEAR ETFORE TIIS COMMITTEE wp_-,’
TAKE FULL RESPONSIEILITY FOR THE KTWG MURDER<~VEEH T REFLRS 20, . .

WRECORDSY", THAT DOES KOT INCLUDE P.B.I. PURCEASED IHNFORMATION
FROM THEIR INFORMERS.

WHILE THE GOVERHI{EET}

\
PEPPER'S HOME IN 1968 LOOKING FOR INGCE

(JACK ANDERSON, SYWDICATED COLUMN, KOVEMBER 8, 1977.)

THRIAL JUPGE, HOW F.B.I. DIRECTOR, WILLIAM H. WEBSTER,

ta-,.

WHERE E?ﬁﬁnn.ﬂymz,&p. %CKER SEATESCED THE ROBBER TO

EIGHTEEN MORTHS.

-~ S o o

3. AHD THE WIRESERVICES REPORTED OX AUGUST 8,1978, THAT
TEE F.B.1I. HAD PAYED A INFORMER, OLIVER PATTERSOX,
T0: ST’EAL LETTERS;. WIRETAP CORVERSATIORS, ect., FROM

AXOTHER BRDTEEEH, JERRY W, RAY.
HW¥ 55032 DocId:32989740 Page 37




OGN APRIL 23, 1967, I ESCAPED FROM THE MISSOURI STATR PRISON IN A BREAD
BOX IN THE MANNER AS FOLLOWS:
SZIVIRAL DAYS PRIOR TO THE ESCAPE I FASHIONED A BOARD APPROXIMATELY 3xl

FBEAT WHICH VWOULD FIT IRSIDZ A BOX USED TO TRANSPORT BREAD OCUTSIDE THB

ITEMS OUTSIDZ THZ PRISON COMPOUND. SHORTLY THERZAFTER THZ BOX, WITH ME

ENCLOSED, WAS PLACED ON A WAITING TRUCK. THE TRUCK THEN PROCEZDED THROUGH
RAISING THE LID *

7

4 PRISON SEGURITY GATE WHSRE A GUARD SEARCHED THE BOX B
AND VIEWING INSIDE. AFTER PASSING THROUGH THE PRISON BATE I GOT OUT OF
THE BOX. AFTER THE TRUGK CROSSED THE MISSOURT RIVER BRIDGE, NEARBY THE
PRISON FAR:,Ti STOPPZD BEFORE TURNING INTO THE ROAD LEADING TO THE FARM;
WHEN THE TRUCK :sze% I DISTMBARKED., I THiNSHOSSED THE HIGHWAY, TURNED
RIGHT, AND FOLLOWED A DIRT RDAD=UNTIIF¥"CAME UPON SEVERAL JUNKED AUTCMOBILES.
I STAYED IN ONG OF THE VECHICLES UNTIL DARK, THAN LEFT THE VECHICLE, CROSSED
UNDER THE BRIDGE THAT I HAD PRZVIOUSLY CROSSED IN THE BREAD TRUCK. I THEN
MADE MY WAY TO A NEARBY RAILROAD TRACK.( I HAD DEPARTED THE PRISON WITH
SEVERAL CANDY BARS AND IN ADDITION HAD TAKEN SOME BREAD FROM THE BREAD
TRUCK; I HAD ALSO TAKEN FROM THE PRISON ON MY PERSON APPROXIMATELY $250.00 .

AND A RADIO ALONG WITH A SOCIAL SECURITY CARD NUMBER REGISTERED UNDER THE

: Pe 5
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A
(9,9 A,
NAMZ OF, JOHN L. RAYNS & TWO PHONE NUMBERS.)
a AFTER A PERIOD OF WALKING THE RAILROAD TRACKS I CROSSED VIA A SWITCH
ONTO ANOTHER SET OF TRACKS. AFTER WALKING THO OR THREE NIGHMTS ON THB
TRACKS, AND SLEZIPING DAYS, AND HAVING RAN OUT OF FOOD, I CAME UPON A
TRATLER. APPARZNTLY THE TRAILER WAS INTENDED AS A FISHING CABIN AS I

BELIEVE IT WAS LOCATED KEAR A RIVER. I ENTERED THE TRAILER AND FOUND A

| BOTTLE CONTAINING WINE AND SEVERAL ITEMS OF FOOD. UPON LEAVING THE
| . P “MW
THIS APPROXTMATE PERIOD ¥

\
‘i AGAIN CROSSED A SWITCH ONTO ANOTHER TRACKj; HOW-
) EVER, DURING ALL OF THE WALKING I WAS MOVING IN THZ GENERAL DIRECTION OF

KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI. PN THE 4th OR 5th DAY OUT I WAS ALSO TRAVELING BY

Wﬁé@:&@mc AND I MOVED UNDERNEATH -
i SHORTLY Tﬂzﬁ?zsfm A HANDGAR STOPPED OVER "/

THE TRUSSEL. THE THO OP%RATORS OF TH3Z CAR DIS"IBARKED AND ENQUIRED OF ME ©

P

DAY. ON ONE OF THESE D

A TRUSSEL AND STARTED A

ABOUT THZ SMOKE., I EXPLAINED I HAD BEZN CAUGHT IN T RAIN AND HAD

STARTED THE FIRE TO DRY OUT. THEY SAID ALRIGHT AND LEFTy ( DURING THIS

wﬁg’a‘_

PERIOD MY SHOES HAD FELL OFi CONSEQUENTLY I HAD TO MAKE A

FORCIBLE
ENTRY INTO A STORE TO OETAIN ANOTHER PAIR). '
ON THE 6TH DAY I OBSERVED A SMALL TOWN. THAT EVENING I THE TOWN,
PURCHASED FOOD & DKINK, THEN RETURNED TO THE RAILROAD Y LATER THAT
EVENING I cwcm\ A FRIEGHT TRAIN TRAVELING IN THE DIRECPAON OF ST. LOUIS,
MISSOURT. I ARRIVED IN ST. LOUIS WHILE IT HAS sTn.j; ARK. AFTER A PERIOD
OF WAITING IN THE mngmz YARDS, AND WHEN IT COMMENCED TO LIGHTEN, I
MADE MY WAY TO SOUTH ST. LOUTE TOTTHES 'RE’SIDENCE OF AN INDIVIDUAL WHO
CALLED HIMSELF THE * CATMAN®, HIS APPARENT GIVEN NAME BEING, JACK GORWIN.

I INTENDED FOR MR, GORWIN TO ARRANGE FOR MY TRANSPORTATION TO EDWARDSVILLE,

wr 55052 BT 0o 7V ER4 CBHIN WAS NOT HOME THEREFORE I CAUGHT A TAXT T0,EAST
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4 z

THEREAFTER I CAUGHT ANOTHER TAXI TO EDWARDSVILLE, ILLINOIS, THEN THE BUS
STATION WHEREIN I BOARDED A BUS BOUND FOR CHICAGO, ILLINOIS. ALTHOUGH
I AM NOT CERTAIN I BELIEVE I PAYED THE BUS DRIVER THE FARE RATHER THAN
PURCHASING A TICKET IN THE STATION, UPON ARRIVING IN CHICAGO ON APRIL .
30, 1967, I MADE MY WAY TO 2731 NORTH SHEFFIELD AND RENTED A ROOM.

ON MAY 3, 1967, T APPLIED FOR A JOB AS DISHWASHER AT THE INDIAN TRATL
RESTAURANT IN WINNETKA, ILLINOIS, A CHICAGO SUBURB—I LEARNED OF THE JOB
FROM AN ADVERTISEMENT IN QHE CHICACO.IRFBUNEREFSPIPER, I RECEIVED THE
JOB AND SHORTLY THEREAFTEREI PURCHASED A 1960 CHRYSLER FOR $100.00, I

PURCHASED THE CHRYSLER IN PHDER TO ACCUMULATE IDENTIFICATION &

&

COMMUTE TO & FROM HORK., I LSO TOOK A DRIVER'S TEST AND PASSED; HOWEVER,
ALTHOUGH I RECEIVED A TEMPORARY DRIVING PPRMIT.T NEVER RECEIVED THE

g & .

PERMANENT LICENSE., SEDTHE NAME, JOHN L. RAYNS, DURTNG THIS PERIOD. ., -
%

WHILE I WAS RPLOYED BY THE AFORZMENTIONED RESTAURANT I WROTE THE g
CANADIAN COUNSEL IN CHICAGO ENQUIRING ABOUT CANAD;;J DM{IGRATION PROCEDURE; -.
IN REPLY THE COUNSEL MAILED ME SZVERAL BROCHURES. N OR ABOUT JUNE 27,
1967, 1 TERMINATED EMPLOYMENT AT THE INDIAN TRATL TAURANT. THEREAFTER
I DROVE 70 QUINCY, ILLINOIS, TO WAIT FOR THE LASTHECK TO CLEAR FROM
SATD RESTAURANT EMPLOYMENT. IT WAS ALSO MY INT"ION 10 VISIT WHILE IN
QUINCY m%gm, MRS. FRANK FULLER, AND SE< ONZ'OR TWO ACQUATNTANGES. T
STAYED IN Qu“mcx APPROXTMATELY 12 DAYS, ,THS:JGH I DID NOT SEZ MY AUNT.
DURING THE PERIOD' I QUINGY T STAYEDZALTERNATIVELY IN THO HOTELS; ONE

" TR mm———
BEING LOCATED ON THE CORNER OF 2ND AND OAK STREST, THE OTHER ON THE CORNER
OF 3RD AND OAK STREET. THE ONLY INDIVIDUAL THAT I SAW AND WAS FAMILIAR

WITH IN QUINCY WAS{ TED CROWLEY, A PROPRIETOR OF A LOCAL CLUB. I MAY

HAVE TOLD MR, CROWLEY SOMETHING TO THE EFFECT THAT I HAD RECENTLY BEEN
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HE ABOVE MENTIONED PERIOD,I RETURNED TO WINNETKA, ILLINOIS, TO

PICK~UP THE CHECK I HAD COMING FR(M THE INDIAN TRAIL RESTAURANT; IT

IS ALSO 1Y RECOLLECTION THAT I CHECKED TNTO A HOTEL LOCATED AT 1648
WEST LUNT STREZT FOR A COUPLE DAYS.AFTER PICKING UP THE CHECK I DEGIDED
TO DRIVE TO EAST ST. LOISE, ILLINOIS, AND POSSIBLY SEE FAMILY MEMBERS
BEFORE MOVING TO, CANADA. ON THE WAY TO EAST ST, LOUIS I DEVELOPED

_CHRYSLER.QUE NIGHT & A HIGHAAY
UG MT IF T HAD ANY PROBLE4S. 1IN EAST ST. LOUIS

CAR TROUBLE. I RICALL SLEPTNG TH T

PATROLMAN WAKING & ASKJH
N-DOAWN HOTEL NEAR DOWNTO!N., THZ NEXT DAY I

ON; PER.A.’I‘OR FOR APPROXTMATZLY $50,00;

’
7

THZ PROBLAi WAS., T PHONED JACK * TH3Z CATMAN" GO DURTING THZ DAYS e

TO TELL MY FAMILY MZBIRS THAT I WAS LEAVING THE C_‘TRY AND WOULD

TRY TO CONTACT THM LATER; AND FOR HIDM NOT TO MENTZON TO THE POLICE THAT
HZ HAD SAW ME UNLES., HZ WANTED TO GO TO JAIL. TZR THAT DAY T DROVE TO
INDIANAPOLIS, ‘mDJ:ANA STAYING TH A HOTSL 25 fT NIGHT. THS NEXT DAY I
CROSSED INTO CANADA VIA R-TOINEL IN DETROIT, MICHIGAN. I
SLEZPT ALONG THZ ROAD TH: NIGHT OF JULY 16, 1967, AND THE NEXT DAY

1 ENTZRED THE ENVIRONS OF MONTREAL, CANADA, STAYING IN A MOTEL PART OF

THZ DAYe

- ocId: 32989740 Page 41

PSS




THE DAY T ENTERED HONTREAL PROPER ONE OF THE FIRST THINGS I DID WAS
ENQUIRE OF A TRAVLL AGENCY, VIA TELEPHONE, THE PROCEDURR FOR A CANADIAN
TO ACQUIRE A CANADIAN PASSPORT. I WAS INFORMED THAT I MUST HAVE A
GUARANTOR WHO WOULD TESTIFY THAT HE/SHE HAD KHOWN ME FOR THO YEARS.)
THAT BVENING IN MONTREAL ON ST. CATHERINE EAST, IN A NIGHT CLUB, I

WAS AGCOSTED BY A PROSTITUTE, SUBSEQUENTLY I AGRRZD TO GO TO HER PLACE

’ VIA TAXICAB. AFTER WE GOT LOCATED IN HER APARTMENT I GAVE HER THE RE-

)< J0  QUESTED $25400 FEE ANO¥

LEFT I WROTE DOWN THE ZDDRESS OF THE BUILDING» THE NEXT DAY I RENTED

'S
THEN LATER, I PARKED
NIGHT BEFORE BEAN WITH 1 T}{E PROSTITUTE.
AFOREMENTIONED NIGHT CLUB AND, MEETTNG THE SA) G]RL, AGATN ACCOMPANIED
HER VIA TAXI TO HER APARTMENT.
25_04) $25,00 BUT THIS TIM% I SHOWED HER THE PISTOL MR.

PISTOL ON HIM.
MONEY. TAKING OU
5 '0R 10 DOLLARS.
SPOKE ABOUT A CABINET N MO
THE “OFFICEY, I HAD THE MANAGER LIE ON A BED AND THE GIRL REMOVE HER
STOCKING AND TIE HIS HANDS & LEGS. I THEN HAD HER GET UNDER THE BED
BEFORE DEPARTING, LATER I FOUND I HAD TAKEN APPROXIMATELY $1.700,00
IN MIXED CURRENGY FROM THE MANAGER's OFFIGE.

DURING THE NEXT FEW DAYS I PURCHASED CLOTHING AND DECIDED THE ONLY WAY

HW 55032 DocId:32989740 Page 42




" FEMALE, IN PROCURING A CANADIAN PASSPORT, i.ee

I GOULD.CCOME BY TRAVEL DOCUMEHNTS IN ORDER TO LEAVE CANADA WOULD BE

TO EITHER PERSUZDE SCHEONE TO ACT AS MY GUARANTOR OR, PExHAPS ROLL

A DRUNKING SEAMAN FOR HIS SEAMAN'S PAPERS, DURING THE NEXT COUPLE OF
WESKS I DID SPEXD CONSIDZRABLE TIME NEAR THE MONTREAL DOCK AREA
FREQUENTING BARS. I WAS NEVER ABLE TO COME BY MERCHANT SEAMAN PAPERS

ALTHOUGH T DID CONTAGT AN INDIVIDUAL WHO INTRODUCED HIMSELF AS ROUAL. I
FIRST MET HIM IN THE NEPTUNE TAVERN, 121 WEST CO:MISSIONFRS STREST. HE
WS APPROXIMATELY 35070 PERRS BrE ™ 570 THCHES TALL, WITH DARK HATR

AND A RED TINT IN TT{HE SPOKE WITH A 'SLIGHT ‘SPANISH ACCENT. I ASSUMED
FROM HIS DREANOR & CEHVERSATION THAT OUR INTEREST COULD BE COMPATIBLE,
AND AFTER A COUPLE MEJING IT iAS ESTABLISHED THAT I WAS INTERESTED IN

SOMZ TYPE TRAVEL DOCUMZNTS, WHILE HIS IHTEEREST WAS IN LOCATING SOMEONE

e

2 0
’

HI TIOUE SOME TYPZE CONTRABAND THROUGH -
N )

MAINLY BECAUSE I HAD DECIDED TO TAKE A VACAT‘ {1 IN A LAURENTIAN MOUNTAIN

RESORT AND WHILE THERE ENLIST THE ASSISTANCE SOiZ0NE, PREFERABLE

! ATTERPTING TO FIND
SOMSONZ \WHO WOULD ACT AS MY GUARANTOR IN MAKING APPLICATION FOR A
\ Y ROCKS INN, IN THE

PASSPORT.4SUBSZQUENTLY I DID DRIVE TO THE G

AND LATER SAW HER AGAIN IN THE

o

LAURENTIAN IZE)&UTJTA,}NS_,' AND MET A WOMAN
CANADIAN CAPITOL OF OTTAWA. HOWEVER,I LEARNED SHE WAS BMPLOYED BY THE
CANADIAN GOVERNMENT AND THUS CONSIDERZD IT ILL ADVISED TO DISCUSS THE
GUARANTOR QUESTION WITH HER. THEREFORE IN RETURNING TO MONTREAL FROM
THE LAURENTIANS MOUNTAINS I HAD DECIDED TO ACCEPT ANY REASONABLE PROPO—

SITION ROUAL MIGHT OFFER IN RETURN FOR TRAVEL DOCUMENTS.

DocId: 32959740 Page 43
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AFTER I RTTURKED TO MONTREAL I DID MEST WITH ROUAL SEVERAL VORE
TDMES. HIS PROPCSALS, AND MY ACCEPTANCE,WERE IN ESSENCE:

1) THAT I WOULD MEST HDM IN WINDSOR, CANADA, AT APPROXTMATELY
3:00PM AUGUST 21, 1967, NBRAR THZ RATLROAD STATION IN MY
AUTOMOBILE,.

2) THAT HE WOULD THEN PROVIDE ME WITH CERTAIN PACKAGES TO

TRANSPORT ACROSE™Tii BORDER INTO LR ONITED STATES.,

3)

L)

i ROUAL FOR SOME SDSULAR TYPE SMUGGLDJ >OPE.'RATION APPARENTLY
IN MEXICO—- ROUAL HAD INITIALLY SUGGES ‘_ THAT I GO TO L

MOBILE, ALABAMA.

I ACCEPTED THE ABOVE MENTIONED PROPOSALS, ALTHOUGH IT?HAS MY INTENTIONS

ONCED I LAYED HANDS ON THEZ TRAVEL DOCUMENTS TO RSTURN,

TO CANADA.

ON AUGUST 21, 1967, AT Appx{oxpmmx 3:00PM I WAS PARKED NEAR THE WINDSOR,
CANADA, RATLROAD STATION AND AFTER WATTING A HALEAOUR OR LESS ROUAL CAME
TO THE PLYMOUTH ﬂ{g AN ATTACHE CASE, ENTERED E AUTCMOBILE, AND SATD

“LETS GO". STARTING T}E»iu% LE HE- fecre ME TOWARD A SIDE STREST
WHEREIN HE MOVED INTO THE BACK SEAT AFTER STOPPING AND PLACED THREE PACKAGES
UNDER THE BACK REST, THEN RETURNING TO THE FRONT SEAT HE DIRECTED ME TOWARD
THE TUNNEL THAT CONNECTS WINDSOR WITH DETROIT, MICHIGAN. BEFORE WE ARRIVED AT

THE TUNNEL ENTRANCE HE ASK ME TO LET HIM OUT SAYING HE WOULD CROSS SEPERATELY
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KD FOR ME TO );ICK HIl¥ UP ON THZ UNITZD STATES SIDE. HE SAID HE wOULDD
CROéS IN‘ A CAB AND TO GIVE HIM A FBW MINUTES BEFORE I CR0OSS3D. I CLEARED
THZ CUSTOMS WITH NO DIFFICULITY AND PICKED UP ROUAL ON THZ UNITED STATES
SIDE OF THE TUNNEL. HZ THEN DIRZCTED M& TO ANOTHER SIDZ STREST WHERE HE

REMOVID THS PACKAGES. I THeN DROVE HIM TO THE DETROIT BUS STATION. LETTING

SZARCHING SZVERAL OF JflZ AUTOMOBILES AHZAD OW<MEZ. RECALLING I HAD A

TELEVISION SET IN THZ PLYMOUTH, WHICH I WAS REQU ]

SZT. THZ CUSTOM'S OFrICZR THYN DIRECTED MT INTO A SPECIAL LANE AND WAS I.N/

DUTIES, TOLD ME TO PAY A TELSVISION TAX IN CUSTOM'S OFSQICE AND LEAVE.

WHEN I \LATZR MET ROUAL ON THE UNITED STATES SIDE OF T BRIDGE HE APPEARZD
SQEh NERVOUS, AND I INFORMED HIM I HAD BEIN HELE ) BY CUSTOMS AND
SHOWED HIN: \%}E TELEVISICN TAX-RECEIPT PROVIDED BY-CUSTOMS. WE THEN

<« /
DROVE TO A SIDE’SWD&TROIT AND MOVING WTO THE BACK OF THZ

PLYMOUTH HE RIOVZID THQ??E‘M FROM BZHIND THE BACK SZAT BACK
HEST., MOVING BACK INTO THs FRONT SZAT OF THE PLYIMOUTH ROUAL GAVE ME
APPROXTMATELY $1.500.00 IN MIXED CURRENCY HOWEVER, OFFERING SOME EXCUSE,
HE SAID HE WAS UNABLE TO OBTAIE;I THE TRAVEL DOCUMENTS ALTHOUGH HZ DID
AS_URE MZ liE YOULD BE ABLE TO COME BY THE PAPERS AT A LATER DATR. HE ALSO

SUGGESTED I DISPOSE OF THE OLD PLYMOUTH THEN WE WOULD PURCHASE A LATER
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MODEL AUTOMOBILE VHEN WZ MET IN BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA. HE THEN TOLD ME
HE WOULD WRITE ME IN C/O GZNZRAL DELIVERY BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA, UNDER THS GALT © .~
NAYE; ALSO, HE GAVE ME A MEW ORLEANS, LOUISIANA, TELEPHONE NUVMBER IF I
NEZDED TO COWTACT HIM. THEREAFTER I LEFT HIM AT THE BUS STATION AND DROVE
TO CHICAGO, ILLINOIS, WHEREIN A GAVE MY BROTHER, JERRY W. RAY, THE PLYMOUTH
AND CAUGHT A TRAIN TO BIRMTNGHAM, ALABAMA, I ARRIVED IN BIRMINGHAM ON
AUGUST 25, 1967, THE ~' ‘T DAY I RENTEZD AT 2608 HIGHLAND AVENUE UNDER
THE NAMZ OF, ERIC S. e THE FOLLOWING MONDAY AUGUST 28, 1967, I CHECKED
AT THE GENERAL Dm,mm;i WINDOW IN THE MAIN POST OF:ICS ENQUIRING ABOUT MAIL

ADDRESSED TO ERIC GALT ;:THE POSTAL CLERK ASK ME FOR MY MIDDLE INITIAL

IT SOUNDED
TO BUY THE MUSTANG. LATER IN THE MORNING I TOOK

STREST AND

5

A /
AND FROY THE STARLITE«’Q& TO THE RESH)ANE%;I WAS STAYING AT ON HIGHLAND AVENUE,

=

PARKING ON A MALL IN FRONT OF THE RESIDENCE, BEFORS DEPARTING ROUAL ASK FOR,

AND I GAVE HIM, A SET OF KEYS TO THE MUSTANG; HE ALSO WROTZ DOWN MY ADDRESS &
PHONE NUMBER$ HE THEN GAVE ME $500,00 FOR'LIVING EXPENSES, AND ANOTHER

$500,00 FOR A LIST OF CAMERA EQUIPMENT. LASTLY, HE GAVE ME ANOTHER TELEPHONE
NUMBER LISTED IN BATON ROUGE, LOUISIA.NA, AS A "BACK UP'" NUMBER, AND SUGGESTED

I LAY LOW FOR A MONTH OR SO THEN HE WOULD CONTACT ME ABOUT THE BUSINESS AT HAND
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A!v;D THE.'J VATTER OF TRAVEL DOCUMENTS FOR ME.

DURING MY STAY IN BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA, I RENTED A BANK VAULT; ACCUMULATED
IDENTIFICATION UNDZR THZ GALT NAME, AND MADE THE CAMERA PURCHASES ROUAL
REQUESTED., I HAD ALSO CONTACTED A LINGERING VIRUS, APPAR:NTLY IN CANADA,
AND 4AS TRSATED FOR THE ATLMENT BY A DR. SCHWARTZ IN, BIRMINGHAM. SUB-

SEQUENTLY I WAS CONTACTRD BY BOUAL!S-APPARSNT ENTATIYE ASKING MB

TO M25T ROUAL TN NEW ORLEANS, LOUISISANA,IN EARLY OGTOBER, “1967. ON OR
' , AL#BMA, IN ROUTE TO NEW

OHLEANS, LOUISIANA, INT , G 10 MEJT ROUAL IN, NE4 OHLZANS. THE NEXT DAY,

PKOCEED ON TO NUSVO LAREDO, MEXICO, AND WAS GIVEN THE NAME & ADDRESS OF A
MOTEL 70 CHECK INTG AFTSR ARRIVING IN NUZVO LAREDO. ,

ROUGE I MATLED BACK TO TH: BIRMINGHAM BANK THE SAFETY D:PUSIT VAULT KEY

PON LEAVING

g
3
=
=
7

ALONG THE BORDER SZPE ATING THE UNITED STATES FROY M}.'.XI 0

P /

SEQUENTLY DECIDED AGAINST THE DA SRIP_ARKD T ‘ORE TURNED TOWARD SOUTH

HOYWEVER, I SUB~

TEXAS & MEXICO. I ARRIVED IN NUZVO LAHEDO, MEYICO, ON OR ABOUT OCTOBER 7,
1967, I THE EVENING. UPON ENQUIRY FROM A POLICEMAN OR CAB DRIVER I
LOCATED THE MOTEL 1 WAS EARLIER INSTRUCTED TO CHECK INTO. AFTER I HAD
SIGNED INTO THS MOTEL AND WAITED A COUPLE HOURS RCUAL APPEARED ASKING

HOW I WAS GETTING ALONG AND IF READY FOR BUSINESS., HE ASK IF I HAD A VISA

AND I REPLIED 'NO. HE THEN SAID WE WOULD CROSS THE BORDER INTO THE UNITED
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STATES AND TRANSPORT IN THZ MUSTANG CERTAIN ITEMS INTO MEXICO. ILRAVING
THZ MOTEL WE DROVE DOWN TO THE LOCAL SQUARE WHZRE I LET HIM OUT. HE SAID
TO GIVE HIM A FEW MINUTES TO CATCH A TAXI THEN TO MEET HIM ON THS OTHZR-

SIDE OF THE BORDZR., PICKING HIM UP ON THE OTHER SIDE HZ DIRECTED ME

NORTH FOR MAYBE 7 OR 8 BLOCKS, THEN WEST FOR A COUPLE MILES ENDING UP

THE CUSTOM 'S HOUSE AFTER I GOT THE VISA. I THEN 'ELIED FOR THE VISA. THE .

THROUGH. AFTER LEAVING CUSTOM4'S I PICKED UP ROUAL BES n THE BUILDING AND
WE RSTURNED TO THE MOTSL<BY A CIRCUITOUS ROUTE. "LED INTO THE MOTEL
DRIVEWAY AND THE TIRE \'JAS%;%%“ AT THE AUTCHOBILE IT WAS
ORIGINALLY REMOVED FROM EARLIER ON. ROUAL TOLD ME HE WOULD SEZ ME AGAIN IN
THS MORNING, AND AS I BACKED OUT OF THE DRIVEWAY I BRIEFLY SAW THE PROFILE
OF THT PERSON DRIVING THE OTHER AUTOMOBILE. THE NEXT MORNING ROUAL SHOWED

UP, ASK IF I WERE READY, AND UPON AN AFFIRMATIVE REPLY, I CHECKED OUT OF

TH% MOTEL., UPON LEAVING HE RODE WITH ME FOR ABOUT 6 BLOCKS, THEN HE GOT
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OUTSIDE THE CITY W& STOPPED AND AGAIN THE TIRE WAS PLACZD IN MY
AUTCMOBILE ¥WITH ROUAL TELLING ME TO FOLLO4 HDY4 UNTIL V& HAD CLEARED
THE INTZRIOR CUSTON'S HéJUSE. ABOUT FIFTY KILGYETERS FURTHER ON ¥R
ENTERZD THE CUSTON'S CHECK. ROUAL'S CAR WAS HELD UPj HOWEVER, AFTER
CHEACKING MY BACK TAG I WAS WAIVED ON THROUGH BY THE INSPEZCTOR. LATER

A COUPLE KILOMETERS

DN THE ROAD ROUAL PASSED ME AND STOPPED IN FRONT
GF THE WUSTANG. ROUALJGOT INTO THE MUSTANG AND OFFERED SOME TYPE OF
APOLOGY ABOUT STILLgh WMENTS- FOR
ME; HOWiVER, HE GAVE 1‘ $2.000.00. HE THEN ASK’'ME IF AND WHERE HE COULD
MELT MZ IN THE FUTURE. :.‘1 TOLD HIM.I MOST LIKELY WOULD TRAVEL TO LOS
ANGILZS, CALIFORNIA; 4

POST BY GZNGRAL DILIVERY..

DURING KY STAY IN PUERTO VALLERTA I ATTEPNTED TO TRADE THE MUSTANG FOR

MW _R5032

A PIECE OF REAL ESTATE PROPERTY, THUS STAY IN HEXICOj

ADVERTISEMENT IN THE U.S. NEWS AND WORLD RZPORT NEWS B,

FOR PERSONS INTERESTED TO MAKE APPLICATION FOR DMMIGHATION TO RHODESIA—

I WROTS %O THE ADDRESS LIST FOR INFORMATION ABOUT & MATTER BUT NIVER
RECEIVED A RIPLY WHILE IN MEXICO. “
I DEPARTZD PUBRTO VALLERTA, MEXICO, ON ORs OUT NOVEMBER 15, 1967,
TRAVELING NORTH TOFARBZHEAINITES STATES. ON THE WAY I GAVE A

HITCH HIKER A KIDE TO THS BORDZR. AFT:R ARRIVING NEAR THS BUORDER
SKPEZRATING MEXICO FROM THE UNITED STATES I STAYED OVER NIGHT IN A
MOTEL AT TLJUANA., THE NEXT DAY IN PREPARING TO LEAVE THE MOTEL FOR

THE UNITED STATES, AS WAS MY PRACTICE, I SEARCHED THE MUSTANG. DOAN

DocTd:32989740 Page 49




L’HH 55032

! ¢

BETWESIi THZ FRONT SEAT & THSZ GEAR BOX I FOUND A CIGARZETTR
CASE WITH A PACK OF CIGARETT'S IN THE CASR. INSIDR BETVEZN THR

CASE & THE PACK WAS A BUSINESS CARD., THZ NAME AND MOST OF THB
ACCOMPANYING INFORMATION HAD BE:IN INKED OUT. WHAT I COULD SER THAT

WAS STILL PARTLY VISIBLE WAS THE NAME *NEW ORLEANS*” & THE LETTERS "LEAA%™,
ON THZ BACK SIDE OF THE CAHD WAS THE HAND-—"{R ”‘M OF, RANDOLPH

ERWIN ROSEN. RETAINING-THE CARD I CROSSED THE BORDER INTO THE UNITED

STATES. ( IN THE"SEPTEMB

=R 1977 IS3UE OF PLAYBOY MAGAZINE, PLAYBOY

REPORTED THAT IN 1967 MEAA WAS NOT IN EXISTENCE, HOYEVER, UPON ENQUIRY

BY A PARTY REPRESENTB\I?IE, LEAA OFFICES TN WASHINGTON D.Ce STATED

NNER TO LEAX TITLED, » WAS IN EXISTENCE

UNTIL ABOUT MARCH 17, 1968+
DURING MYSSTAY IN LOS ANGELES, CALD‘OPN%f I MADE THE FOLLOWING ATTEMPTS
TO FIND BRMPLOYMENT; .

1) PLACED AN ADD IN THE *HELP WANTED® SECTION OF THE

LOS_ANGELES TIMES NEWSPAPER.

2) CONTACTED THE *BIG BRAR" RESORT IN THE INTERIOR OF
CALIFORNIA,.

3) TOOK A BAR TENDERING COURSE.
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4) APPLIZD AT T#O HOTEL FOR EMPLOYMENT.
5) FILLED OUT AN APPLICATION FOR EMPLOYMENT WITH THB

INTEHNAL REVENUE SERVICE,

I MADZ THE FOLLOWING ENQUIRES & ACTS IN AN ATTEMPT TO LEAVE THR -

UNITED STATES:

1) AFTER READING IN THE LOCAL NEYSPAPER THAT UNITED STATES
CITIZENS COULD TRAVEL TO COLMMBIAT=SOUTH MIERICA, WITHOUT A PASSPORT,
I CHSCKED INTO THIS*MATIER.

2) CONTACTZD ZRAL ORGANIZATIONS fAéOUT INFORMATION

PERTAINING TO RHODESIAN . IGRATION.

3) PHONED THE UNITZED STATES COAST-GUARD SEVERAL TIMES

ENQUIRING ABOUT THS PROCZDURE TO FOLI®

D AVOID IDENTIFICATION
o)

ORDZR THAT I MIGHT CHANGE MY APPEARANCE ENOUGHT

IF I NSIDED A PICTURS FOR THE MERCHANT SEAMAN PAP :

IN ELQLY DECEMBER 1967 1 CHECKED AT THE GZANSRAL DZLIVERY SECTION, MAIN

POST OFFICE, TO SE: IF ROUAL HAD POSTED ANY MESSA £S; FINDING THAT H=

HAD NOR, SINT A COMMUNICATION-I PHONED NEW OHLE ' UNDER THE NUMBER HE

Ly
o

HAD GIVTF:'}YE‘IN MEXICO. THE PERSON THAT ANSH RED ENQUIRED IF I COULD

TRAVEL TO NE# ORLEANS TN LATE DECZBERY” 1 RIPLIED TN THE POSITIVE AND
THERZAFTER MADE ARRANGMENTS WITH A, CHARLEY STEIN, WHOM I HAD MET IN A
LOCAL BAR, TO HELP WITH THE DRIVING TO NEW ORLEANS. WHEN MR, STEIN—WHO
WAS HABITUALLY SHORT OF MONEY——AND I WERE READY TO LEAVE FOR NEW ORLEANS,
ABOUT DECEMBER 15, 1967, HE ASK TO USE MY TELEPHONE IN ORDER TO NOTIFY

r.-18
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HIS FAMILY IN NEW ORLZANS OF HIS PENDING VISIT. DURING THE TRIP I
PHONZD MY BROTHER, JERWY W,RAY, ONE TTME, OTHER THAN MR. STAIN BUSYING
HIMSELF LOCKING FOR FLYING SAUCERS, NOTHING ELSE OF INTZREST TRANSPIRED
ON THZ TRIP UNTIL WE RSACHED NEW ORLEANS., UPON REACHING THE CITY I
DIALED THE PHONZ NUMBER ROUAL HAD PROVIDED ME WITH IN MEXICO; ARRANGED

LOUNGELN-GANAL STREZT, AND DURING

A MEZTING WITH HD{ IN THE LE BUNKY

THE SUBSEQUENT MEZTING™TN THS LOUNGE ROUAL TOLD ME THAT IN EARLY MAY HE

WANTED TO TRANSPORT S RIFLES INTO MEXICO AND FOR ME TO HELP HIM. HE

HOTES.

T

LOUISIANA, ON A CERTAIN DAY IN MARCH, FORk A TRIPETO ATLANTA, GEORGIA,
AND TO ACKNOWLEDGE THS COMMUNICATION. I ACKNOWIEDGED BY TELEPHONE THAT
I WOULD BE DN NEW ORLEANS ON THE DATE REQUESTEDS

OF OTHER POSSIBLE INTEPEST.TO THE COMMITTEZ, DURING MY STAY IN THE LOS

ANGELES mm, I WAS ROBBED OF A WATCH & THE/KEYS TO THE MUSTANG OUTSIDE
OF A BAR ON HOLLYWOQD BOULEVARD, COM %JIY I HAD TO HIRE A LOCK-

SMITH TO MAKE ME ANOTHER SET OF KEYS. I DID COP.Z=BY SOME ADDRESSES THROUGH
UNDERGROUND PUBLICATIONS ADVERTISING UNATTACHED FRMALES; LATER I DID USE
ONE OF THESES ADDRESSE'S (SEZ BELOW). I NEVER ATTEMPTED TO CONTACT ANY
OF THE PERSONS LISTED UNDER THE ADVERTISEMENTS EXCEPT ONE, WHO LISTED

HERSLF AS A "NYMPHO SOMETHING"—OF COURSE I HAD BREN IN JAIL SIX YEARS.

HW 55032 DocId:32989740 Page 52 P’19




" STREST FOR A MZAL, Al

HW 55032

ON OR ABOUT MAKCH 17, 1968, I DZPARTED LOS ANGSLES POR NEW ORLEANS,
LOUISIANA. APPARSNTLY I WAS LATE. IN ARRIVING IN NE=Y ORLEANS: IN
CALLING THE PARTY UNDSR THE AFORZ/ENTIONED NUMBER I VAS TOLD TO
DRIVE ON TO BINMINGHAM, ALABIMA, AND MEET ROJAL IN THE STARLI‘I‘E.;
CAFE. ARRIVING IN BIRMTNGHAM AND ENTERDNG THE STARLITZ, AGAIN SCYE-
WHAT LATE, I MET ROUAL AND WE PROCE:DED ON TO ATLANTA, GEORGIA.
ARRIYING IN ATLANTA ? caliafgwmmmm” FINALLY

LOCATING A ROCM FOR P».ENT AT 113 1h4th STREKT, NORTHEAST; HOWEVER,

BECAUSE OF THE INTOXIGATED CCNDITION OF THE PROPRIETOR I HAD A

PROBLEM RENTING THE RGOM AND, BECAUSE OF THE DELAY, ROUAL BRIEFLY ENTERED

THE #OFFICE". AFTEK T,‘ RENTAL wz WENT TO A RESTAURANT ON PEACHTRER

#ﬁlL., N THE RES‘I:AURmT MADE ARRANGMENTS FOR

Si: THE NEXT DAY. THE NEXT *

CONVERSATION IN THE PEACHTREE STREXT REZSTAURANT.{: IN ESSENCE, I WAS

TO PURCHASE KIFLES IN ATLANTA TO BE LATZR SHOWN PROSPECTIVE
BUYERS.[ BUT BECAUSE OF AN IDENTIFICATION PROBLEM, ALL OF MY IDENTIFICA~
TION WAS, LISTED UNDER THE STATE OF ALABAMAY T SUGGESTED WE PURCHASE

- - 4
THE RIFLES, IN ALABAMA, WHICH ROUAL AGREZD DO. UPON LRBAVING ROUAL

SUGGESTED I STAY CLOSE TO'THE ROCH

AND THEN WANTED ME TO DHIVE HIM TO MIAMI, FLORIDA—HOWEVER HE NEVER DID

" HE WOULD RETURN IN A COUPLE DAYS

APPEAR FOR THE MIAMI TRIP.

AFTER ABOUT A WEZK ROUAL DID APPEAR AND WE DROVE TO BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA,
TO IMPLEMENT WHAT WE HAD PREVIOUSLY AGREED TO. I CHECKED INTO THE TRAVEL-
LODGE IN BIRMINGHAYM; WE THEN CHECKAD THROUGH THE YELLOW PAGES OF THE

Pﬁ{'g)é\'lEd BSOEOB}%§ _’lﬂD ;EE.EAPS HEWSPAPERS, FOR AN ESTABLISHMENT THAT SOLD RIFLES,




DSCIDING ON THE AERCMARINZ SUPPLY COMPANY. SUBSEQUENTLY I DID PURCHASE
A RIFLE WITH MILITARY SPECIFICATIONS AT AERO!-SARIIIE.. AFTER THE

PURCHASZ ROUAL GAVE ME THS NAME OF A MOTEL ( NEW REBEL ), IN

MERPHIS, TAKNESSEZ, TELLING KE TO TRAI€$PORT THE RIFLE TO THE

MOTEL AND MEST HIM

AND TIME, SAYT ” HE, IN THS INTERVAL, HAD TO MAKE A BUSINESS TRIP
TO NZW ORLEANS, ROUISIANA.
THSREAFTER, COMMENCING ON MARCH 29, 1968, THZ DAY I PICKED UP THE

RIFLE, T TRAVELED f;;m CTTONOF MEMPHIS, TENHESSESE. SUBSEQUENTLY
{3 #“FLORENCE,, ALABAMA; BQRINTH, MISSISSIPPI; DESOTO,

I RENTED ROOMS I§:
MIS:ISSIPPI, AND OTHSK MOTEL ADDHESSES THA¥.I CANNOT RECALL ALTHOUGH

I AS'UM THE F.B.I, Hﬁ.S‘TH:jl ADJRESSES. 1 ﬁID'JO’I‘ AT ANY TIMS DIVIATE

FROM THE AFOREMANTIONZD ROUTZ AND SPECIFICALL;, I DID NOT RETURN TO - _

ATLANTA, GEOFGIA, AFTER DSPARTING BIRMINGHAY, WLABAMA, ON MARCH 29, 7’

1968, UNTIL APRIL 5, 1968
I ARKTVED IN THE SUBURBS OF MEMPHIS, TENNESSES, ON APRIL 2, 1968,
AND GHEGKED TNTO THE NEW REBEL MOTEL IN MR 7 PROPER ON APRIL 3,
1968, Tt COMMENCED RAINING THAT EVENING AT APPROXTMATELY 9:00PH

ROUAL APPEARED AT THE ROOM I WAS OCCUPYJN
o, £

p. 21
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ROUAL TOLD ME IT WOULD BE NZCESSARY TO TAKE A ROOM FOR A FEY DAYS IN

. YEMPHIS., HE ALSO INFORVKED KE HE HAD A PLACE LOCATED NEAR THE WATERFRONT
AND THAT HE OR I, OR BOTH, ¥WOULD RENT A ROOHM AT THE LOCATION IN MY NAME.
I TOLD ROUAL THAT I DID NOT CARE TO HAVE MY NAME USED IF THERE WERE GOING
TO BE ANY GUNS IN THE PLACE, OR IF WE WERB INVOLVED IN SCAETHING WR COULD

POSSIBLY BE AHRESTED¥( 7 ZSUGGESTED A NAME, JOHN WILLARD, THAT I

HAD USED INDIRECTLY CRCED BEFORE, THUS A NAME I COULD EASILY REMEMBER, -

THAT WE COULD USE TO A ROCM UNDER., ROUAL AGREED TO USE THE WILLARD

NAME, HE THEN COMMENEED THA get VREXTHING PROGRESSED ALRIGHT THEN HE & I

" HAD PURCHASED THE FIREARMS THEY WOULD BE SHIPPED\{O NEW ORLEANS, LOUISIANA,

BY BOAT. BEFORE DEPARTING ROUAL TOLD VE TO MEET ««I AT THE 422% SOUTH-

MAIN STREST ADDRESS AT 3 or L4 PM THE NEXT DAY. ~UR(')’I‘E DOWN THE ADDRES§

l

ARD NAME TO USE IF HE ~.

DAY I DID NOT CPECOUTOFTHEHOTKL UNTIL LATE MORNING, AFTER HAVING
BREAKFAST AT A NEARBY RESTAURANT I DROVE TO THE SOUTH PART OF MEMPHIS ( I
MAY HAVE BEEN IN MISSISSIPPI ) AND WAITED A PERIOD OF TIME IN A BEER HOUSB
AND GENERALLY JUST STALIED UNTIL TIME FOR THE RENDEZVOUS WITH ROUAL AT 422%
SOUTH MAIN STREBET., FINALLY I DROVE TO A COMMERCIAL PARKING LOT§ AFTER

CHECKING THE MUSTANG INTO THE LOT, AND RECEIVING DIRBCTIONS FROM THE PARKING
LOT ATTENDANT TO THE LOCATION OF MAIN STRERT, I THEN COMMENCED WALKING IN
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A C:QZ&"‘{AL DIKECTION TOWARD WHAT APPEARED TO BE THE MAIH SECTION OF V™PHIS.
FURTHZR ON, WITH THE ASSISTANCE OF A POLICEM4AN, I LOCATED VATN STREST AND
TRAVELING SOUTH ON MAIN I MADE AT LEAST ONE INQUIRY IN BARS CONCERNING THZ
1,223 SOUTH MAIN STRRET ADDRBSS; ONB OF THE PLACES OF INQUIRY MAY HAVE BRRN A
“JI4'S BAR™. AFTER I HAD LOCATED THE APPARENT ADDRESS OF THE SOUTH MADN STREET

CH~ “JIM'S GRILL* ON THE GROUND

JGRILL LOOKING FOR ROUAL, HB WAS NOT IN THS ESTABLISH-

BUILDING I HAD BEEN SRARCHING FOR, /

FLOOR; I ENTERED THE
MENT; HOWEVER, I DID NOPICE THO WHITE MALES THAT I HAD PREVIOUSLY SEEN IN
ONE OF THE BARS I HAD J§ST RECENTLY BERN IN MAKING INQUIRES CONCERNING THE

ADDRZSS I WAS smmnmc%oa. ONE OF THRgTHO INDIVIDUALS APPEARED TO BR

NOTICING ME MORE THAN WAS NEGESSARY.. ( I M
IN JI'S GRILL THE FIRST TIME I ENTERED THE

CRQWDED CONDITIONS, UNLIKE PHE SECOND, AND THE i O INDIVIDUALS IN THE BAR

I

WHO WERE NOT PRESENT WHEN I DID MEXT ROUAL)s I t‘»'i A BESR AND SHORTLY . )
‘ e
THERZAFTER DEPARTED THE TAVERN GOING UPSTAIRS TO ¢ INQUIRE ABOUT RENTING A ROO'&

UPON INQUIRY THE PROPRIETRESS INFORMED ME SHE AP TWO ROOMS TO LET AND SHOWED K

ME BOTH OF THEM. SINCE THE SECOND WAS ONLY A SLE:PING ROOM I RENTED IT PAYING

BILL, APTER SIGNING THE REGISTRY UNDER THE NAME OF JOHN WILLARDs
; CRPT ROULA, IN THE ESTABLISHENT,
"PROPRIETRESS "OF?ICE™ WHEN I FIRST
INQUIRED ABOUT THE ROOM. DMMEDIATELY UPON RETAINING THE ROOM I LEFT THE
BUILDING 70 RETURN TO THE PARKING LOT TO PICK UP THE MUSTANG§ IT WAS NOW
APPROXTMATELY 1,:00PM BECAUSE OF MY DELAY IN LOCATING THE SOUTH MAIN STREET
ADDRESS,  RETURNING TO THE PARKING LOT, WHICH I ESTIMATE WAS ONE KILE FROM
THE 1,22} SOUTH MAIN STREET ADDRESS, I PICKED UP THE MUSTANG AND SUBSRQUENTLY
PARKED THE AUTCMOBILE ALMOST DIRECTLY IN LTNE WITH THE FRONT ENTRANCE OF
JI4'S GRILL, AND DMMEDIATELY BRHIND ANOTHER AUTOMOBILE. I DID HOT MOVE THE

HUSTANG AGAIN UNTIL APPROXIMATELY 53:4O0PH THE SAME DAY. ( I LATER NOTICED UPON
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LEAVING THB:POOGMING HOUSE ON ONE OF SRVERAL OCASSIONS THAT THERE HiRB
SEVERAL OTHER AUTOMOBILES PARKED NBARBY THE SAMB COLOR AS THS MUSTANG, A
WHITISH COLOR).

UPON ENTERING JI¥'S GRILL FOR THE SECOND TIME, I FOUND THAT THE INDIVIDUAL
CALLING HIMSELF ROUAL WAS PRESENT, THIS TIME THE BAR WAS NOT SO CROWDED

AND ROUAL WAS SITTING IN THE LUNCH-COUNTER SECTION DRINKING COFFER., AFTER

it e

HITHAD - SOME DIFF] DIFFICUL'I’Y ID"ATD?G THE ROOMING HOUSE

'W*.q.. o — -

THE AMENITIES I
UPSTAIRS. WE DEPARRED ALMOST DMMEDIATELY WHEN HE SUGGESTED WE GO UPSTAIRS
TO THE ROOM I HAD RENTED. ON THE WAY OUT OF THE GRILL HE ASK ME IF I HAD THE
INTED T0 IT SAYING ®THERE IT IS¥. ONCED UPSTAIRS IN

THE MUSTANG UP TO TH%ROOM SAYING *WE MAY BAVE TO STAY HERE 3 or 4 DAYS™,

MUSTANG WITH M2; I

THE ROOM I HAD RENT

xZ BRING WHAT PERSONAL ITEMS I HAD IN

HE ALSO ASKED ME TO PURCHASE A PAIR OF BIN

WITH INFRA~-RED ATTACHMENTS

SAYING THE *PEOPLE® ALSO WANTED TO EXAMINE SOME € SES. ROUAL GAVE ME

L
A’
/.

DIRECTIONS TO A NBARBY SPORTING GOODS STORE WHEREIN I COULD PURCHASE THE " .

GLASSES. LEAVING TH® ROOMING HOUSE I WAS UNABLE TQ. LOCATE THE SPORTING GOODS ‘ .

STORE THE FIRST TRIP., RETURNING ROUAL AGAIN EXPLA ED TO ME THE LOCATION

OF THE SPORTING GOODS STORE. ( UPON RETURNING TO WHE ROOM AFTER THE FIRST
TRIP LOOKING FOR THE SPORTING GOOD STORE, I REFOV@ A SMALL TRAVELING CASB
FRrROM THE MUSTAN cor\mm:mc; PERSONAL ITEMS ﬁ;{\m DEPOSITED THE CASE IN THE
ROOM ; HOWEVER, BECAUS I WAS SOME T“ﬁOIWERSANT WITH THE TYPE ESTABLISHMENT
I WAS IN, WHAT WITH NO LOCKS ON THE DOORS, OR EVEN DOOR NOBS, JUST A STRAP TO
PULL THE DOOR TO, AND THE PLACE AN APPARENT HABITAT FOR WINO'S WHEREIN ANYONE
COULD ENTER ANYONE ELSE'S RENTAL AT WILL, I DID NOT CARRY ANY OTHER PERSONAL
ITR4S TO THE ROOM OTHER THAN THE AFOREMENTIONED CAXE & IT'S CONTENTS EXCEPT
A COVER WHICH I USED TO COVER THE COGERING ALREADY ON THE BED. I PLACED THE

CASE UNDZR THE BED).
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ON THZ SECOND TRIP SESKING THZ SPORTINGS COODS STORE I LOCATED IT. UPON
INQUIRY THS SALESMAN INFORMED ME THAT THE STORE DID NOT CARRY BII‘;:".A-—R@
ATTACHMEZNTS FOR BINOCULARS AMD THAT I VOULD HAVE TO PURCHASE THRM AT AN
ARMY SURPLUS STORE; HOWEVER THE SALESMAN DID SELL ME BINOCULARS. ON THR
WAY BACK TO THE ROCMING HOUSE I STOPPED AT A DRUGSTORE ON THE GROUND FLOOR
OF THE CHISCA HOTEL A? ORDER.ED JICE CREAMWHILEWATTING ON THE ORDER I
SAT, AS CUSTCMARY, D "T’LY ACROSS FROM TH% CASH REGISTER AND DISTINCTLY

RECALL THE APPARENT MANAGER, WHO WAS A WHITE HALE, INSTRUCTING A YOUNG

BLACK WOMAN ON THE TN :..IACOF USDNG A CASH REGISTER, THUS I ASSUM SHE

)

HAD JUST STARTED; WORKING IN TH& STORE THAT DAY. ( THE ATTORNEYS REPRESENT-

ING 1E N THS KNG CASE TN 1968~69 WERS W ;BLE TO LOCATE THE DAUGSTORE TN
QUESTION; HOYEVER, IN FEBRUARY 1969 I DASCRIY D TO A POLICEMAN, WHO WAS
GUARDING MZ IN THS MRMPHIS JAIL CELL, THE APPRD‘}--EATE LOCATION OF THE STORE
AND HE INFORMED ME THE NAME OF THE STORE). . *
AFTER RETURNING TO THE MAIN STREET ROOMING HOUSE
HAVE TO PURCHASE THE INFRA-RED ATTACHYENTS AT AN SURPLUS STORE; I ALSO
INFORMED HIM THAT I HAD NOT EATEN SINCE EREAKFAST. FHE SATD TO GO OUT AND
HAVE A MEAL & gAKE IN A MOVIE STHCE HE WANTED TO g % SOME PEQPLE IN PRIVATE

THAT BVENING BUT. TO LEAVE ‘THS MUSTANG OUT IN B ONT AS HE WOULD MOST LIKELY
NEED IT THAT EVENB\IGMGHT. I THEN MWENT DOWN STAIRS INTO JIM'S GRILL |

AND ORDERED A BEER ALTHOUGH I DID NOT DRINK IT...I SAY THIS BECAUSE I RECALL

SEEING A WHITE WAITRESS ON ONE OCASSION WHILE I WAS IN THE ESTABLISHMENT,
ETP ON THE NEXT OCASSION THERE WAS A BLACK WATTRESS ON DUTY. LEAVING THE
GRILL I SAT IN THE MUSTANG 10 or 15 MINUTES BEFORE TRAVELING NORTH ON MAIN
STREET AND ENTERING A BAR & RESTAURANT LOCATED ON THE LEFT HAND SIDE OF THR

STREET AND FAIRLY NEAR TO A MOVIE HOUSE ACROSS THE STREET. I ORDERED A
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SAND.'IICH AIID WHILKE SITTING THERE RECALLED THAT I HAD CHANGED THE BACK

REAR TIRE ON THE RIGHT SIDE, WHEN FACING THE FRONT OF THE MUSTANG, THE

DAY BEFORE, AFTER THZ TIRE HAD DEVELOPED A SLOW LEAK, THINKING THE DAMAGED
TIRE SHOULD BZ FIXED, ESPECIALLY IF THE MUSTANG SHOULD BE USED THAT NIGHT, I
RETURNED TO THE MUSTANG AND DROVE IT NORTH ON MAIN STREET FOR MAYBE 3 or 4
BLOCKS BEFORE TURNING RIGHT AND TRAVELING 4 OR 5 MORE BLOCKS TO A SERVICE
STATION, THERE WERZ 2 OR 3 SERVICE STATIONS AT THE INTERSECTION; I ENQUIRED

OF ONE IF THEY COULD FIX-A"SPINEWTHRD WAILE I WAITED AND WAS INFORMED THAT I

WOULD HAVE TO WAIT AWHJLE BECAUSE OF THE BUSINESS VOLUME, MOVING TO THE OTHER

PARKING SPACE, IN ADDITION I SAW WHAT APPEARED TO 3 2 OR 3 PEOPLE RUNN]NG
OR WALKING RATHER FAST OPPOSITE THE POLICE CAR. I THEE: VEZRED OFF TO THE LEFT ’

TOWARD SOUTE MEMPHIS TRAVELING THROUGH WHAT APPEARED 70 BE A PREDOMINANTLY

BLACK COAMUNITY. I EVENTUALLY ENDED UP IN MISSISSIPPI PRAVELING TOWARD NEW

ORLEANS, 10O ISIANA. IT WAS MY INTENTION TO PHONE A W ORLEANS NUMBER IN MY

POSSESSION 4PT TO FIND CUT WHAT IF

ANYTHING HAD HAPP‘&{;S IN THE AREA OF THE AFQRRMENTIONED SOUTH MAIN STREET
W;&u o
ROOMING HOUSE; HOWEVER ,“SHORILY ENTERING THE STATE OF MISSISSIPPI I

HEARD OVER THE CAR RADIO THAT DR. MARTIN LUTHER KING,JR. HAD BEEN SHOT IN

‘xjAVEmEPARTYONTHEOTu&Rmm;’;

MEMPHIS, A SHORT WHILE LATER ( APPROXDMATELY 15 MINUTES ), ANOTHER NEWS BULLETIN
ON THE RADIO STATED POLICE AUTHORITIES WERE LOOKING FOR A WHITE MUSTANG & A
WHITE MALE SUBJECT AS A SUSPECT IN THE SHOOTING OF DR. KING§ CONSEQUENTLY THR

FIRST INTERSECTION I CAME TO I TURNED EAST TRAVELING TOWARD ATLANTA, GEORGIA,

p. 26
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V-4 WAY OF BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA. SHORTLY AFTER TURNING RAST I STOPPED
THZ MUSTANG AND THREH VARIOUS ITEMS OF OF THE TRUNK INCLUDING ALL OF .
THE CAMERA EQUIPHENT THAT ROUAL HAD HAD ME TO PURCHASE FOR HIN-—THE
EQUIPMENT WAS STILL IN THE ORIGINAL WRAPPING CASES WHEN I DISCARDED IT,
IT WAS RAINING SLIGHTLY AT THE TIME AND I TOOK A CLOTH AND ATTEMPTED TO

WIPE OFF ANY FINGERPRINTSZI-MAY“HAVE LEFT ON THE OUTSIDE OF THE MUSTANG.

R MY BROTHER, JERRY W, RAY, TOLD ME THAT DM/EDIATELY
| THE MR{PHIS ATTORNEY GENERAL GAVE HIM THE DAMAGED

OF GEORGIA, APPROXIM%‘ELY THIRTY' (30) M
R,
‘LOW ON FUEL AND STOPPED AT A SERVICE STATION FOR.GASOLINE., I ARRIVED IN

ATLANTA AT APPROXDMATELY 7:30AM. I ABANDONED THE M ISTANG IN A PRIVATE

PARKING LOT NEAR CAPITOL HOMES. I THEN RETURNED TO THE ROOM I HAD PREViQ}JSLY

RENTED LOCATED AT 113 14th STREET, NORTHEAST. I PLACED BVERYTHING IN A C4SE.

THAT IT WOULD HOLD AND DISCARED THE REMAINING ITEMS LEFT N THE ROOM. I .
THEN WALKED TO THE PJEDMONT LAUNDRY WHEREIN I HAD LEFT a{' AL ITEMS OF
RESERVATIONS TO DETROIT, MICHIGAN. BEING INFORMED »’ A BUS WAS LEAVING
ATLANTA FOR DETROIT, MICHIGAN, THAT AFTERNOON TURNED TO THE ROOMING
HOUSE FOR THE CASE. I THEN DEPARTED (A BUILDING AND CAUGHT A TAXT CAB

TO THE BUS STATION WHEREIN I PURCHASED A TICKET TO DETROIT, MICHIGAN. THE
BUS WAS NOT DUE TO LEAVE ATLANTA FOR SEVERAL HOURS SO I CHECKED~IN THE GASE
AND TRAVELED SEVERAL BLOCKS FROM THE BUS STATION AND WAITED IN A BAR UNTIL

UNTIL DZPARTURE TIME FOR THE BUS; HOWEVER, UPON RE’IURNING TO THE BUS STATION

I LEARNED THE BUS WOULD BE LATE IN IT'S DEPARTURE SCHEDULF, AFTRR THE BUS °

p. 27
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DID DEPAKT FRO. ATLANTA IT PRCCE=DZD ON TO CINCINNATI, CHIO, WITH A
LA:YOVEIR D THAT CITY FOR APPROXIMATELY TWO HOURS., DURING THE LAYOVER
I WATTED IN A NEARBY BAR UNTIL IT CLOSED AT 2:30AK, TH3N I WAITED IN
THS BUS TErMINAL AHOTHER 20 OR 30 MINUTES BEFORZ THE BUS DZPARTED FOR
DZTHOIT, MICHIGAN., ARRIVING IN DZTROIT AT APPROXTMATELY 7:30sM., I
THEN MADZ RESERVATIONS FOR A TRAIN BOUND FOR TORONTO, CANADA. BEFORE

LEAVING FOR THSZ CANADIAN SIDE OF THE BORDER I TOOK A TAXI CAB TO A

13 MILES FROM DOWNTOWN DTROIT. ADJAGENT

TRAIN STATION APPROX2M

TO TH& TRAIN STATICN WAS AN OPSN SQUARE BLOCK (PARK). DIRICTLY

ACROSS, DIAGONALLY, F ’THERN STATION, AND ACROS3 THE (OP=N LOT,

L

WAS A BARBER SHOP WHZRAIN T HAD A SHAVAE®
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I ARRIVED IN TORONTON, CANADA, AT APPROXIMATELY 6:30 FM APRIL 6,

1968, AFTER CHECKING MY CASE INTO THE LUGGAGE DSPARTKENT I MADR

MY WAY WEST ON FOOT. AFTER WALKING APPROYIMATELY Ti0 MILES, AND
MAKING ENQUIRES ALONG THE WAY FOR RENTAL QUARTERS, I EVENTUALLY

FOUND A ROOM FOR RENT AT 102 OSSTNGTON AVENUE., THE PROPRIETRESS'S

5ok PAYED VRS, SZPAKOWSKI $10,00 FOR ONE

s

NAME WAS, MRS. ADAM SZPAKOWSK]

WEZK'S RRNT. MRS. SZPYKOHSKI, WHO SPOKE WITH A HEAVY ACCENT, DID NOT

ASK ME MY NAME NOR DID ¥

ki
AL

POLLOVING MONDAY APRIL $, 1968, I MADZ MY WAY -TO THE OF-ICES OF THE

ROL T EZ BACK ISLUES OF THE PAPER FOR THE

YEAR 1932. THE LIBRARIRN“GAVE ME THE REQURSTED IS-UES ON MICROFILYM AND

. AS3ISTED ME #ITH THE PROJECTOR. AFTER A TIME —.gHOOSED SEVERAE NAMES

HW 55032

BRIDGMAN. MY PURPOSE IN OBTAINING THESE NAMES WAS %0 APPLY FOR A PASSPORT

I GOT TO OSSINGTON I WAS STOPPED AND TICKETSD BY A PLOJCEMAN FOR JAY-

WALKING, I REMENBERED A WOMAN'S ADDRESS IN TORO , 6 CONDOR STREAT,

3

FROM SOME ADDRESSES T HAD, GOTTEN OUT OF AN UNDERGROPAD PUBLICATION APPARENTLY
SPSCIALIZING TN ¥ERTNGING PEOPLE TOGETHER"; 1 GAVE THE POLICRAAN THE CONDOR
STREST ADDRESS AS r?’@m.ag AM FAIRLY@_QERQ:A‘IN"’I/ ALSO GAVE MY NAME AS, ERIC
GALT, TO THE POLICZMAN. THE NEXT DAY I PHONED THE LOCAL POLICE STATION
ENQUIRING ABOUT THE TICKET, HOWEVER, THE STATION DID NOT HAVE THE TICKET

ON FILE. AFTER I ARRIVED BACK AT THE OSSINGTON AVENUE ADDRESS I WROTE THE
NAME OF PAUL BRIDGMAN ON A SLIP OF PAPER AND GAVE IT TO MRS. SZPAKOWSKI
INFORMING HER *THIS IS MY NAME®, THE NEXT DAY I PROCEZDED TO CONTACT BY

TELEPHONE SEVERAL OF THE NAMES I HAD GOTTEN FROM THE TORONTO EVENING TELEGRAN.,
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TELLING THEM I VAS WITH THE REGISTRA GENERAL'S OFFICE THVESTICATING

_ A PASSPORT MATTER: ENQUIRING OF THEM IF THEY HAD EVER BESN ISSUED A
CANADIAN PASSPORT, EVENTUALLY I CONTACTED, MR. RAMON GEORGE SNEYD, A
TORONTO POLICEMAN, AND UPON ENQUIRY MR. SNEYD INFORMED MR THAT HE HAD
NEVER APPLIED FOR A GAMADIAN PASSPORT. THEREFORE SHORTLY THEREAFTER
I MADS MY WAY TO THE RCADE PHOTO STUDIO mm ) 4D SEVERAL-RASSPORT PHOTOS

TO TORONTO. MRS. SPENCER INFORMED )MS THAT IT WAS NOT i_‘- CESSARY TO HAVE A

GUARANTOR, RATHER I COULD MAKE A SWORN STATEMENT THAT g WAS A CITIZEN OF "
WOULD APPLY FOR THE

CANADA; HA‘); THEZ STATEMENT NOTORIZED§ THEN HER OFFICES

ENCER'S OFFICE UNDER

PASSPORT . xDID APPLY FOR A PASSPORT THROUGH MRS.

THE NAME OF, MON GBORGE SNEYD, AND USING THE {DAS STREET WEST ADDRESS,
P

( IF I HAD BE:N THR(XJQ@ ENOUGHT TO ka,fg’ﬁé AFOREMENTIONED INFORMATION

o

DURING MY FIRST TRIP TO CANADA W JULY 1967 I AM SURE I WOULD NOT BE
TESTIFYING BEFOREZ THIS COMMITTEE TODAY).
DURING THIS PERIOD I ALSO MADE A BRIEF TRIP TO MONTREAL, CANADA, TO

ENQUIRE ABOUT SHIP RESERVATIONS TO EUROPE,

, p. 30
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I8 EARLY M4Y, 1968, MY PASSPORT IN THE NAME OF, RAMON GSORGS SNEYD,
WAS PRESENTED TO ME BY THE KENNEDY TRAVEL AGENCY. ON MAY 6, 1968,

I DEPARTED CANADA BOUND FOR LONDON, ENGLAND, AND ARKIVED IN LONDON
ON MAY 7, 1968, DMMEDIATELY THEREAFTER I BOARDED A PLANE FOR LISBON,

PORTUGAL. WHILE IN LISBON, AND BECAUSE MY FINANCES KERZ SUCH THAT 1

PERIOD IN A MESTING WITH ALACK & VHITE MALE I ATTEMPTED TO 'JOIN A

MILITARY UNIT IN BIAFRA BUF WAS UNSUCCESSFULs FINALLY I DID FIND A SHIP

Y
)

I, SHIP WAS LEAVING

or

P

KATTER T WAS BEING DEYAINED URDERS

HOMICIDE. MR. BAILEY INFORMED ME INDIRECTLY THAT THERE WOULD BE A
CONFLICT-OF-INTEREST INVOLVED IF HE SHOULD TAKE THE CASE, THUS DECLINED;
MR. HANES ACCEPTED THE CASE, APPARENTLY AFTER CONTACTING THE ALABAMA
NOVELIST, WILLIAM BRATFORD HUIE AND, PRESENTING ME WITH A LITERARY CONTRACT

TO SIGN., THEREAFTER I WAS SUBSEQUENTLY ORDERED BY AN ENGLISH COURT TO BE
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SXTRADITED TO THE UNITED STATES AND IN PACT WAS EXTRADITED AND
LODGED IN THE MEMPHIS, TANNESSEZ, JATL ON JULY 19, 1968.

AFTZR T WAS LODGED IN THE M2PHIS JAIL THE AFORZYENTIONED ATTORNSY,
%R. ARTHUR J. HANES,sr., HAD MZ ENTZR INTO A SERIES OF LITERARY
CONTRACTS WITH HIN AND, WILLIAM BRATFORD HUIE,THE ALABZMA NOVELIST,

IN ORDER, MR. HANES SAID, TO Fn{;,;gg_zwm’“fm THE KING CASE.
SUBSEQUENTLY, TN NOVBEHT 1968, MY BROTHAR, JERY W, RAY, VISITED

ME IN SAID JAIL AND SRID THAT HE HAD RECENTLY VISITED, WILLIAM BRATFORD

HUIE, AND THAT MR. HUYS HAD OFFERED ME, DMDIRSCTLY, THROUGH JERRY,

SUGGZSTION THAT I FIR% MR. HANES AND HIRS, FORZMAN. PERCY FORZMAN HAD

THE ABOVE MENTIONED CONTRACTS IN HAND AND SAID TH= ONLY THING ARTHUR

HANES WAS INTERESTED IN WAS THE MONLY BZING PROVIDED HJ¥ BY BRATFORD
BUIE, AND\THZN PHOWISED ME, AND LATER THE THIAL JUDGE, THAT IF I

#ITH WILLIAM

A FEW DAYS OF BECOMING COUNSEL-OF-RZCORD IN THE CASE HE MADE ARRANGMENTS

WITH BRATFORD HUIE TO HAVE, ARTHUR HANES sr., INTEREST IN SAID CONTRACTS

TRANSFERED TO HIMSELF. THEN LATER, IN JANUARY 1969, MR. FOREMAN
PRESENTED ME #ITH A CHECK FMOM, WILLIAM BRATFORD HUIB, FOR $5.000

FOR VY ENDORSEMENT SAYING HE “NE<DED THE FIVE THOUSAND TO RETAIN
CO/CCUN3EL®. HDWEVER, IN DECEMBER 1968 ATTORNEY FOR@iAN HAD PERSUADED

p. 32
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THE TRIAL JUDGS, W. PRESTON BATILE, THAT NO FUNDS WZHE FORTH-

CONM@NG FROM, ERATFORD HUIE, OR ELSE WHERE, AND THUS HAD THE JUDGR
APPOINT THE PUBLIC DEF:NDER, HUGH STANTON sre, AS CO/COUNSEL—MR.
STANTON HAD PR:VIOUSLY RZPRESENTED THE STATE'S CHIEF WITNESS, CHARLEY
STEPHINS, IN THZ CAS3. THE SAME CHARLEY STEPHENS WHO, FOR A PROMISR
OF $100.000 FEOM THE UNITED STATES GOVEHMMENT, HAD COMMITTED $erIuRY

THROUGH A SWORN AFFIDAVIT BY FALSEI, ING ME THROUGH A PICTURB

IN CRDER FOR THE GOVARNMEN

. 70 HAVE M& EXTRADITED FEOM LONDON, ENGLAND.

THEN IN FZERUARY, 1969, PERCY FOREMAN RECSIVED ANOTHER $5.000 CHZCK

FRCY, WILLIAM BRATFORD HUIEF THIS TIME HE DID NOT BOTHER TO HAVE ME

ESENCE:

1) THAT THE PRES3 HAD ALREADY CONVICTED BY INFLAMING

THE KINDS OF POTENTIAL JUORS.

%,2) THAT THZ GOVERNVENT HAD BRIBED

E’w STEPHENS, INTO PERJURING HIMSELF AGAINST ME

“ALLEGED WITNESS,

BY OF FERING-GREPHENS 4 $100,000 REWARD TO SAY HE

SAd SOMEONE FAVORING ME LEAVING THE ROCMING HOUSE,

WHERZ DR, KING WAS ALLEGEDLY SHOT FHOM, IMMEDIATELY

AFTER THS SHOT WAS FIRED. ( WIFE COMMITTED--EXH-~C).
3) THAT IT WOULD IN SOME MANNER BE IN MY FINANCIAL

INTEREST TO PLEAD GUILTY AS CHARGED.
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L) THAT THE TRIAL JUDGE WANTED A GUILTY PLRZA BZCAUSE

<

HE WAS CONCERNED THE BLACKS MIGHT BURN THE TON DOMM—
IN RESPECT'S TO PERCY FOKRMAN & THE JUDGE'S EX~PARTR
KE-TING ARRANGING THE PLEA, APPARZNTLY THS T#O HAD

EIGHT MEiTING.

"SAID THAT IF THE CASE WAS NOT

THEN LATER, IN MARCH 1969,

¥ Totevey

A THE GOVERNMENT WOULD PROBABLY ARKBST

SETTLED THROUGH A GUILTY Pk

MY BROTHER, JEREY W. RAY, PNDER SOME TYPE CONSPIRACY CHARGE IN THE

SEVENTY YEARS OF AGE, A{\.‘D HAVE HIM RETURNED TO M IOWA STATE PRISON
#HZREIN HS HAD ESCAPED IN THE 1920°'s,
IN CONJUNCTION WITH TH: AFOHRQ“NTIOHED THREATS & P:, s PERCY ..
FOR=MAN CONVINCED VE HE vOULD “THROW™ THE CASE IF I M.AGEID TO FORCE .

HIM TO TRIAL ( IN FACT IN AN ARTICLE PUBLISHED IN LOCKBSAGAZINE IN MAY

1969, SOLD TO THS PUBLICATION BY PERCY FORAN FOR $14D00, HE IN EFFECT

ADMITTED [AVE FORCED HIM TO

5 W#OULD HAVE ®THROWEN"THZ CASE IF I WOULD,

TRIAL. CONSEQUENTLY, THROUGH WRITYEN CONTRACTS, % AGREZD ON MARCH 9, 1969,

TO ENTER THZ GUELTY PLEA. MY commcw, HE2M3NTS WITH PERCY FORTMAN
IN RESPECT'S TO THE TERY WE+GUTLTY PLEA ARE AS FOLLOWS:

* JF THE PLEA IS ENTERED AND THS SSNTENCE ACCEPTED AND NO
SVBARRASSING CIRCUMSTANCES TAKE PLACE IN THE COURTROQY,
I AM YILLING TO ASJSIGN TO ANY BANK...ALL OF MY RECEIPTS
UNDZR THZ ABOVE ASSIGHNMENT IN EZCESS OF $165.000%,
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2nd. CONTRACT,

",eeI £¥ WILLING TO ADVANCE JERRY ( RAY) $500 AND ADD

IT TO THE $165,000 MENTIONED IN MY OTHZR LETTER TO YOU
TODAY. IN OTHER WORDS, I ¥OULD REC3IVE THR FIRST $165.000.
BUT I WOULD NOT MAKE ANY OTHER ADVANCES——JUST THIS $500.
AND THIS ADVANCE ALSO IS CONTINGEKT UPON THB PLEA OF GUILTY
AND SENTANCE GOING THROUGH ON MARCH 10, 1969, WITHOUT ANY
UNSE®R/LY CONDUCT ON YOUR PART IN COURT®. ( EXI3--D)e

DURING THE PERIOD OF MY CONFINEMENT IN THE M=MPHIS JATL, WHICH TOTALED

APPROXIMATELY EIGHT ( 8 ) MONTHS, THE CONDITIONS WERE AS FOLLOWS:

THE STATE  OF TENNEZSSEE REZTAINED, OR WAS ORDERED TO RETAIN,

' TWO FEDERAL PRISON OFFICIALSEAHO IN A FIRST ORDER OF BUSINASS ORDERED

SHEZTS OF MEDAL BE PLACED O ALL OF THZ WINDOWS THUS SHUTTING OUT

FRESH AIR AND LIGHT. THE F. i THEN HAD “AELOWEZR INSTALLED FOR

OXYGEN, WHICH RESULTED IN MY HAVING FREQUERT NOSES BLEZDS. THE BLOWER

Y,

g ¢ ,
COULD ONLY BS OPERATED OUTSIDE THE CELL-BLOCK. BACAUSA OF THE LACK OF .

LOCK, M- 7

,
H

S/ENTY-FOUR (2) -

DURDNG THIS CONFRJ/EMENT PERIOD I BHOKE OUT IN A RASHZ

I HAD BEIN POISONED T~4SKED THE DOCTOR, 9:}{(331/,:’5# ATED TO THE PROSECUTOR,
FOR A BLOOD T2ST. IT REQUIRED 23 PAYESTO HAVE THE TEST. AFTER THE

BLOOD SAMPLE FINALLY WAS TAKEN I WAS NEVER TOLD THE TEST FINDINGS; HOWEVER,

THINKING MAYBE

IN A 197, HABEAS CORPUS HEARING THE DOCTOR TESTIFIED THE MEMPHIS SHERIFF,

WILLIAM MOR41S, HAD ORDERED HIM TO DESTROY ALL OF MY MEDICAL RECORDS.

OF OTHER POSSIBLE INTEREST TO THIS COMMITTES WHILE PERCY FOREMAN
REPRESENTED ME: I ONCED PROVIDED ATTORNEY FOR<4AN WITH A PHONE NUMBER
POSSIBLY CONNECTED TO THE KING HOMICIDE, TO INVESTIGATE, HOWEVER, FORTMAN
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"INCLUDING THE AFORZHNENTIONZD PHCONZ,,

COK’J‘-IEN'i‘ED LAT=ZR THAT IF THERE HERE TO BE ANY PHONE NULMBHRS
INTROUUCED INTO THE .CASE *Hn® WOULD PRODUCZ THEM THrOUGH HIS INTERSTATE

GAVBLING CON:ECTIONS VIA A, MEYER LANSKY.

TH= DAY AFTER THE GUILTY PLEA I WAS TRANSFERED TO THE STATE PRISON

I NASHVILLZ, TZNNESSEZ. UPON ARRIVAL ALL OF MY PERSONAL PROPERTY,

ER 1 HAD WRITTEN DOWN BACKWARDS

ON A SHEST OF PAP NFISCATED BY THE CORRECTIONS COMMISSIONER,

FR. HARRY AVERY. TWOZOR THRE= DAYS LATER SAID PROPZRTY WAS RETURNED

NASHVILLE PRISON. ( PHONE NO. -EXH-~C).

b

;'aclsoﬁ"ff #7™T #AS COMPINZD FORTHAITH IN SOLITARY

COMEIS_IONZF, HARKY AVERY, THAT I ¥WCULD NEVZR BE S

IN THE KING CASZ: HE SAID HE WAS SPEAKING FOR THE *

THUREAFTER
“&ND DURING TH? INITIAL PERIOD OF*THIS CONFINEMENT HAD TO

N

CONFIHNzME

BE TREATEZD BY A“DOGTOR SEVERAL TIMESZFOR NASAL MaMBRANE HEMORRAHAGING.

THIS ATLMENT( DANAGED P ) WAS DUE TO CONFINEMSNT CONDITION IN
THE MZMPHIS JAIL, i.e., LACK OF VENTILATION. IN ADDITION, DURING THIS
PEPIOD I WAS ALSO TRZATED FOK ESOPHAGUS SPASMS, ALSO RZILATED TO THR
MEMPHIS JAIL CONFINEMENT CONDITIONS.

AFTER THIRTE N ( 13 ) MONTHS OF THIS TYPE CONFINEMENT I_UNDZRSTAND THE

p. 36
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LATE WILLIAM . MILLER, RECENTLY A JUDGE ON THE UNITED STATRS

Ysmx'a CIRCUIT COURT OF APFEALS, INTEHCZDZD WITH PRISON AUTHORITIES
AND HAD THZM TRANSFER MS TO THE STATE PRISON AT PETROS, TENHESSRE
IF I HAD NOT BE:N TRANSFERED I DOUBT IF I WOULD HAVE BEiN HEKE TODAY.

IN LATE JULY OF 1972 THE PETROS PRISON WAS CLOSED AND I WAS TRANSFERED

BACK TO THZ NASHVILLE PRISON. AFTER BEING IN THS G:NERAL PRISON POP-

SONED TO THE MAIN PRISON OFFICE

ULATION FOR FOUR (4) DAYS I Wige
AND INFORMED I OULD BE RETURNED TO SOLITARY CONFINEXZNT. REQUESTING
TO SZi THE WARDEN, JAMES

L

» I WAS INFORMED BY MR. ROSE THAT “PEOPLE

CUT I TOWN* WANTED ME PLECED IN SOLITARY BUT THAT IF I QUITE LITIGATING

THE CASE HE YAS SUHE I wO[N D'BE RILEASED FROM SOLITARY CONFINSMENT.

THESE SUICIDES, ALTHOUGH IF THEY HAD HAPPENED IN A" FOREIGN COUNTRY THE

SAME PRESS WOULD™:JAVE BEIN IS A SELF-KIGHTEO c&s, OR PRETENED RAGE,
DURING THIS PERIOD, SPECTFCHITY=fi DC=MBER, 1973, TENNESSES CORKECTIONS
OF.ICIALS ACTING IN COLLUSION WITH THS UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF
JUSTICE, ATTEMPTED TO ILLEGALLY KZANSFER ME TO THE FEDERAL MENTAL
INSTITUTION IN SPRINGFIELD, MIS3OURI...THIS ATTEMPTED TRANSFER WAS

AFTER THE AFOR:MENTIONED OF¥ICIALS LEARNED OF A SUIT THAT WAS TO BE

FILED IN MY BEHALF IN FEDERAL COURT REFERING TO THOES WHO MAY HAVE BEEN
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RESPONSIBLE FOR THE SHOOTING OF, DR. MARTIN LUTHZR KING, jre

OF OTHER POS-IBLE INTERZST TO THIS COMMITTEZ DURDNG THIS PERIOD:
JUST HECENTLY THE AFORZMANTIONED CORRECTIONS COMIMISSIONER, HARRY AVERY,
HAS STATED HE GAVE ALL OF THE PAPERS, ECT., HE RETAINED OF MINE & THOES

CONNECTSD WITH THE KING CASE TO ATTORNEY, THOMAS WARDLOW STEELE, OF THE

L
TENNESSEZ ( NASHVILLE ) BAR, AND THAT THE PAPERS SUNSEQMENTLY DISAPPEARED

FROM MR. STELE'S OFFICE.

3.3
4 -

IN ADDITION, ATTORNEY PERC 1AN HAS TESTIFIED THAT HE TOO GAVE HIS

COVPLETE FILE IN THE KING CASEF INCLUDING ALL INFORMATION I HAD GIVEN

MR. FORZMAN, TO ANOTHER NASHVIE E ATTORNEY, THE LATER JOHN J. HOOKER,Sr.,

AND THAT MR, HOCOKER *LOST* TH: ,-. ‘
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1. Percy Foreman testified he met vith triel Judge, ¥. Preston
zettle 6 or 8§ times arranging the guilty plea. See Foremsn

deposition, Rzy v. Forezsn,et 21, Civil Ho. 60199, W.D. Tenn.

2. See, C-2-TY t-pe I supplied this committee vherein Charley
3tephens, shortly z~fter the shooting of Dr. li:rtin Luther Xing jr.,

end ofter viewing by picture, told C25 thai

“wes not the person

he se n lezving the 4£2A mzin strest address.
3. prison records, ®ash

4. I have a copy of the g3 0 etWgarry Avery rmade sald stztesents,
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(m l.mhm l\m- Jr., 1.- new
all(m ed tomingle withother
prisoners at the Teanescee
State l‘vm!rnh.n after
years in maximin sceuri
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Acting Warden Hobest

Martord said i case of

£y maximum security

: ‘&Uuht daf repul. "
X Jlu- prison’s

¥, “and !hc

lm:nd Fecammy icded (hat

Ray be released @

gener ral prison p

tion.” ,

“} cpprm'cd it 1o,

. Morford suid I'riday.

Ray. 46 hn\hm"a:::'..'

. . al isalalion cver sinee Wig

- ’ . arrest in lLondon for 1h§

al Memphis.

lh‘!mm-d {o t!w 1's
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. . televisian numifared cell o

pleaded rmlt\' in Mare
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The budy of & Tennesser
State Prison imnate was
found Juaedng by o fipt
card Vriday niptht iy 2 pris-
on guard, potice said
today.

Detertive  Danzaleiph
Fleavd ydentificd the inmate
as Alex Baster Jp.

. “Hefelt annte, which was
: so poarly writlen that inves-
tigatorshave heenunablefo
. make sy sense from it

the d('tm'!iw' said
ey .. Baxfer's body was forml
by prison guard Terry
Gwalaey s he was making
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fears thal Ray's safe 1y
wonted b enbangtes o Ly his
new {revilom

Hay's ors. eovironment
will b 53 state prizon bwilt in
105 (4 house 1 #H) prison.
r1s. Now woefully over-
eroveded, the facility has a
poptiastion of about 2,100 §a-
maes

Mm’lnrd said i will l'v
next weck before it isknown
what !\'p(‘ of wark Ray will
perform At the ofd state
maximum secarity prison,
Brushy Mounlsin, Ray

worked for a short fime in .

the Taundry. -

Since pleading puilty to
murdennp the m\':)/ﬁzzhl\
leader, Ray hos been taying
1o poet 2 new toisl, Bat dus

_ slm that he wos coeréed

by defense lawyers, inchid-

- Aprild, 168, slaying of King2 ing Percy Foreman, Houss®

iton, Tex., was rejected late
hsl year after a U.S. Su-

! ;;rvxm- (‘{mrl -oydered evi
7 dentiary hearing.
. ) the Shelhy Connry Jail, Ra 2
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in the world watching and fistening, ~ 1

by Greg Roberts

Grace Walden Stephens, a witness
who saw the slayer of cwvil rights leader
Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. flee from the
Memphis rooming house from where he
fired at King, has bsen freed from the
various Memphis and Tennessee state
mential wards where she has been con-
fined without due process for neasty 10
vears,

#Mark Lane, the veteran JFK and King
assassination truth digger and current
lawyer for James Earl.Ray and Grace
Walden, freed Ms. Walden at her urging
from 2 Memphis “boarding house™ on
Thursday, May 4, ardd subsefuently
fiew Ms, Walden to Los Angeles, where
she is presently staying
. Previously, Ms. Waliden, a diabetic,
* had been kep! at the State Hospital for
. s0-called psychiatric patients in Bolivar,

Tenn,, for the balance of the past 10

years.

Dr. King was assassinated as he
stood on the balcony of the Lorraine

. Motel in Memphis on April 4, 1958.

Ms. Walden, then marrigd o Charles
Stephens, had been living at ihe nearby
boarding house from where the shot -

- was fired and obs¢rved a man fleeing
the bathroom, whigh had been locked

for houts, immediately ahier she heard a

tifis shot.

After the assas
provided Memphis
ents with the details
man, which the FB! s
feased and identified a Iﬁnc Starvo
Galt, wha did not look anyinifng like ac-
_cused King assassin James Ean Ray

Interestingly, the man whom

-Walden saw fleeing the locked b
hroom does resemble one of the male

“tramps” whom Dallas poice had ar-

rested in Daaley Plaza shortly atier the

- JFK assassination there on Novembes
22, 1853, and whom neither the Dalias
polcie nor the FBI have ever idantified.

As for Grace Walden, sha began to
run into problems with the Memphis
police and the FBI bstween May and
July, 19€8, when she refussd 1o identdy
James Earl Ray as the man whom she

nation, Ms. Walden
ce and FBI ag-
& sketch of the

sequently re-

saw llesing the rooming house bat-
hroom, -

Afier the Robert Kennedy assassina-
tion in Los Angeles on June 5, 1968,
public opinion forced U.S. intelligence to
come up with Dr. King’s killers, so the
FB! and CIA reluctantly produced
Jamaes Earl Ray. the King death patsy, in
London on June 8, 1968.

However, when Bruish authorities
demanded evidence from the F8I that
Ray had really murcered King, the FB!
olfice in Memptus tired 10 con Ms.

- Walden ang her husband to assert thatit .
was Ray whom she had seen. g
‘They told me that l woutd geot tho

H C e
DocId: 32939‘?4'13 Page ¥~
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ot .

NAACP's $100,000 reward if Iwould say
it was Ray, but | couidn’l accept their
money because | didn’t see Ray,” Ms.

. Walden has said many times.

According to Lane, what then trans-
pired was the FBI's convincing of Char:
lie Stephens, a repuled =l
coholic thhawﬁgﬁce record, lo state
thaxhip3¥ed also seen the man and that
the ki

Subjpequently, Mr. Stephens applied
for th& NAACP reward,

However, as for Ms. Waiden, on July
31, 1988, iwo Memphis oetectives from
the 'h cdn cquead camnmg out 10 the

borad g house angd, ,,plcked her up.

Fro
where’, 5 Walden once agal
to sayt was Ray, she was handcu
and taken to the mental ward of the John
Gastin City Hospital, where she was
swiftly declared “insane.”

After spending the night at the hospi-
tal, Ms. Walden was then chained with
the other psychiatric patients and canted
off 1o the State Hospital in Bolivar.

‘In recenl years, as Mark Lane began
concentrating on the King murder —
- co-authoring a book on the subject with
~-aclvist -comedian Dick Gregory, Code
Name Zorro — he and Memphis private
detective Renfro Hayes traced Ms.
Walden to the Bolivar snakepil.

Needless to say, Lane subsequently
faunched an international campaign to
free Grace Walden, where a great deal
of pressure was brought to bear on the
Tenndsses establishment and on
Botivar chief Dr. Morris Cohen, who re-
portedly fad Ms. Walden frequent doses
of polent drugs such as the dreaded
prolixim, a severe tranquilizer.

Recently, Lane's “frese Grace
Walden™ campaign came 10 a climax

8, when, on Aprit 2C, he and researcher
> <EoApril Ferguson dropped by the Russian,

Embasgy.in Paris, France.
With every‘r‘ﬁqa i

*a’gency

GOR wt wre g s e

r was Ray. ‘

and ¢xamine her,”

Lane reports that he “visited the Soviet
Embassy there, and requested that |
Russian psychiatrists be assigned to -
examme Grace Walden in Ten{nessee

m,cgalpat_._, Cohen had refused to

nit any psychiatrists, including Dr.
Benjamin Bursten, the vice-chairman of
the Psychiatry Depariment at the Uni-
versity of Tennessee, to examine Ms.
Walden, 1 also called upon psychialrists
from various other nations fo form an
international brigade to come to Bolivar
Lane says.

Iaanwhile, in Wachinien D.C.,, As-

sociale FBI Director James Adams sub-
sequently acknowleuged to newly - ap-
pointed £B) Director William Websler,
. Altorngy General Griffen Bell and CIA

gDirector Stanslield Tusner that Ms.

iden was really not insane, and Di-~
V/ebster, through Adams, told the -

Conse éntly, Tennessee authorities

eMs Walden transferred

Subsequantly.
Tennessee are

ploy for themto cover
when the Justice De-
f~around 1o prosecuting

7 -

. incidentally, replied to the
3 authorilies that he will gladly
megi&hem in court or anyplace else

m",‘v!ﬂem':ver they call.

.And we all moved a day cioser 1o a

* tims when James Ear} Ray receives a

fair tual i .43

--.-'-'.—. -l r— .-M“’-..”?'}
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In December Mr, Foreman had poeumonia and lost 2 month®
work. But on Friday, January 24, 1969, he flew into Huntsville

Dol airport, where I met him and we talked for another four hours be-
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tew

-
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tomorrow,

>

Tennessee throngh !ts" -
approval of the trial judge
ty. You agreed to accept a seatence

Yours truly,
.. PErcY FOREMAN

-

posed of
This will sbarten the

- In consideration of the time it will save ma,

I am willing to make the following adjustment of my fee arrange-
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s, Ve

500 with whatever

em, if any.

$500 %

ividual subject to your order.
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sure the expenses will exceed the $15,000,

Hlipg to rest of that figure,
{the private detective who worked fo

tionally. T T,

S

Hanes). Court gosts z'nd attorneys fees will be necessary, perhgps,

" "4 get them released. I will credit the $165
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derived from the writings of William Bradford 28
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Dear James Earl

You have heretofore assigned to me all of your royalties from

spagazine articles, book
tances take place in the courtroom, I am willing

to assign to any bank, trust company or individual selected by you
all my receipts under the above assignment in excess of $165,000.
These funds over and above the first $165,000 will be held by

ca of guilty if the State of
such bank, trust company or i

-
.

,000 mentioned in my other letier fo you ¥

ith you

If the plea is entered and the sentence accepted and no embar-

.But X am wifing to advance Jerry

i« .z the cost of obta

P. S. The

March 10, 1969, without any nnseemly conduct on you
filed by Renfro Hay

contingent upon the plea of guilty and sentence going t ‘
court.’

any otber advances—just this one $500. And this adv

«
o
w
7]
Q
g
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>
et
<
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a2 $150,000

but
$165

rassing circums

X bave cither spent or obligated myself to spend
§$14,000, and I think these expenses should be paid in addition to

It is contemplated that your case will be dis
March 10, by the above plea and sentence.

However, you have
negotiate a pl
trial considerably.

L P

District Attorney General and with the
would waive the death penal

my own property uncondi
of 99 years,
ment w

1v3

*

L o bt RN T st
.

gen planes. The result was that on January 29, 1969, we signed
, rway amendatory agreement under which Mr, Hanes “got
out”" by¥transferring all his rights to Ray, and Ray reaffirmed all
his grantsQ me, with all actions being approved by Mr. Foreman,
Then on Fobruary 3, 1969, Mr. Foreman plucked Ray clean by
having him sign a notarized two-way agrecmeat which reads E
part: m»% ' '

KNOW )M.r MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That I, HwBSJ
Earl Ray, vﬂvgaw in Memphis, Shelby County, Teanessee, for
and in considgration of his agrecraent to represent me at the
trial or Eau.,w& any cases presently pending against me in
Shelby Oocna;.ﬁ.nppﬂmno. have signed over, given, conveyed and
transferted, ang do by this instrumeat hers now give, assign,”
set aver Ea:muum?n to Percy Foreman, of Houston, Harris
County, .Hnum...%: of my aforesaid right, title and interest in and
to the proceedsithat would otherwise have accrued to me pursuant
to said Basic }m_.aosnan and to said Amendatory Agreement, and
to all of my rights thereunder as well as to any other right or
rights that might be or have been mine because of the writing and
subsequent pyblication of such writing by said Author William
Bradford Huie, whether included in said assignment by the said
Hanes to m¢’ under the Amendatory Agreement of January 29,
1969, or Wﬁo?..mwn. said assignment and transfer hercin to the
mww\wg Foreman being absolute and irrevocable, and I here
now authorize and direct any person, irm or corporation having
funds due and owing me by virtue of said Basic Agreement, or
otherwise owing to me because of the writings of said Author, to

" pay the same to the said Percy Foreman, at his office in Houston,
Harris County, Texas, in his own name and as his own property. )

I read that agreement with dismay because with it went my last
hope of ever being able to exert financial leverage on Ray. It's bard
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WASHINGTON (UPI) — James
Earl Ray, the convicted assassin of

‘Martin Luther King, is portraved in.. . -

FBI filesasa palnfully shy man who
sought women'’s company. through

“ballroom dance classés, phone call§ o’y the, Local’ Swinger sin

and sex-oriented classified ads in ine
back pages of magazines. .

Ray was described lhroughout the. i

FBI probe as the classic example of a

“lonely guy” — too shy to look & |

-woman ‘in the eye, yet able to

proclaim a preference for oral sex in -
& letter to a women he had. neder

met.

& FBI files also suggest that R;
ometimes sought out prostitutes. A

oman he dated in Puerto Veallarts,

strict daily budget L7+ $8 !or sxomen ]

8 for drinks.”
ison lmrr;l:«!,es rx{yho served tk:g
h n the early 1960s report
.he- .gnstanll  read . ".‘po
 magazines,” and the FBI’ mes in-
" dicate he oftep_yeplied tn the dﬂ.s-
sifedads. - 7% »
Ray himself placed 8.0
in the Los Angeles Free Press suy-
fng: “Wanted: discreet meejing with -

passionate married female” He left .
A box number and hired 3 1 maﬂ for- 1 .-

 warding service when he aft thb
mrea, -

it} i

,4«!

'
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- %' same, routi;)e gels boring, do

T several books from an’‘ad, i
- . one entitled. “Unusual Fe
exico, said Ray advised hes of his*. "¢

~‘ rl ¢

“Athan two months%es
4 ‘sarsination =p - 5
;. simijlar ad. He. wrote S,

' oY am answering yoyr h.sting in .
' Ythink 1% ©
. share most of your int est, with
;" eraphas{s‘/on “French “eil ’(oraf ot
1',,' sex) and swing sessions. - .. o)
i..:- “I haye just returned fro

‘£ . after five years and the few. mihes-,
- %= T ‘have' met don't go for thé&swing® | 4

.. parties and it fakes two toswigg. The

lhmk *
‘On anolher occasion® he

Practices S .

.. The FBI files contaln
Post Ojfice Departme
obscene letters from i

t twq ‘womep ?

- pictures pf s
compiaj Rug t e- p!a.gued .them X
te nizh&gtheﬁghgnexaﬂsnh Rt
DU e with woiens &'z
*He tock class%?:in"‘? -
NewOrle ans; Blrmingham, Ala.; and.".
Los Angelgs, and once paid $499 ion
.50 one-hourdasses -—5359,&0 'f :
%50 aweek: - "Fyo ot VA
But 'whén he’ inet Women fa_co-f.o- %25
¥ifaee-in these-glasses, he.froze. Onzwr“’:
“"rnstmctor“x%caueq -be“-*“:tayed
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%AL 1 - Mr. Long - Enc.
COVERNMIERN

l - Mr. Foster - Enc.

The Assistant Attorney General 1 - Mr. Mintz - Enc.
Criminal Division August 24, 1978
Attention: FHr. Robert Keuch

2 - Mr. Coulson - Enc.
Director, FBI 1 - Mr. Heller - Enc.

s,

HOUSE SCELECT COMUIITTELE Ol ASSASSINATIONS

In accordance with Attorney General Order
116-56, this renorandum advises that Special Agent
Richard S. Clark, Legal Attache, London, Ingland,
was interviewed on August 11, 1978. A rmcrorandunm
setting forth lr. Clark's account of this intervicw
is enclosed for your information.

-
Enclosure e
APPROVED: Adm. Serv. Legal Coun)
Crim. Inv. Plan, & insp.
| I Dircetar Rec Mant,
N AssGa. DEW Ment.  Tech. Servs:
4 Dep. AD Al Intell. Training
¢ Dep. AD Inv. — laboratory pyplic Affs. OF

1l - Personnel file - Richard S. Clark -~ Enclosure

- . Adm. lig"’.
ATT AT f*"*"""'T”T“D . o Crim. IV,
PP L y 2 nt.
me&um oy 2n ntell. ~—"

..&...,AE\\X Lo Laboratory_____  Ppublic Affs. Off___

J 0T
B : Lo 63
R REGTIO (=~ 1f7 -
\/\(“‘J% . 232 .

Assoc. Dir,
Dep. AD Adm.
Dep. AD Inv,

Asst. Dir.:
Adm. Servs.

Crim. lnv.

-

Tech. Servs. lh/ \,)"‘“, J . ‘\ \:vr ';Vi{f”\ : %\5'?14‘ .
’,} Telephone Rm. ‘ AY

Ident, .

Intelle

Laboratory

Legal Coun.

Plon. & Ingp, 20 2 LAT \&}\
Training

Director's Sec'y _ MAIL ROOM [

Rec. Mgnt. (10)
Public Affs. Off. ___
: FBI/DOJ
w fspsf FIRAY $FRra0 Page 81 ] - , o “




Cririnal Diviscion

Attentiont r. Robert I,. Keuch

Director, FBI
o

HOURSE SELECT COITTITTLLR Ol ASSASSINATIONS
LOULT OF BPFRESTNTATIVES (HSCA)

('/ U. 5,

A
-
e e :

FEOERAL GOVERNMENT
Assistant Atborney General

fuguct 24, 19?3

1 - Legal Counsel Division
Attn: Mr. Heller

1l - Mr. V. L. Bailey

1l - Mr. Ryan

1l - Mr. Foster

Leforence is made to the letter to the Attorney
General from G. Robert Blalicy, Chicf Councel and Direetor, HSCA,
dated Aupust 11, 1978, vhielh requested, in connection with the
HECAl's inves tigﬁt¢on into the assassinatlon of Dr. Iartin Lubher
Iing, Jr., that dellivery be made of Chlcago Field Office file

serial hy-114-772.

Inelosed arc an oririnal and one copy of o

memorandun

in response to the above~referenced letter. It 1o requested
that a copy of the rmemorandum be furnished to the ISCA.

I'nelosures (2)
A"ﬁgWB i)é‘r{{' (7)

62-117290

Assoc. Dir.
Dep. AD Adm.
Dep. AD Inv.

Asst. Dir::
Adm. Servs.
Crim. Inv.
Ident.
Intell.
Laboratory
Legal Coun.
Plan. & Insp.
Rec. Mgnt.
Tech. Servs. },}"
Training } 4

Public Affs. O j | . / ¥} i

Telephone Rm. P

Direct
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Assoc. Dir. e 6 %55-\6 A= %ﬁij&
Dep. AD Adm. ot \ \ ‘JMSL
Dep. AD Inv. !'(Ei ['! P3A Tl
Asst. Dir.: 1 Mo T o
Adm, Servs.
Crim. Inv.
Ident. t{ne V-i ’ . :. . 3
Intell. T et e
Laboratory
Legal Coun,
Plon. & Insp.
Rec. Mgnt.
Tech. Servs. ( 7 e ’
Training g" / ,/ ‘
Public Affs. Off. __ } ,{,,4._/
Telephone Rm. “‘”b ¥ it} T
Director’s Sec’y MAIL ROOM Dt tﬁl tgg}: FBi/D0oJ
DocTd:32959740 Pagé.BS

HW 55032

S - s
b L B

Legal Counsel Division
Attn: Mr. Heller

Mr. W. L. Bailey

- Mr. Ryan

- Mr. Foster

(R~
i

August 24, 1978 .

HOUSL SELECT COITIITTEL Of ASSASSINATIONS
U. £. HEOUSE OF REPRESEHTATIVES (IISCA)

Feference is made to the letter to the Attorney
General from G. Robert Blalkey, Chief Counsel and Director,
IISCA, dated August 11, 1978, vhich requested, in conneetion
17ith the IISCA's investipation into the agssacgination of
Dr. liartin Lubther Iinrs, Jr., that delivery be made of Chicago
Tield Office file serial hh-114-772.

This is to confirm that delivery of above-rentioncd

Chicapo serial was made to LICA Staff l'ember Phoehe Orr,
on August 11, 1978.

47y

TWB At (T)
62-117290

ORIGINAL AND ONE SENT TO ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL,
CRIMINAL DIVISION, ATTENTION: MR. ROBERT L. KEUCH.

NOTE: See Director, FBI, letter to Assistant Attorney General,

Criminal Division, Attention Mr. Robert L. Keuch, dated
August 24, 1978, captioned as above.
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EEDERAT) DOVRRIMERS September 12, 1978

‘ CZ; The Honorable Griffin B. Bell

] Attorney General of the United States
Department of Justice

Washington, D.C. 20530

[3

Attention: Mr. Robert L. Keuch
Deputy Assistant Attorney General
Criminal Division, Room 2113

Dear Mr. Attorney General:

In connection with the investigation by this
Committee into the circumstances surrounding the
death of Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr., the assistance
of the Federal Bureau of Investigation is requested in
regard to the following matters for the years 1967-1968:

1) Prepare for access on a priority basis all
BUFILE material as well as material from the
Field Offices of Birmingham, Jackson, Atlanta,
New Orleans and Los Angeles on the Citizen's
Council of America.
R O RRID P R/ /274
2) Prepare for delivery BUFILE and Identlflcatlon
Division Records on the following individuals:

PR
a. Michael Thomas Jenkins - dob 7/13/50

22 SEP 20 1978

PR Y
3) a. Provide the names of all FBI personnel, who

may have been present (that is, all persons

not assigned to the Memphis Field Office) in

Shelby County during the period covering March

18, 1968 through April 4, 1968.

b. Arman Kaliyan, Jr. - dob 9/24/43

b. Prepare for delivery any and all materials
or communication generated by any such persons

as discussed above.
62~ //7 90
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*" *'he Honorable Griffin B. Bell
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4) Prepare for access any and all BUFILE and
subfile material:

George Brusca, Jr. - dob 12/28/28
As always your prompt attention is greatly appreciated.
Very truly yours,

7. Mbx

G. Robert Blakey
Chief Counsel and Director

GRB:ghh

XC:

Mr. Ron Heller

DocId: 32959740 Page 85
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September 13, 1978
FEDERAT: GOVERNMER

The Honorable Griffin B. Bell
Attorney General of the United States
Department of Justice

Washington, D.C. 20530

Attention: Mr. Robert L. Keuch _
Deputy Assistant Attorney General
Criminal Division, Room 2113

Dear Mr. Attorney General: "

In connection with the investigation by this Committéé o
into the death of Dr. Martin ILuther XKing, Jr., it is T
requested that access be provided for Metropolitan Police
Department officers Norman Smith, Darrell Linville and
Ray Holbrook to all original fingerprint cards possessed
by the FBI on the following subjects:

-

1) James Earl Ray, FBI #405942G

2) Jerry William Ray, FBI #862651A

3) John Larry Ray, FBI #368-725A

4) Randolph Rosenson, FBI #34-711E

5) Gus Prosch, dob 11/17/30

6) Jesse B. Stoner, dob 4/18/24é? ,
ol IV /4 24

It is further'requesteawﬁhu§ the above-named ocfficers, '

who will be serving as fingerpr onsultants to the

Select Committee for the examination of latent prints

resulting from the MURKIN investigation, be afforded access +

to these original fingerprint cards during evening and

weekend hours where possible. B2 SET 20 1973
Vi [ 13
Your cooperation in this matter will be greatly -
appreciated.
Sincerely, é{é“ /ff/'% ;}
G. Robert Blakey a
Chief Counsel and Director
GRB:meh
Ron Heller //
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I_TELEPHONE CALL T¢ BUREAU-. SEPTEMBER 7. 197a.

_OF SPECIAL AGENT JOHN J. FOARDE. JR. HAMILTON STATED THAT

_COMMITTEE NOW DESIRES STAFF INTERVIEW TO BE CONDUCTED AT //2§r;\
<o
~L0:00 A-M.- SEPTEMBER 28+ 1978, AT HSCA OFFICE- 333L'HOUSE\~’:/ﬁ

_OFFICE BUILDPING. ANNEX 2. WASHINGTON. D. €. THIS IS THE OLD
_IDENTIFICATION BUILDING- LOCATED AT 3RD AND D STREETS. S.U-.-
_WASHINGTON-. D. C.
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_UNCLAS EF T ¢

OUSE SELECT COMMITTEE ON ASSASSINATIONS {fHSCAZ

RE: BUTEL TO MEXICO CITY. SEPTEMBER k- 1978% MEXICO CITY

ON SEPTEMBER 2. 197&. GERALD HAMILTON. HSCA+ ADVISED THAT

|
_COMMITTEE WAS AGREEABLE TO CHANGE IN PROPOSED DATE OF INTERVIEUi

SPECTIAL AGENT RONALD HELLER-+ LEGAL LIAISON AND

CONGRESSIONAL AFFAIRS UNIT 2 LEGAL COUNSEL. DIVISTONa ADVISED THAT

P . O el
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Teletype
To: Legal Attache Mexico City
Fm: Director, FBI (62-117290)

NOTE: Staff member Hamilton, HSCA, initially indlcated that
Committee wanted interview of Foarde to be conducted during
week of September 18-22, 1978. Special Agent Foarde during
abave-referenced telephone call, indicated that the proposed
dates were in conflict with his schedule and the date of

September 28, 1978, would be agreeable with his commitments.

!
I\HH 55032 DocId:32989740 Page 39
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“HOUSE SELECT COMMITTEE ON ASSASSINATIONS {HSCA}

b

BUREAU DEADLINE SEPTEMBER 2. 1978.

i
!
i
!
i THE HSCA- WHICH IS INVESTIGATING THE ASSASSINATIONS OF
|

_PRESIDENT JOHN F. KENNEDY AND MARTIN LUTHER KING- JR.- BY LETTER -

.DATED SEPTEMBER 8. 1978+ REQUESTED DELIVERY {ON A LOAN BASIS}

#

IR

i~

_OF THE ORIGINAL PIEDMONT LAUNDRY SLIP WHICH IS BELIEVED TO BE_IN

F

_THE POSSESSION OF THE ATLANTA FIELD OFFICE.

Tl BUREAU INDICES SEARCH REVEALS THAT REQUESTED LAUNDRY
_SLIPS ARE LOCATED IN ATLANTA MURKIN SERTIAL u4-238bL-LA25.

i IN RESPONSE T¢ THE ABOVE REQUEST. ATLANTA SHOULD MARK
_AFORESAID SERIAL AS EVIDENCE AND SUBMIT BY REGISTERED MAIL TO

i.FBI HEADQUARTERS WITH THE NOTATION THAND CARRY TO SPECIAL AGENT
i

’RICHARD Ce.. BUSCHIN61 Roon. &i&&w CQNGRESSIONAL INQUIRY UNIT..

KB I < BOCIAE PO
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Assistant Atbtorney General September 14, 1978
Criminal Divisilon

Attention: IIr. Robert L. Xeuch
Director, FBI

1l - Legal Counsel Div.
(Attn: Mr. Heller)
1l - Mr. Ryan

F 1 - Mr. Foster

HOUSE SELECY COMIITTLE Ol ASSASSINATIONS
U. S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES (HSCA)

Reference is made to the letbter to the Attorney
General fron G. Robert Blakey, Chief Counsel and Director,
H5CA, dabed August 23, 1978, which requested, in connection
vith the IIGCA's iInvestigation into the assas sination of
Dr. Hartin Luther King, Jr., materlial relating %o five (5)
subjeets. Specifically, the HSCA requested information )
pertaining to John Larry Ray; Durgess Audie Wilson; Alexonder
fnthony Dist: the Student lon-Violent Coordinating Cormittee
(2.iCC)y and ccrtain photographs.

Enclosed arc an original and one copy of a meno-
randun with an attachrent in partial response to above~refercnced
letter. It is requested that delivery be made of a copy of
the memoranduri and the attachment Ho the HSCA.

Ineclosures (3 ) ALT, T IRom” mT(aI C(\vm ATITED
:!‘; o L, i I e ,.u.t:‘,. D
g”%%B{ﬁfm (6) S@@§3§An j§®“&b¢knszs,

62-117290 <el3 ’35‘2%( 0o THTE

TE: In response to Butel to St. Louils, 8-31-78, St. Louis
rnished a copy of their file regarding "John Larry Ray T == e
la = C‘EFP; 00: St. Louis (SL 76-4797)". This file was progessed
<! -and is being furnished per Committee request. 2 840 21 Qe
¢ ™o .
fé ﬁ% The Committee requested the Jackson Field UYTIe& =~ —-i
¢ € ile regarding Burgess Audie Wilson, who recently alleged he
as involved in the assassination of Dr. King. It was explained
TT————0 Gerald Hamilton, HSCA, that Jackson was only circumstantially
Assoc, Dir. involved in this 1nvestigationy -Hamilton orally modified
D b —above-referenced letter to/reguest only the FBI Headquarters
Asst. Dir.: file on Wilson. Investigation.in” thls matter is still beilng
on. Sevs. ——conducted and is being included in the MURKIN file (44-38861).
s, No material is being madébdvailabile until the investigation is
Intell. completed. This is being coordinated:with Speclial Agent
Hal N.- ‘Helterhoff, Division Six.

Laboratory
ec. Mgnt & S““E \ : 7
Rec. gnt. e “,\_% p i SEE NOTE PAGE TWO. . &

Legal Coun.
Tech. Servs, 2 - \Y
Public Affs. Off. _¥ ‘; 't 5“{1 "‘1 A ‘. MA. H% Dl e

7

3
978
.‘?F.

13

P
-

Plan, & Insp.
TeJephonelRm

Digectgr's Secy N ﬂ‘:v w[‘/ bl ] ]\f,q FBI/DOJ
N\E P 8o i e S0
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Asslstant Atbtorney General
Criminal Division

The HSCA requested, in Iten 4, the Hemphis Ficld
f Qffice filceos for SIICC. In ropponse to DBubel to liemphis,

: 8~30-78, lemphis furnished all rotrievable materlal for the
tine perled in question.

| Lastly, the HSCA requested certaln information re-

| garding photographs of latent fingerprints thot had previously
| been furnighed. Hichael Iberhardt, H3CA, advised that as the
| Cormittee~rotalned fingerprint ezpert had resigned and the

ney eoxperts found no problem with the photorraphs, thore was
no need to aet on this partlcular request.

HW 55032 DocId:32989740 Page 93
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- 1l - Legal.Counsel Div.
- Attn: Mr. Heller
1l - Mr. Ryan

1l - Mr. Foster

September 14, 1978

HOUSE SELECY COMMITTEE Ol ASSASSINATIONS
U. S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES (IISCA)

Reference is made to fthe letter to the Attornecy
General from G. Lobert Blakey, Chief Counsel and Director,
HSCA, dated August 23, 1978, vhieh requested, in conncebilon
with the HSCA's investlgation into the assassination of
Dr. llartin Luther Xing, Jr., material relating to five (5)
subjeets. OSpecifically, the HSCA requested information
pertaining to John Larry Bay; Burgess Audie Ullsoni Alexander
Anthony Dist; the 3tudent Non-Violent Coordinating Cormmitice
(SlicC); and certain photographs.

Attached 1s the St. Louis Field Office flle on
the recent fupgitive case involving JdJohn Larry Ray.

, Vith respect to Ttem 2 in above-veferenced letter,
as dlscussed wlith H3CA Staff member Gerald Hamilton, the
Jackson Tield Office vas only tangentlally involved in this
matter. In lieu of the Jackson Field Office fille, the file
at FBI Headquarters (FBIHQ) will be processed; hovever, this

1s currently a pending matter and processing will be held in
abeyance until investipgation is completed.

oD )
i .
ENTRINN

. LRI oal Bhcah B ten
TReRTT

T

1

was located pertalning to Alexander Anthony Elst for the

<
E5 This is to advise that no retrievable information
E% period in question.

L SpERe T

womtoa .

3@ Uith respect to Item 4, the Hemphis Field Office
\\\ filles repgarding the Student Hon~Violent Coordinating
d% Commitbee (SHGC) have been processed and are avallable for

\p @ review at FBIHQ.

QK Pinally, thls is to confirm a conversation bebtween

Speeial Apent Tron 1. Brekke and lichael Eberhardt, HSCA,
Assoc. Dir during vhich Mr. Eberhardt advised that there would bhe no
Dep. AD Al €A to address the last item 1n above-referenced letter, as
Dep. AD lnv. 2?&3 Coymittee has hired neih litent fingerprint exzperts.

;o e
il

Asst, Dir.: 7. Y '
hin. S THB' o " (a3, {r e
rim. lnv. hidd £, N oS! '
Ident. 62—1}{290 ORIGINAL ANDdOhédséﬁT TO“Ké%ISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL,
Eﬁhm E@g&pﬁg&é (1PRIMINAL DIVISION: ATTENTION: MR. ROBERT L. KEUCH.
:wf?m NOTE: "SeegRirector, FBI, letter to the Assistant Attorney
Ree Mant.. General, Criminal Division, Attention: Mr. Robert L. Keuch,
Tech. Sevs. — dated September %ﬂ, 1978, captioned as above. B
Public Atfa, OF, 2.),:’?*}/ [:: lris oy T ’ —
Telephone Rm. (¥ B .
Direl:for's Sec'y — MAIL ROOM [:_;}/9/;! 3}4/}'& ENGLDSURE ’ FBI/DOJ

¥ 8,
HH 55032 n?ﬁac—?azﬁegnu Page 94




.

-~ - WASHINGTON, D.C, 20515

T727F 7 T - pugust 23,2978 0 1

.. ... . Attorney General of .the United Statg§};fn_nj X
JFr.7 7 L. .Department of "Justice .. c -0 o
*. .7 -: -Washington,:D.- C;.20530 . ... .= & - = -

3y

1 Attention: Mr. Robert Keuch '
: T - Deputy Attorney General
Criminal Division, "Room 2113

Dear Mr. Attorney ‘General:

: In connection with ‘the ongoing investigation by this
‘ Committee into the ‘circumstances surrounding the death of
Dr. Martin Luthey King, Jr., the assistance of the Federal
i Bureau of Investigation is requested in regard to the

- following matters, ' ’

’)Jagrepare'for-delivery thé’ét, Louis Field Office
file pertaining to the recent fugitive case -
(August 21 «~ 22, 1978) concerning John Larry Ray.

);{’Make access available to the Jackson Field Office
files pertaining to Burgess Audie Wilson.

A’ Make access available to all information pertain-
ing ¢ ; ' ; i rmerly with ‘the
. JEK Act © (4) (Period: 1967~
1 1968) . A :

K

J.;?}’;{Iake access available to the Memphis Field Office
files pertaining to the Student Non-Violent Coordin-
ating Committee (SNCC) for ‘the period January 1,
1968 through May 31, 1968,

; v+ Finally, by letter dated March 23, 1878 to the Attorney
.Qﬁbneral, this Committee requested photographic copies of all

" latent fingerprints collected in tthe MURKIN investigation.
Subsequently, by letter dated April 13, 1978 to the cChief
Counsel of the Committee,"the- FBI responded, and furnished
the requested photographs. ' ‘During the course of our examina-
tion of these photographs, the Committee's fingerprint
identification expert has concluded that some of the photo-
graphs are of insufficient quality to make an adequate review.

ENCLOSURE €2 - //9 2 90 = V7™

‘W_*“ )

Ty O ¢ 0
e N . -
ACHARRION msm mwu...:_ DEVINE, OHIO ’ 2, C W

A b

vug'ann K. FAUNTROY, D.C, STEWART B. MC KINNLY, OONN.
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< CHRISTOPIIR J. DODD, TONN, HAROLD 8. SAWYER, MICH. . . . .
FLovoy, A, D, eleci Committee on Yssasginations f - 2‘7 - ‘K
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(o2) 2r5a84 86 THousge of Repregentatives ‘
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; ‘The Commlttee therefore requests that the Bureau'review
.the -duplicates of those photographs furnished, in order to_
-determine if better quality copies can be produced.... " -.
0therw1se, the ‘Committee would .suggest as an alternative

.-method of examlnatlon, rev1ew of the orlglnal latent ..
11fts. R I T et e e s SPaCE R

.'.“ e B hd -
LY ,-
g e

Your—contlnued cooperatlon and prompt attentlon 1n
these matters is s;ncerely appreciated. .- - --

-
.-

Very- truly yours,

9. Olex Clabuey

G. Robert Blakey
Chief Counsel and Director

Ly

%

GRB:ghb

cc: Ron Heller

?H 55032
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Assistant Atbtorney General - September 15, 1978

Crinminal Division
Attention: Ilir. Robert I,. Xeuch
Director, FBI

O

HOUSE SELECT COIZIITTEE ON ASSASSINATIONS
U. S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES (HSCA)

- Mr. Mintz
Attn: Mr. Heller
- Mr. Bassett
- Mr. Foster
- Mr. Busching

PR

Reference is made to letter to the Attorney General
from G. Robert Blakey, Chief Counsel and Dirvector, HSCA, dated
August T, 1978, which, in connection with the HSCA's investi~
cation into the assassination of lartin ILuther King, Jr.,
advised that the Committee had obtalned authorization to be
furnished any and all informatlon maintained by the FBI
concerning and/or received from the Honorable Ambagssador Young
during the period llarch 1, 1968, througn June 1, 1968. Submitted
with the letter was Ambas sador Young 8 release of a request -
that the FBI make avallablc all Headquarters and Field Office
flles and subfiles of any nabure pertalining to Ambassador /
Young for the period enumerated. ,

By letter to the Attorney General from G. Robert
Blakey, Chief Counscl and Director, HSCA, dabed August 21, 1978,
the above request was modified fronm making avallable aforesaid
information to delivery of 1t.

Enclosed are an original and one copy of a memorandun

) Eesponding to the above requegt. It ls reoquesbed that you

urnish a copy of the enclosed memorandun Ho the HSCA.

o =
a 2 — Enclosures (2) s,
5 o F gy
<
&y Q.
o &2 e - W
e o i
gCB ﬁfm (7)
=» SEP 21 1978
Assoc, Dir. -
Dep. AD Adm. l E " i '{- ——— p— )
el osuR BE D
Adm. Servs. 7 T G A
Crim_Inv.
den)ZE J3— . o
el AT TOLY e @I T PTL, T nTeT oy
Legal Coun. O R R G R )
Pl:n.&lnsp._T ,;‘ L“____ASE"}N e %?\\e\\\k\“\\%_

Training

Public Affs. Off. ___

Telﬁphone Rm. — 414

Diregtor’s Sec'y
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Assoc. Dir.
Dep. AD Adm, ____
Dep. AD kv*'

Asst. Dir: Sk §
i 550 13
Crim. Inv.

[dent.
Intell.

Laborato .
Legal Cogi.h_l;ﬂ

Plan. & Insp.

Rec. Mgnt.
Tech, Servs.
Training
Public Affs. Off. __
Telephone Rm.
Director's Sec'y —_

Mr. Mintz

Attn: Mr. Heller
Mr. Bassett

Mr. Foster

Mr. Busching

e
]

September 15, 1978

HQUBE SELLGY COIIIITIEE Ol ASSASSIINIATIONS
U. S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES (HSCA)

Reference iz made fo letter to tThe Attorney General,
from G. Robert Blakey, Chief Counsel and Director, HSCA, dated
fugust T, 1978, which, in connectlon with the HSCA's investi-
gatlon into the assassination of Hartin Luther King, Jdr.,
advised that the Commlttee had cobtalned authorization to be
furnished any and all information maintained by the FBI
concerning and/or received from the Honorable Ambassador Young
during the period llarch 1, 1968, through June 1, 1968.
Subnltted with the letter was Ambasgador Young's release of
a request that the FBI make avallable all Headquarters and
Field 0ffice flles and cubfiles of any nature pertaining o
Avbassador Young for the period enumerated.

By letter o the Attorney General from G. Robert
Blakey, Chief Counsel and Director, HSCA, dated August 21,
1978, the above request was modified from making available
aforesald information to delivery of it.

In respénse to the above request, partial delivery
of the items requested was made Ho HSCA representative
Lisa Borlow on Septerber 8§, 1978, with the rerainder of the
itenms delivered to ISCA representablve Leslie Wizelman on
September 13, 1978. Aforesaild items wore retrieved fronm
FBI Headquarters, Atlanta, Georgla, and Herphls, Tennessce,
Mield 0ffice filen.,

Vhere information 1s not provided, it is elther not
retrievable or 1s not belnp produced pursuant o the
"lemorandun of Understanding®.

- This letter conmpletes our response to HSCA requests
of August 7, 1978, and August 21, 1978.

vl
RCB:é?mJ%7) ORIGINAL AND ONE SENT TO ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL,
§€j%%ﬁfgﬁ“ CRIMINAL DIVISION, ATTENTION: MR. ROBERT L. KEUCH
* RN

NOTE: See Director, FBI, letter to Assistant Attorney General,
yOriminal Division, Attention: Mr.  Robert L. Keuch, dated

ﬁﬁeptqugr 15, 1978, captioned as above. s=y qrr-=vrrmmroe prosesasg —e
’ El i et e O
. S R fﬁ%ﬁﬁmﬂgﬁ$~
pian! -t Yo “”.//727';”
MAIL ROOM & E“GLOS“RE FBl/DOJ
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SEDEBAL GOVERRETT

b
t-

Assistant Attorney General September 20, 1978
Crinminal Division

Atbention: Iir. Robert L. Keuch
Director, FBI

O
HOUSE SELEGY COIIIITTEE 0N ASSASSINATIONS
U. 5. HOUSE OF RUPRESENTATIVES (HSCA)

Legal Counsel Div.
Attn: Mr. Heller
Identification Div.
Attn: Mr. Payne
Mr. Ryan

Mr. Foster

HE
!

Reference 1s made to the letter to the Attorney
General from G. Robert Blakey, Chlef Counsel and Director, HSCA,
dated Septerber 13, 1978, vhich requested, in connection with
the HSCA's investigation into the assassination of Dr, lartin
Luther Iing, Jr,, that three (3) Ictropoliltan Police Department
officers be provided access to the original fingerprint cards
possessed by the FBI on six individuals. These gix indlviduals
are: James Earl Ray; Jerry VWilliam Ray; John Larry Ray:
Randolph Rosenson; Gus Proschy and Jepse B, Stoner,

Enclosed are an original and one copy of a meno-
randum in response to the above-referenced letter. It 1s . -
requested that delivery be made of one copy of the momorandum J
to the HSCA. gnz

Fnelosures (2) e

s -

e

Vo r Lo
EEEWBzﬁfm (7)
OTE: On 9-15-78, SA Robert C. Payne, Identification Division,
advised that, in conference with Deputy Assistant Director
“gonrad S. Banner, Identification Division, it was decided that

ccess to the fingerprint cards would be provided to the three
etropolitan Police Department (MPD) officers referred to
hbbove. Access would be provided from Monday through Friday,
B8:00 a.m. until midnight; however, it would not be possible to
have Identification personnel available to assist the MPD
pfficers during the weekends. SA Payne stated that if the
bfficers desired access to the fingerprint cards after normal
orking hours, Supervisor Francis M. Leapley, Extention 2163,
should be advised so that he may make an employee available

Assoc, Dir. to assist those officers. Eggg ) i
Eb R 4"4“//7@"?()4‘ //77

WAILED 6
SEP 2 0 1978
FBI

gep. AD lAdm. - *;1.737 i >
ep. AD lnv . ] - . o
AZ:,_ DS;,': dgg 5’52—?'}.15;2:9':? ; E’r &:& ) A ' iy o 5 For| Ml mﬁ-ﬂ v
m. dervs, * . ,“h 2

Crim. Inv, ~ % . .

{dent. - T S 2_!‘) . Zz SEP 22 1978 )

Intell. - Ch | L anr A TIIT : '

Laboratory : / AN T l-‘r i N e :J,C . ;{;ﬂ“*@__@_ ———_IiT :*wj

Legal Coun. (;\\@\, i R . e ,,,_i XLDCL .

Plan. & Insp. —_ . IR v AT URUTEN NN S

Rec. Mgnt. 7/ Lord DARNN\Se 3 b

Tech. Servs, ____

Training - ! S
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Legal Counsel Div.
Attn: Mr. Heller
Identification Div.
Attn: Mr. Payne
Mr. Ryan

Mr. Foster

ST
!

Sopterber 20, 1978

LOUSE SDIECTY COILIIWREL OJ ASIAGSIIIAYIONS
U, 5. LOUSE OF RUPOUSIITARIVES (HSCA)

Tieforcnee is nade o the letter o the Attorney
Genernl from G. Robert Blakey., Chief Counsel and Directon,
HSGA, dated Sopberber 13, 1978, vhich requested, in conncetion
with the ESCA's investigabion into the assassinatlon of
Lr. Parkin Luther Fing, Jr., that three {3) Iotropolibtan
Police Dopartrent (IIPD) officers he provided access to the
official fincerprint cardc posuesced by the FRI on asix
individunls. These siz individuala awe: Jansgs Larl Roys
Jorry Willion Doy Jolnm Lovey Roy: Handolph Rosenson: Gus
Prosch; and Jesse B. Stonor.

This reporandutn is o advige thatb [IPD officers
Dormon Smith, Darrell Linville, and Ray Holbrook will be piven
ageess Lo all the oricinal fincerprink cards regquested above.
These fincorprint cands nay be revieved atk FBI Headquarters
{T2INQ) from londay throuch Friday, §:00 a.n. untll nldnight;
however, 1% will not be possibie %o ollow access to those
Pinrerprint cards durlng tucchkonds.

It is requested that, if af all possible, the IIPD
officers telophonically conbact 0S4 Tron Ve Breklic, Conprecoslonal
Inquiry Unit, Dxtenflon 3685, during normol vorking hours
(8:00 a.n.-5:30 p.) prior fo arrival at TDIG fo review the
Pinperprint cards. %his vould facilitabe In moling arrango-
conks o hove on FoX onployec avellable to assist fhoso
offlcitrs upon thelr arrival.

b
%B:g'ﬁﬂ(?)‘

ORIGINAL AND ONE SENT TO ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL,
CRIMINAL DIVISION, ATTENTION: MR. ROBERT L, KEUCH.

Assoc. Dir.
Dep. AD Adm.

Dep. AD Inv. NOTE: See Director, FBI; letter to Assistant Attorney General,
Aus.Di Criminal Division, Attention: Mr. Robert L. Keuch, dated
™o September 20, 1978, captioned as above.

Crim: Inv.,
Ident.
Intell.
Laboratory
Legal Coun.
Plan. & Insp.
Rec. Mgnt.
Tech. Servs.
Training
Public Affs. Off. __
Telephone Rm.
Director's Sec’y —_ MAIL ROOM
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SUCHARRION nm ne, SAMUTL L. DEVINE, OKIO
"'AL‘I'!" l; JAUNTROY, B.C. STTWART B, MC KINNCY, OONN. 3
FVONNT mmm BURKE, CALIF. CHMARLES THONE, NEBR. X -

e T W

ryllomicgioog ' SHelect Committes on Fsgassinations 7 ~1§7 ?S

MOBERT W, LOSAR, PA.

(02) 2254824 #.%. Taouse of Representatives
3331 HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING, ANNKX 2
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20513

September 13, 1978

The Honorable Griffin B. Bell
Attorney General of the United States
Department of Justice

Washington, D.C. 20530

Attention: Mr. Robert L. Keuch _
Deputy Assistant Attorney General
Criminal Division, Room 2113

Dear Mr. Attorney General:

e

In connection with the investigation by this Committee
into the death of Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr., it is
requested ‘that access be provided for Metropolitan Police
Department officers Norman Smith, Darrell Linville and
Ray Holbrook to all original fingerprint cards possessed
by the FBI on the following subjects:

1) James Earl Ray, FBI #405942G

2) Jerry William Ray, FBI #862651A
3) John lLarry Ray, FBI #368~725A
4) Randolph Rosenson, FBI #34-711E
5) Gus Prosch, dob 11/17/30

6) Jesse B. Stoner, dob 4/18/24

It is further requested that the above-named officers,
who will be serving as fingerprint consultants to the
Select Committee for the examination of latent prints
resulting from the MURKIN investigation, be afforded access
to these original fingerprint cards during evening and
weekend hours where possible.

Your cooperation in this matter will be greatly
appreciated.
2
Sincerely,

G Robert Blakey a

Chief Counsel and Director
GRB:meh gjﬂ\ﬂ&N
xc: Ron Heller -
L) g - /9%/§Y

. HW 55032 DocId:32989740 Page 101




”! M _DIRECTOR FBI {bk2-117290%
l
|

C’aj

BT

TO FBI ST. LOUIS ROUTINE

7‘x.UNCLAS EFTO

rHOUSE SELECT COMMITTEE ON ASSASSINATIONS {HSCAY

BUREAU DEADLINE SEPTEMBER 21. 1974.

!
i THE HSCA- WHICH IS INVESTIGATING THE ASSASSINATIONS OF

ti

PRESIDENT JOHN F. KENNEQF AND MARTIN LUTHER KING- JR.s BY LETTER;
N P
_DATED SEPTEMBER &. 1978+ REQUESTED ACCESS TO ALL AVAILABLE //_L:

t

¥
L.REFERENCES AND FILES. BUREAU FILES AND FIELD OFFICE+ ON A Cy/i/}
-ST. LOUIS ORGANIZATION NAMED THE VEILED PROPHET. THE LETTE ¥

-ALSO REQUESTED ACCESS TO ANY ROSTERS OF AGENTS FOR THE ST. LOUIS

-FIELD OFFICE FOR THE YEARS 19k7. 19L& AND 1974.
Tl PARTIAL SEARCH OF BUREAU INDICES REVEALS THAT THE VEILED

-PROPHET APPEARS TO BE A PRIVATE ORGANIZATION MADE UP OF

‘rINDiVIDUALS IN THE HIGHER SOCIAL AND FINANCIAL STRATA OF THE ?

| ST. LOUTS AREA. . ALL, INFOTXATICHN CONTATHED -

' : : L, BLSTIH IS, CROLACSIEIED o
| nwmmszm
v ”éafn
'HB/D ?/‘%99/ Q'RCB BFM {23, - 9L4-78  8a88/2  3eed

1 - MR. MINTZ 7%
ATTN: MR. HELLER '
1 - MR. BASSETT REC-40 (4@ — //50‘1
L - MR. FOSTER- . EEDERAL BUK:AU OF INVESTIGATION / @L
b - MR- BUSCHING COMMUMIGATIONS SECTION === -“-‘
77 SEP 18 1978

Sx? iﬁ

"E‘r‘«:—"

g/
L1 ogp 2988 (0 fiLET




;. DECARTMENT CB JUSTICE
* - - FeOLOAL DUREAS OF WL viESTIS ATION i

COMALILZATITN MBS D TONNM

f-_ - ~
5 ' | -
I 2 s _ CONTRIATION St

- - am m e e e < e e o e - SRS e .

. .
| IN RESPONSE TO THE ABOVE REQUEST-. ST. LOUIS SHOULD REVIEW
l

PAGE_TWo DE_H¢ 010k UNCLAS F F T O _

;-LlNDICES TO IDENTIFY ALL RETRIEVABLE INFORMATION IDENTIFIABLE

v WITH THE VEILED PROPHET AND FURNISH FBI HEADQUARTERS {FBIHA} ONE'

!
' LEGIBLE COPY OF EACH SERIAL.

e ST. LOUIS SHOULD ALSO FORWARD ANY RETRIEVABLE ROSTERS OF

AGENTS FOR THE REQUESTED YEARS.

ALL MATERIAL SHOULD BE FORWARDED BY COVER AIRTEL TO FBIHQ

i ATTENTION: CONGRESSIONAL INQUIRY UNIT- RECORDS MANAGEMENT

) i_DIVISION.

BT
o
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g 9799597 SEP 78
FM LONDON (83-228)

1 3ep 18 1§ 162
TORITY 913

TO DIRECTOR (62-117299) PRIORITY 913-g
RECEIVED
FEDERAL BUREA
f i : .OF RVESTIGATION
/ SOMMUNIGATIONS SECTION

UNCLAS EF TO °

9.1;"%*‘» e N T

MURK IN. AR

6’\
RELONTEL 8/22/78.\

‘
/L,’J(g/’* 3%“/;’—«*3‘/'5""‘-"‘3‘

- Assos. Dir,
Dep. AD Adm
, Dep, R Ins 1:
Acst, U Dirt
P, c‘»n,; 6
e /e

| R ———
el
Lats. at ﬂ“} I
Lo '{‘{1'\’__ PUETL

P RITERY pﬁé". LRSI
r{&‘) n¥ bt _
Teshi " tvh,
Trata?
publs plis, 6-%_‘—.—.
Falaphion: R,
blrector's $ gecy

IT WOULD BE APPRECIATED IF BUREAU WOULD ADVISE BY RETURN
TZIL AS TO REQUEST MADE CONCERNING PAYMENT OF $288.08 FOR

STENOGRAPHIC FEE INCURRED BY STAFF MEMBERS, HCUA, DURING PERIOD

THEY WERE IN LONDON.

YCERICAN EMBASSY, LONDON, WILLING TO PAY FEE BUT MUST HAVE

A FUNDS CITATION IN ORDER TO KNOW WHO TO CHARGE FOR THIS AMOUNT.

PLEASE ADVISE,
BT

E"'\?’"
REC-7Q

ALL TTONTIOT CONTATHED

eV et b.t\,u et J.-LJD

TS~ N

G-

YINE! //g*g

L ~W
Y7 SEP 20 1978

j
h
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DENARTAGLY LR IUSTICE
FLTZRALDY

SAPRARIMAT # B ™Ay R
[oDaihl MANIPTMY L

l o 7 | 7 _oee T 1 ; i
t_9-1a-78 i UNCLASEFTO | PRIORTY :

FM DIRECTOR FBI {L2-117290%}

f

I

tTO LEGAL ATTACHE LONDON PRIORTY® :
B
|

I u

BT

éiJﬂ UNCLAS EF T 0

ZBOUSE SELECT COMMITTEE ON ASSASSINATIONS {HSCAZ}

E
|
%
P !
vfa L
RE LEGAT LONDON TELETYPE TO BUREAU DATED SEPTEMBER 7. 1978.' =

0
3 _CAPTIONED MURKIN. 1 jé
3 ON SEPTEMBER 1&. 1978 HSCA REPRESENTATIVE MICHAEL .
| EBERHARDT ADVISED THAT BY PRIOR ARRANGEMENTS MADE WITH THE ﬂ?%;/

-

| AMERTICAN EMBASSY. LONDON- STENOGRAPHIC EXPENSES AS QUTLINED IN v

2
_REFERENCED TELETYPE WOULD BE PAID BY THE HSCA. EBERHARDT STATED =
_THE EMBASSY SHOULD BE ADVISED TO FORWARD STENOGRAPHIC BILL TO
_THE HSCA- U. S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES. WASHINGTON- D. C.

20515.

LEGAT FURNISH ABOVE INFORMATION TO APPROPRIATE OFFICIALS

| AT EMBASSY.

gBTU o

N s - -~ . i
| N ! ¢ O o e ! t

£ ‘ b B ;
”ILB/D /Jﬁg UTATPFM {2} . 9-18-7& , 8988/4  3L83
4 o

L -~ INT LIGENCE DIVISION
ATTN: . 8. LEO SEE NOTE PAGE THREE.

L - MR. FOSTER Z;/
FEDERAL BUREAU 03 v’Ele“ ‘W '3 é 9~ : Z T IN / / ’ =~
‘ALL I}h"\r\ﬁ L m-r{'nf {'«r\ mp‘rrr"\D

comtunications RESHTQ

DIL;;E; L Unuu M b i “ \\ SEP 19 "ig/col 3-7 ?EP 20 1978
H % &L‘\‘?\‘@—““ S S

M ] — g
S ‘NS

' “iTh T S
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TELETYPE
Fi1 DIRECTOR FBI (62-~117290)
TO LEGAL ATTACHE LONDON PRIORTY

NOTE: In connection with the investigation into the
assassination of Martin Luther King, Jr., the HSCA incurred
stenographic fees while its investigators were in London.
Referenced teletype requested FBI Headquarters advise Legat
London regarding planned disposition of this debt by the
HSCA.

HW 55032 DocId:32989740 Page 107
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CIPARTIATHT CF JULTLIE

FADTR L DL BA COV/EBS DALY

N Roidi 4
A1)
COANELE TR AAREG AR IO '
o RO o .

T x |
9-19-78 | UNCLAS EF T 0 ROUTINE *

1

+

SF1UY4LIRR BH JN AT NO LATDE HQ A014) 2k2%ALYEIR 192123Z SEP 78

¢
i

M DIRECTOR FBI {k2-117290%

0 FBI BIRMINGHAM ROUTINE
BI JACKSON ROUTINE

BI NEW ORLEANS ROUTINE
BI LOS ANGELES ROUTINE

ALL INTODMATTION FO”TAIFED
T EDT .,M\.Lu Lavuld .».,u.l. 15D

¥
iF
T
| F
a i
(;J.iFBI ATLANTA ROUTINE
| F
| F
E
I D&l AT o

| UNCLAS EF T 0

QEOUSE SELECT COMMITTEE ON ASSASSINATIONS {HSCA?}
BUREAU DEADLINE SEPTEMBER 2k 19?8. :
THE HSCA- WHICH IS INVESTIGATING THE ASSASSINATION OF

 JOHN F. KENNEDY AND MARTIN LUTHER KING. JR.- REQUESTED BY  ’;4
_LETTER DATED SEPTEMBER 2. 1978. ACCESS TO ALL BUREAU FILE ;J ’
_MATERIAL AS WELL AS MATERIAL FROM THE FIELD OFFICES OF
 BIRMINGHAM. JACKSON- ATLANTA. NEW ORLEANS AND LOS ANGELES

ON THE CITIZENS COUNCIL OF AMERICA FOR THE YEARS 19L7-19kB.
!
- IT IS TO BE NOTED THAT THEVQET;ZENSfQOUNCIL‘QFrémERICA IS A !

I N Y B N UL B b

l)%l?/]) //@CZ/-RCBE%' {a_} “jwlﬁ }‘%‘3 ég&i/u 6‘[:&37 //’5/

1 - MR.{MINTZ
ATTN: MR- HELLER REC-7Q
i : EE gggzﬁim © SEP 20 1978
}w&é;.kbé‘f_gj n:i} i eeoany ——
SUSHCATIONS S0l
s &/
EP2919 ysoR
668 ; - TELEY VP
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° DEPARTMENT CF JUSTICE
FIITLAN DU CE INVESTIBAT' N .
‘. g & COr A AUN SATISI MESS AEEFS A 3
=T oLt
>
E 5 i t e
I _ CONTINUATION ST

Sl EPARATE ORGANIZATION FROM THE WHITE CITIZENS COUNCIL.

I
|
| PAGE TW¢: DE HQ D141 UNCLAS E F T 0
|
i
E RECIPIENT OFFICES FURNISH FBI HEADQUARTERS TuWwo¢ COPIES OF

. ANY COMMUNICATION MEETING ABOVE CRITERIA. ALL COPIES SHOULD
BE CLEARLY LEGIBLE AND SHOULD BE SENT BY REGISTERED MAIL.

_II"IAILED TO THE ATTENTION OF THE CONGRESSIONAL INQUIRY UNIT-

'RECORDS MANAGEMENT DIVISION.
BT
I
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LOUIS STOKES, OHIO, CHAIRMER. 3 g \ -
RICHARDSON PREYER, N.C. SAMUE \EVINE, OHIO /') .
- LY e v

WALTER E. FAUNTROY, D.C. STEWA MCKINNEY, CONN. *
YVONNE BRATHWAITE BURKE, CALIF, CHARLES 0+:ONE, NEBR, )
:::zxos::;ui: :;n.?::;‘conu. HAROLD S. SAWYER, MICH. , ? Q_ 1 ? p B
FLOYD 2. Frostan, o Q‘;’seIent Committee on Asgassinations
ROBERT W. EDGAR, PA, N *

(202) 225-4624 U.S. bouge of Repregentatives

3331 HOUSE OFI':!CE BUILDING, ANNEX 2
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20515 .
FEDERATL GOVERRIRNS September 21, 1978

The Honorable Griffin B. Bell
Attorney General of the United States
Department of Justice

Washington, D.C. 20515

Attention: Mr. Robert L. Keuch
. Deputy Assistant Attorney General
Criminal Division, Room 2113

Dear Mr. Attbrney‘General:

In connection with the investigation by this Committee
.into the circumstances surrounding the death of Dr. Martin
Luther King, Jr., the assistance of the Federal Bureau of
Investigation 1is requested in regard to the following matters:

(i

2) Prepare for delivery the materials previously prepared
for access pertaining to George Russell Byers, as per
House Select Committee on Assassinations request of
August 9, 1978.

1) Prepare for delivery the serials identified by
House Select Committee on Assassinations staff
niember Barbara Robinson in Volumes 1 through 6
of the Atlanta Field Office MURKIN File.

3) Prepare for delivery the following serials from the
Atlanta United Klans of America files: 157-370-2-579,
590, 546, 591, 514 and 561 p.4-11.

As time is extremely crucial in these matters your prompt

attention is appreciated. ) o 2
agero (a0 /80
. . Very truly yours, o M—— Co————
/Q‘%’,{‘;{%ﬁ% o 4 SEP 207w
G. Robert Blakey — IR Nu—————
/ Chief Counsel and Director
GRB:ghh .
/%c: Mr. Ron Heller 4’2— 77290

6,52P 291978 -4 >
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LOUIS STOKES, OHIO, CHAl \ G l U
RICHARDSON PREYER, N.C. SAMU EVINE, OHIO -~ @‘{/
WALTER E. FAUNTROY, D.C. STEWA W, MCKINNEY, CONN. ) A 4

YVONNE BRATHWAITE BURKE, CALIF,  CHARLES THONE, NEBR, O — i W
f«fﬁﬁ’?i’: ;;pgg:;‘.coun. HAROLD S. SAWYER, MICH. M 7 2 l/
T1OYD 3. ErTaitAm, IND. ( Select Committee on Assasginations
«-ROBERT W. EDGAR, PA,
) U.S. Bouse of Repregentatives

3331 HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING, ANNEX 2
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20515

(202) 225-4624

September 22, 1978
FEDERAL GOVERMUENT P e,r ! -

The Honorable Griffin B. Bell
(jJ Attorney General of the United States
! Department of Justice
Washington, D.C. 20530

ATTENTION: Mr. Robert L.. Keuch

Deputy Assistant Attorney .General
Criminal Division, Room 2113

Dear Mr. Attorney General:

. £v)
In connection with its investigation into the 'ﬁél"
circumstances surrounding the death of Dr. Martin
Luther King, Jr., the Select Committee requests the &

assistance of the Federal Bureau of Investigation with
regard to the following matter:

Prepare for délivery the following serials:
Ckhicago Field Office File 44-1114:
Sub G, Serial 2
Sub H, Section 1, Serial 3
Sub H, Section 1, Serial 17

Your prompt attention to this matter is greatly

appreciated.
Sincerely,
37 G. Robert Blakey
// EX-137 Chief Counsel and Director /93?57
@RB:poh BEIQ  4gosipp90  ELL s —

J&c' Mr. Ron Heller
& SEP 26 w73

66 SEP 291978 47 R
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FEDERAL QOVERITIERE
Assistant Attorney General September 8, 1978
Criminal Division
Attention: Mr. Robert L. Keuch 1 - ILe _

g - Legal Counsel Division
Direetor, FBI (Attn: Mr. Heller)
4;) 1 - Mr. Bailey

OUSE SELECT COILIUTICE ON ASSASSINATIONS ] - mo' mion .

U. S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES (HSCA)

Reference is made to the letber to the Attorney
(‘j General from G. Robert Blakey, Chief Counsel and Director,.
- HSCA, dabted August 21, 1978, which requested, in connection
17ith the HSCA's invegtigation Into the assassination of
Br. llartin Luther King, Jr., that all materdlal pertaining to
Joe Parish, Belle Chasse, Loulsiana, in the flles of FBI Head-
quarters and the HNew Orlcans Tield Office be made availlable.

Enclosed are an oripinal and one copy of a memorandun
in response %o the above-referenced letter. It 1s requested
that delivery of a copy of thils memorandum be made to the

HSCA. -
x5

Inelosures (2) /I“7~,

62-117290 g, g ﬂ,rm,;,—g i

LY PR

f’ Eaﬂ 27 .- 3
*C,,'&" rf‘qB:giﬁl ' % e’ fo et ess e el shedut ™ 'k
) X TR N
(7) Loeods \@m9¥\x___ §EQSQ§>3§S&.

NOTE: By teletype dated 8/29/78, New Orleans was requested to
furnish all retrievable information regarding Joe Parish. New
Orleans furnished this material, all of which was located in
,N?w Orleans file 157-10673, by airtel dated 8/31/178.

S 191
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Assoc. Dir, e N 4

Dep. AD Adm. ? 3 5 OSLP 2% 1378

Dep. AD Inv. - Pt p .
Asst. Dir.: E co 5 ) b L’p ! ey e _;-‘a
Adm. Servs. iy (w y £ Ul s R
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Ident. o
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Legal Counsel Division
(Attn: Mr. Heller)
Mr. Bailey

Mr. Ryan
Mr. Foster

i,

e
!

September 8, 1978

HOUSE SELECT COILIITTEE O ASSASSINATIONS
U. 8. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES (HSCA)

‘ heference 1s made to the lebiter to the Attorney
General from &. Robert Blakey, Chief Counsel and Dircctor,
HSCA, dabed Aupust 21, 1978, whilch requested, in connection
vith the HSCA's investipgation into the assassination of
Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr., that all material pertaining to
Joe Parish, Belle Chasse, Louislana, in the flles of FBI
Heapdquarbers (FBIHGQ) ond the New Orlcans Field Office be
made avallable.

This 1o to advise that all retricvable information
In fhe files of IBI Headquarters and the Ilew Orleans Feld
O0ffice pertalning $o Joe Parish has been processed and is
avallable for review at IBINQ.

62-117290

B "
(7

ORIGINAL AND ONE SENT TO ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL,
CRIMINAL DIVISION, ATTENTION: MR. ROBERT L. KEUCH.

NOTE: See Director, FBI, letter to the Assistant Attorney
General, Criminal Division, Attention: Mr. Robert L. Keuch,
dated September 8, 1978, captioned as above.

. .
TR Y R sl )

N

oo KD SN\ - E@b\i&mu
ssoc. Dir. .
Dep. AD Adm, ‘
Dep. AD Inv,

Asst, Dir.: - )
Adm. Servs. -
Crim, Inv.
Ident.
lntell.
Laboratory
Legal Coun.
Plan. & Insp. P
Rec. Mgnt. /
Tech. Servs.

o o - o7
PIl:rii:i;?fs. off. ___ /Hé\%’? "'{’f (/Q -/ l ) - ? 0 A
&(géﬁ

Telephone Rm.
E‘&GLBSURE FBl/DOJ

-

s'(V‘w

-

-

Director's Sec'y MAIL RoOM (=&
LHE 55032 DocId:32989740 Page 113




—_ - S- - - - R - - . - 3

e 2% BIPARTAYEF € JUSTICE
140 “—ﬁv—""’"’" ~
A t’ CoAT TR DI NEES TN ’
P et i
.-:« 1 - 2] ’}J— S v
| IR el Sl
i 9-19-78 ' UNCLASEF TO ! ROUTINE |

. ®FLYOIRR METDE HQ 0140 2L25ATYEIR 192L22Z SEP 78

i FM DIRECTOR FBI {b2-117290%

~{ TO FBI MEMPHIS ROUTINE
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| HOUSE SELECT COMMITTEE ON ASSASSINATIONS {HSCA}
BUREAU DEADLINE SEPTEMBER 2k. 1978.

. THE HSCA- WHICH IS INVESTIGATING THE ASSASSINATION OF
r -
. JOHN F. KENNEDY AND MARTIN LUTHER KING- JR.. REQUESTED BY LETTE@

. o
_DATED SEPTEMBER 12. 197?&. THAT THEY BE PROVIDED THE NAMES OF —

|
| ALL FBI PERSONNEL. WHO MAY HAVE BEEN PRESENT {THAT IS ALLﬂﬁf 7 ;ﬂ

| PERSONS NOT ASSIGNED TO THE MEMPHIS FIELD OFFICEY} IN SHELB¥J//’ -

T

.j_COUNTY DURING THE PERIOD COVERING MARCH 18. 19k8. THROUGH
_APRIL 4. 19k&. THEY ALSO REQUESTED THE FBI PREPARE FOR
_DELIVERY ANY AND ALL MATERIALS OR COMMUNICATIONS GENERATED BY

_ANY SUCH PERSONS AS DISCUSSED ABOVE. TO DATE. A SEARCH OF

RETRIEVABLE INFORMATION AT FBI HEADQUARTERS HAS FAILED TO

B
} ASCERTAIN ANY FBI PERSONNEL OTHER THAﬁmlagg% AgSIGNED lgm;mE /¢1§>/

[ s R I S !
1 , T‘_ﬁi} - 22 SEP 20 1978x
4%§/j>2?24gg§2¥fkgafpﬁﬂ {23 9-19-78 8988/4 -+ 3L83 u——--araﬂ
1 - MR.UMINTZ )
ATTN: MR. HELLER ,
L - MR. FOSTER FEDERAL BURERU OF INVESTIGATIN
1 - MR. BUSCHING COMMUNICATIONS : SECTION
SEP 20 1978 AL 1::??“" T COTTATHNED |
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{ MEMPHIS FIELD OFFICE IN SHELBY COUNTY DURING THE PERIOD

-1 COVERING MARCH 1&. 198+ THROUGH APRIL 4. 19Ek4&.

MEMPHIS THROUGH REVIEW OF FIELD OFFICE FILES ATTEMPT

TO RETRIEVE ANY INFORMATION MEETING ABOVE CRITERTIA.
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- ’ FBI
= s Date: 9/2]_/78

Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

v AIRTEL AIRMAIL
ia
(Precedence)
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (62-117290)

ATTN: CONGRESSIONAL INQUIRY UNIT,
RECORDS MANAGEMENT DIVISION

CJ FROM: SAC, BIRMINGHAM (66-2280) (RUC)

()
SUBJECT: HOUSE SELECT COMMITTEE
ON ASSASSINATIONS

ReButel, 9/19/78, re Citizens Council of America.

Birmingham file 157-388 captioned, "Citizens Council
of America" contains 29 serials, only one of which falls
within the years 1967-1968. Two copies of that serial,
an article from the 7/17/68 issue of "The Birmingham News", .-
are enclosed. "The Birmingham News" is a daily newspaper
published in Birmingham Alabana. /
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Special Agent in Charge
GPO : 1975 O - 530-992
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- $500 Worth Of WE@&E?\

The Citizens Council of America,

“which used to be called the White
' Citizens Council, is an organization

which, despite the dropping of the
racial adjective, still seems primarily
interested in promoting white -su-

- premacy.

The Alabama State Sovereignty
Commission is a legislatively created

* agency which spends $100,000 a year
. from the public treasury.

Executive Secretary Eli Howell’s

_ rationalization notwithstanding, the

Sovereignty Commission’s spending
of $500 for a survey to be conducted

_ by the Citizens Council (with another
- $500 still to be spent) is highly ques-

tionable use of tax funds, some por-

: tion of which is paid by Negro citi-
. zens of Alabama.

Howell said the Citizens Council is

\ o conduct a survey “on specific ques-
g\gions related to a general understand-

. -

T T
MRS -

- et

- seymeran

LSS Ry

ing of the Dbasic principle of constitu-
tional government and the basic
premises of a free society.”

He said that the commission hopes
to get other viewpoints, but acknowl-
edged that “our objective in this case
is not to get a controlled response,

but one that will reflect a conserva- |

tive viewpoint.” .

In other words, the Citizens Coun-
cil is getting tax money to conduct a
“survey” to establish a predeter- .
mined position—which is a curious
way to conduct a poll, even aside
from the questionable allocation of
public funds. .

If the Sovereignty Commission
wants a conservaiive view on consti-
tutional government, etc.,, it can get
it from people a whole lot more qual-
ified as conservative spokesmen than
the Citizens Council; and it can ge
it a whole lot cheaper. g
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Date: 7=17~68 :

Edition: Metro

Author:
Editor: John W, Bloomer
Tute:  Citizens

€ouncil of America
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'*NI’I ED STATES GOVERNMENT
Memorandum

TO : DIRECTOR, FBI (62-117290) DATE: 8/28/78

FROM, «\IRAC, SAN FRANCISCO (62- ) (BERKELEY RA)

O
sujecT: _HOUSE SELECT COMMITTEE
ON ASSASSINATIONS

{
(.J Enclosed for the Bureau is the original and
- four copies of an LHM concerning this matter.

SA ROBERT F. PEVAHOUSE, Berkeley Resident Agency,
was initially contacted by Supervisor JAY L. ALDHIZER,
Congressional Inquiry Unit, on 7/14/78, to advise request
had been received from MIKE EBERHARDT, Council Select
Committee on Assassinations, for ‘telephonic interview of
SA PEVAHOUSE, which has been approved by the Bureau and
SA PEVAHOUSE has been cleared from employment agreement
to talk with Mr. EBERHARDT.

On 7/19/78, SA PEVAHOUSE discussed this matter -
further with.Supervisor RON HELLER, Legal Counsel at the
Bureau, as to potential statements concerning interview.

No further contact was made until Mr. EBERHARDT
telephonically contacted SA PEVAHOUSE on 8/28/78 as set
forth in enclosed LHM.
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

In Reply, Please Refer to San Francisco, California

i File No. :
; August 28, 1978

HOUSE SELECT COMMITTEE ON ASSASSINATIONS

On August 28, 1978, Special Agent (SA) Robert
F. Pevahouse, Berkeley Resident Agency, Federal Bureau
.0of Investigation (FBI), was telephonically countacted by
Mike Eberhardt, House Select Committee on Assassinations.
He was furnished the residence address and telephone
number of SA Pevahouse.

Mr. Eberhardt inquired about the fugitive
investigation of James Earl Ray during the time Ray
was an Unlawful Flight fugitive. He was told SA Pevahouse
received a lead from another office to contact Jerry Ray,
brother of James Earl Ray, who was living in Northbrook,
I1linois at the time. Jerry Ray was contacted telephon-
ically by SA Pevahouse at which time Jerry advised he had
not seen or heard from his brother since prior to his
escape from prison. Jerry Ray also furnished information
he had concerning other members of the family, including
John Ray, none of whom were in the Chicago area. It was
the recollection of SA Pevahouse that John Ray was in the
St. Louis area at the time. SA Pevahouse could not recall
specific time of interview as to number of months prior to
assassination of Martin Luther King. He noted there were
no other relatives or associates of James Earl Ray inter-
viewed in the Chicago area to his knowledge.

Concerning the investigation after the assassina-
tlon of Martin Luther King, Mr. Eberhardt inquired as to
knowledge of any specific records from the Sportsman's
Club in Northbrook, Illinois, to show if Jerry Ray was
working at the time of the assassination. SA Pevahouse
stated he could not recall at this late date any specific
records concerning the dates worked, but, as he recalled,
personnel at the Sportsman's Club had indicated Jerry Ray
was there except during regular days ‘off.

-
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions
of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your
agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside
your agency.
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: DIRECTOR, FBI (62-117290)

KK FROM :

SUBJECT :CEOUSE SELECT COMMITTEE
QN ASSASSINATIONS — MURKIN

Kt

SAC, ST. LOUIS (62-5097)

Enclosed herewith are four copies of an LHM
setting forth the results of a telephone interview
between former SA CLETIS B. BIDEWELL and MICHAEL EBERHARDT,
Staff Attorney, House Select Committee on Assassinations,
Washington, D. C., on 8/31/78.

Former Agent BIDEWELL had previously been adviise
in late July, 1978, by SA JAY ALDHIZER, FBIHQ, that
former Agent BIDEWELL might be contacted telephonically
by Mr. EBERHARDT of the House Select Committee on
Assassinations.

Former Agent BIDEWELL, on 8/31/78, received a
telephone call at his home, 1116 Culverhill Drive,
Webster Groves, Mo. 63119, telephone #962-0972, from
an individual who 1dent1f1ed himself as MICHAEL EBERHARDT,
requesting an interview by telephone.
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
St. Louis, Missourj

In Reply, Please Refer to
File oo, September 7, 1978

HOUSE SELECT COMMITTEE ON ASSASSINATIONS

Former Agent Cletis B, Bidewell advlsed on
questioning that he had on at least one occasion inter=-
vlewed Carol Pepper, sister of James Earl Ray, suspect
in the assassination of Doctor Martin Luther King in
Memphis, Tennessee. At that time, Carol Pepper was
residing in Maplewood, Mlssourl, and the unlawful flight
to avoid confinement case against James Earl Ray,
resulting from his escape from the Missouri State
Penitentiary, Jefferson City, Missouri, was assigned to
Special Agent (SA) Bidewell in the St. Louils Division,
At this time, no information had been developed indicat-
ing that James Earl Ray was a suspect in the murder of
Doctor King.

The interview with Carol Pepper was most
frustrating since it appeared she was completely un-
cooperative in furnishing any information concerning the
possible whereabouts of James Earl Ray. To the best
of his recollection, SA Bidewell advised that no other
Agent accompanied him on this interview and two or three young
children, presumably children of Carol Pepper, were in the
home at the time of the interview.

With respect as to how the lead to interview
Carol Pepper was obtained, it was recalled by SA Bidewell
that the lead was developed as a result of background
information furnished by the Kansas City Division,
office of origin in the unlawful flight to avoid confinement
case.  To the best of his recollection, SA Bidewell advised
that no information was obtained through the interview of

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions
of the FBI, It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed
outside your agency,
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HOUSE SELECT COMMITTEE ON ASSASSINATIONS

Pepper as to the possible whereabouts of her brother
John Ray. Former SA Bidewell advised that investiga-
tion conducted by him failed to develop any information
indicating that James Earl Ray had been in the St. Louis
area subsequent to his escape from Missouri State
Penitentiary in Jefferson City, Missouri.

SA Bidewell further recalled that shortly

after his interview with Carol Pepper, James Earl Ray
became the prime suspect in the Doctor King murder and
the case on James Earl Ray was reassigned to an Agent

who could give full time to this matter and no further
investigation was conducted in this matter by SA Bidewell,
other than to cover an occasional minor lead which was
developed during the course of the investigation.

2%
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1 - Mr. Long - Enc.
1 - Mr. Foster - Enc.

The Assistant Attorney General 1 - Mr. Mintz - Enc.
Criminal Division Septerber 18, 1973

Attention: IMr. Robert Keuch 2 — Mr. Coulson - Enc.

Dircctor, FBI FEDER AT e 1l - Mr. Heller - Enc.

g%%SE SELECT COMMITTEE Ol ASSASSIVATIONS

In accordance with Attorncy General Order
{ 116~56, this memorandum advises that Spccial Agent
Robert F. Pevahouse, Perkeley Resident Agency,
San Fraacisco Pivision, was interviewed on August 28,
1978. A remorandun setting forth Iir. Pevahouse's
account of this interview is enclosed for your in-
formation.

Fnclosure

1 - Personnel file - Robert F. Pevahouse -~ Enclosure
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WASHINGTON, D.C. 20515

' . September 25, 1978
FEDERAL SOMERRIRSS

The Honorable Griffin B. Bell
Attorney General of the United States
Department of Justice

Washington, D.C. 20530

Attention: Mr. Robert L. Keuch
Deputy Assistant Attorney General
Criminal Division, Room 2113

Dear Mr. Attorney General:

In connection with the investigation by this Committee
into the circumstances surrounding the death of Dr. Martin
Luther King, Jr., the assistance of the Federal Bureéeau of
Investigation is requested in regard to the following matters:

l) Prepare for delivewlyy the folowing Chicago Field
Office file serials: 44-1114-4043 through 4069.

//*“ ’
2) Make available for staff interview, Spec1al Agent /
Cliff Halter assigned to the Memphis Field Office

in 1968.

3) Prepare for delivery on a priority basis the MURKIN
serials 6177 through 6224, appearing in Section 91
of the BUFILE, identified respectively:

a) 1/19/77 memo (12 pages)
J.S. Peelman to Gallagher
Subject: Report of the DOJ Task Force to
Review the FBI-MLK Security and
Assaglslnatlon INvastlgatlons 5 3 //? ?

L J -
b) 1/21/77 memo (10 Hages) Licqp by - ) e,
Director FBI to Attorney General
Subject: Same 9 SEP 27 1978

c) 2/2/77 memo (8 pages) S v —
J.S. Peelman to Gallagher

Subject: Same p
CA- /7270
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rable Griffin B. Bell,

d) 2/18/77 memo
Peelman to Gallagher
Subject: Same

Make available for staff interview Special Agent
William J. Quinn formerly assigned to Division 6

and temporarily assigned to Division 5 at Headquarters
in 1968.

lways your assistance is sincerely appreciated.

Very truly yours,

2 N .
: J .. ET 4 4

P
1

G. Robert Blakey ts
Chief Counsel and Director

Ron Heller
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‘WASHINGTON, D.C. 20515

September 22, 1978

(202) 225-4624

The Honorable Griffin B. Bell
Attorney General of the United States
Department of Justice

Washington, D. C. 20430

‘J Attention: Mr. Robert L. Keuch
Deputy Assistant Attorney General
Criminal Division, Room 2113

Dear Mr. Attorney General:

. In connection with the ongoing investigation by the
Committee into the circumstances surrounding the death of
Dr. Martin ILuther King, Jr., the assistance of the Federal ,
Bureau of Investigation is requested in regard to the
following matters:

1) Make available for staff interview the
following Special Agents:

a. Ted Rushing
b. Joseph G. Deegan
c. Thomas J. Deakin

2) Prepare for access any and all BUFILE
and Field Office material on an individual named
Leander Perez, Sr., who resided in Plaquemines

remEish, LowER  pre Lo-1 900 ~ AY)

By memorandum to the HSCA datéd February 13, 1978, the FBI
responded and advised that their records indicated that
Frank Raval Legis, neither served nor is presently serving as
a Special Agent. In continuance of that request, January 24,
1978, the Committee would appreciate the FBI conducting the
the appropriate records check to determine whetheF Frank—Re =
Legis; Frank Raul Legis; Frank Lee Legis; or Frank Raoul
Legis is presently serving or has served the Buream aSth29 1978
Special Agent. ' -

1
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As always your continued codperation is greatly

appreciated.

Very truly yours,

G. Robert Blakey

Chief Counsel and Director
GRB:ghb

xc: Mr. Ron Heller
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